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MINUTES for Walker County Commissioners Court 

REGULAR SESSION 
Monday, December 30, 2024, 9:00 a.m.  

 
 
CALL TO ORDER 

 
Be it remembered, Commissioners Court of Walker County was called to order by County Judge, Colt Christian at 
9:00 a.m. in Commissioners Courtroom, 1st Floor, 1100 University Avenue, Huntsville Texas. 
 

County Judge     Colt Christian    Present 
Precinct 1, Commissioner  Danny Kuykendall  Present 
Precinct 2, Commissioner  Ronnie White   Present 
Precinct 3, Commissioner  Bill Daugette   Absent 
Precinct 4, Commissioner  Brandon Decker  Present 
 

County Judge, Colt Christian stated a quorum was present. County Clerk, Kari French, certified the notice of 
the meeting was given in accordance with Section 551.001 of the Texas Government Code. 
 
GENERAL ITEMS 
 
Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge were performed.  
Prayer was led by Pastor, James Ray Necker. 
 
CITIZENS INPUT 
 
None 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
 
1. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Regular Session held on December 16, 2024. 
2. Approve minutes from Commissioners Court Special Session held on December 23, 2024. 
3. Approve Disbursement Report for the period of 12/16/2024 – 12/30/2024. 
4. Receive financial information as of December 18, 2024 for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2025. 
5. Approve claims and invoices submitted for payment.  
6. Receive District Clerk Monthly Report for November 2024. 
7. Receive Planning & Development Monthly Report for November 2024. 
8. Approve Order 2025-21, Treasurer Report for October 2024. 
9. Approve Order 2025-22, Treasurer Report for November 2024. 
10. Receive Order for Appointment of Walker County Auditor. 
11. Approve the disposal of FAS# 13703, 1997 Toyota Camry – Sheriff’s Office. 
12. Approve the disposal of FAS# 12337, 2016 Chevrolet Tahoe – Sheriff’s Office. 
13. Approve the disposal of FAS# 11378, Safety Vision Mobile Digital Video Recorder – Sheriff’s Office. 
14. Approve the disposal of the list of hand-held radios (31) from the Sheriff’s Office. 
15. Approve the transfer and disposal by auction of FAS# 12858, 2020 Tahoe for the Jail. 
16. Approve the transfer and disposal by auction of FAS# 12856, 2020 Tahoe for the Jail. 
17. Approve the transfer and disposal by auction of FAS# 11904, Dell OptiPlex 9020. 
 
Commissioner Kuykendall asked to pull item 5 for discussion.  
 
  MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE Consent Agenda with item 5 

pulled for discussion. 
  SECOND: Made by Commissioner White. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 

 
(5.)  Approve claims and invoices submitted for payment.  

 
   MOTION: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall to APPROVE claims and invoices submitted 

  for payment. 
  SECOND: Made by Commissioner White. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 
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STATUTORY AGENDA  
 
Emergency Management 
18. Discuss and take action on DR4798 (Hurricane Beryl), OEM reimbursement of $525.00, transfer to OEM 

Project Fund once funds are received. 
   
   MOTION: Made by Judge Christian to APPROVE DR4798 (Hurricane Beryl), OEM  

  reimbursement of $525.00, transfer to OEM Project Fund once funds are received. 
  SECOND: Made by Commissioner White. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Purchasing 
19. Discuss and approve increase in pricing of $0.50 for line items #32, Ty A Gr 2 Limestone Base, #33, 

Limestone Base, and #34, Course Limestone Base for Ellis Trucking Services.   
 
 

   MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE increase in pricing of $0.50 for line 
  items #32, Ty A Gr 2 Limestone Base, #33, Limestone Base, and #34, Course  
  Limestone Base for Ellis Trucking Services.   

  SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 

 
20. Discuss and approve purchase of 2006 International Water Truck from GW Phillips Concrete Construction, 

Inc. in the amount of $38,000 and approve payment of check at the time of pick up for Pct. 3. 
  
   MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE the purchase of 2006 International 

  Water Truck from GW Phillips Concrete Construction, Inc. in the amount of 
  $38,000 and approve payment of check at the time of pick up for Pct. 3. 

  SECOND: Made by Commissioner Kuykendall. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 
 
Commissioners Court 
21. Discuss and take action on the approval of Ryan McCormick to fill the vacant Walker County Extension 

Agent for Agriculture and Natural Resources position, presentation by Eric Zimmerman, District Extension 
Administrator. 

   
   MOTION: Made by Judge Christian to APPROVE Ryan McCormick to fill the vacant  

  Walker County Extension Agent for Agriculture and Natural Resources position 
  with a start date of January 13, 2025. 

  SECOND: Made by Commissioner Decker. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 
 

 
ACTION: County Judge, Colt Christian adjourned the meeting at 9:09 a.m.  
 
I, Kari A. French, County Clerk of Walker County, Texas, do hereby certify that these Commissioners Court 
Minutes are a true and correct record of the proceedings from the Meeting on December 30, 2024. 

 
              
Walker County Clerk, Kari A. French    Walker County Judge, Colt Christian 

 
 

Date Minutes Approved by Commissioners Court 
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MINUTES for Walker County Commissioners Court 

SPECIAL SESSION 
Monday, December 31, 2024, 9:00 a.m.  

 
 
CALL TO ORDER 

 
Be it remembered, Commissioners Court of Walker County was called to order by County Judge, Colt Christian at 
9:00 a.m. in Commissioners Courtroom, 1st Floor, 1100 University Avenue, Huntsville Texas. 
 

County Judge     Colt Christian    Present 
Precinct 1, Commissioner  Danny Kuykendall  Present 
Precinct 2, Commissioner  Ronnie White   Present 
Precinct 3, Commissioner  Bill Daugette   Present 
Precinct 4, Commissioner  Brandon Decker  Present 
 

County Judge, Colt Christian stated a quorum was present. County Clerk, Kari French, certified the notice of 
the meeting was given in accordance with Section 551.001 of the Texas Government Code. 
 
GENERAL ITEMS 
 
Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge were performed.  
Prayer was led by, Ali Hargis, Executive Administrator to County Judge. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
 
None 
 
STATUTORY AGENDA  
  
Commissioners Court 
1. Interview applicants for County Court at Law Judge. 

 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
 

ACTION:    County Judge, Colt Christian called Executive Session under Section 551.071 and  
     551.072 at 9:01 a.m. 
ACTION:    County Judge, Colt Christian reconvened back in to Regular Session at 11:31 a.m. 

   
   

2. Discuss and take action on appointment of County Court at Law Judge. 
Commissioner White stated that all three (3) applicants were excellent candidates and it was a very hard 
decision to choose one (1). He Thanked them for applying and whishes them all the best in their future’s. 

 
   MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE the appointment of John Gaines to 

  County Court at Law Judge. 
  SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 

 
3. Discuss and take action on Order 2025-23 appointing County Court at Law Judge.   
    
   MOTION: Made by Commissioner White to APPROVE Order 2025-23 appointing County 

  Court at Law Judge, John Gaines. 
  SECOND: Made by Commissioner Daugette. 
  VOTE: Motion carried unanimously. 
 

 
ACTION: County Judge, Colt Christian adjourned the meeting at 11:34 a.m.  
 
I, Kari A. French, County Clerk of Walker County, Texas, do hereby certify that these Commissioners Court 
Minutes are a true and correct record of the proceedings from the Meeting on December 31, 2024. 

 
              
Walker County Clerk, Kari A. French    Walker County Judge, Colt Christian 

 
 

Date Minutes Approved by Commissioners Court 



Disbursement Report tzlt6l2024 - OLlt3l2025

Payment Journal OISB L2/3O/2024
Payment Journal OISBT 12/3012024
Payment Journal OISB 01102/2025

ACH PAYMENTS

ACH 72/30/2024
ACHTOT fi13012024

ACH 0L/O2/202s
ACHTOT OUO2l202s
ACH TOT 01/06/2025

Payroll

DNP:

rocJ-c]'Ao L2lt6l2o24
rcDRs 12176/2024

Nationwide 12/20/2024
TX State Disb 72120/2024

tRs t2l2ol2o24
rRs 01/03/2025

Nationwide 01/03/2025
TX State Disb 01/03/2025

VOID:

805,923.35
9,359.91

213,131.50

17,030.41
91,588.59

s00.00

20,541.00
26,359.67

755,941.57

6,742.00

456,33L.74
3,805.46
2,339.58

248,597.50

244,695.38
2,913.00

2,339.s8

Check register and eft/draft Total 2,977,540.25
Dynamics Total 1s2,9t7,s4O.25]|

- difference -**

Total Disbursement s 2,917,54/J.25



Walker County Disbursement Repon 1211612024 - O,.ll3l2025
Dat€Pald Ch€ckR€ferenc€

12116/2024
12/t612024

12/17/2024
r2l20l2024
1212012021

t2l20l2024
12/2012024
12l3ol2o24

!213012024
7213O12024

1213012024

1213012014

121fl2024
7213O12024

1213012024

12110/2024

12130/2024
12/10/2024

12l30l1024
t2/3O12024

1213012024

r2l30l2o24
1213012024

t2l1ol2024
1213O12O24

t2l30/2024
r2lnl2024
7213012024

141012024

1213012024

1213012024

7213012024

1213017.024

1213012024

1213012024

1213012024

1213012024

7213012024

t2/1012024
72/3012024

t2l30l2024
t2l30/2024
!213012024
1213o12024

121w2O24
1213012024

fi130no24
7213012024

1213012024

12/30/2024

000000000006690

000000000005590

00000m00005691

000000000006692

000000000006693

000000000006694

0m000000006694
000000000005695

000000000006595

000000000006697

00000000@06697

00000000000669 7

000000000m5597
00000000000569 7

000000000m6698
000000000005698

000000000006698

000000000005599

256726
256126

256727

156128

255724

256724

256724
256724

25fi24
256728

25677a

256724

256724

255728

256729

256129

255730

2561)l
256732

256133

256734
256734

256714
256734

256734

256734

256731

255134

2567v
255135

256736

256111

10129-Iexas county & Dlstrlct Retlram€nt system
10129.Iexae County & Distrid Retirement System

r0337,focJ-crAD
10171 Nationwide Retirement 5olutions

12006-Texas State Disbursement Unlt
10303 hternal nevenue Seruice

10303.lnternel Revenue Servlce

12281-Bleyl EnSineering

13258-Summlt Food Service, tLC

10143'Walker County Hardware

10143-walker County Hardware

10143 Walker Cor.rnty Hardware

10143-Walker County Herdware
10143.Walker Co!nty Hardware

12499-Vulcan Construction Materlals, LLC

12499-Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

12499'Vulcan Constluction Materlals, LLC

12699 Cleveland, Mervin

1@ocAfl..
10900 Aflac

12390-Array

13614 Auto Parts of Huntsvillp. rnc

13614-Aulo Parts of Huntsvllle, lnc
13514-Auto Parts of Huntsville, lnc

13614-Auto Parts of Huntsville, lnc

13614-Auto Parts of Huntsville, lnc

13614-Auto Part5 of Huntsville, lnc

13614 Auto Parts of Huntsville, lnc

13614-Auto Parts of H untsville, lnc
13514-Auto Parts of Huntsville, inc

13614-Auto Parts of Huntsville, lnc
13614 auto Parts of Huntsvilie,lnE

10629-Bennett taw Offlce PC

10629-Benn.tt Law offi.e Pa

10345-BillFlck Ford

10361-Bound Tree Medical LLC

1418&8uck, Christopher
10273-CapitalOne

1003&CenterPolnt Energy

10036 CenterPoint EnerSy

l003GCenterPolnt Enerry
10036'CenterPoint Energy

10036-Cent€rPolnt Enerty
l0O3S.CenterPoint Energy

lm3Fcenl€rPoint EnerSy

10036 CenterPoint EnerSy

10035-CenterPolot Energy

11103 Charlie s Used Cars, LLC

12183-choate, Jack

12490.Cintas Corporation f2

Balance SheetAccounts
Centralired Cons

Ealance Sheet Accounts
Balan.e Sheet Accounl9

Balance Sheet Accounts
Balance Sheet Accounts

Balance Sheet Accounts
Planning and D€velopment

Countyiail

Boad and 8rld8e Prednd 1

Road and 8rid8e Precinct 3

Road and BrldSe Preclnct 4

5heriff
Road and Eridge Preclnct 2

Road and Bridge Precinct 3

Road and Brldte Preclnct 4

luvenile Probat on Support General fund
Balance 5heetAccount5
Centralzed Costs

sPU OvilDivision
Road and Bridge General

Road and Eridte Precinct 1

Road and Bridte Precinct 1

Road and Brldte Preclnd 2 ..
Road and Bridte Precinct 2

Road and BrldSe Preclnct 3

Soad and Bridge Pr€.inct 3

Road and BridSe Precinct 3

Soad and Brldte Precinct4

sheriff
walker County EMS ' Emereency Se.vices

12th .,udiclal Dlstrlct Cou rt
County Cour1 at Law

Walker County EMS - Emer8encl/ Servlces

walker County tMs - Em€rgenc.y Servicei
Court5-Central Costs

AdultProbationSupport-General Fund

County Faciliti€s

CountyJail
Fac lities-lustice Center M u nicipal Allocation

luvenile Probatlon Support - ceneralFund
Road and Brid8e Precrnct 1

Road and B dBe Preclnct 3

Walker Co!nty Cental Dispatch Services

Walker County EMS - Em€rSency Se ices

Sheriff

SPIJ Juvenlle Dlvhlon
Road and BridBe Precind 3

466,331.27

o.4l
6,142.N
3,805 45

2,339.s8

91,91/ B
754,619.72

8,140.79

8,889.62
11 18

9.s9
137.19

16.99

5.99

37,235.10
52,214.55

1,398.00

560.00

16,353.66

o.22

531.30
55.96

8.18

11.98

85.54
39.62

162.40

128.19

2r8.34
231.95

149.35

94.93

1,500.00

1,100.00

3,904.88
6,772.70

830.00
4t.96
116.53

2,297.96

1,529.O2

70.47

129.16

114 15

179.m
4.65

51.8S

80.00

240.00

12.66

Costc€nter

1



1213012024

12l3ol1o24

12130/2024

t213012024

12130/2024
7?l30l2O?4

12130/2024
72/30/2024

t2/3O12024

t2l30l2024
1213012024

\711O12O24

1213012024

12l3ol2024

nlnl2o24
r213012024

12.130/2024

1213o12024

1213r'12024

1213o12024

121fl2024
t2l3O/2O24

1213012024

7213012024

r2/3O12024
1213012024

1213012074

1213012024

1211012024

t2/3012024

1213012024

7213012024

t2l30l2024
r2l3ol2o24
1213012024

1213012024

1211012024

7211O12024

t2/3012024
t2l3O/2O24

1213012024

12l3ol2024

121n12024
12130/1014

1213012024

7213012024

1213012024

7213012024
pBolm24
72/3012024

1213012024

7213012024

256731

256738

255739

256139

256740

25674!

256742

256742

256743

256144

256745

256146

256746

256745

2s6146
256146

256746
256746

256745

256141

256744
256744

256749

256750

25675t
256152

256753

256754

256755

256756

256757

256758

256739
256760

256761

256162

256762
255762

256763
256764

2s67U
25676/

25675,

256765

256766
255166

256767

255767

2s6764
256769

256770

25611t

10718-Dl5H Netlvork Serv cee, LLC

14019-Eades, Amy
11390 Ell 5 D. walker Irucking, LLC

11390-Ellls D. Walker Truckln& LLC

11390 Ell s O. Walker Trucking, LLC

1139G€llls D. walkerTruckln& LLC

SPU luvenil€ Divtion
Road and Bridge Precinct

ioad and Eridte Precinct
Rodd and SridEe Precinct

Road and Eridge Precinct

Road and Eridge Precinct

Road and BridSe Precinct
Road and Bridge Pre.inct

Road and Eridte Preclnct

5PU

SPU

5PU

SPU

5PU

174.93

224.(n

120.00

- State General Allocation

Clvil oivision

- State General Allocatlon
. State Gen era I Allocatio6

180.00

13.09

1,119.98

12490-Cintas Corporatlon f 2

10022-Cleveland Asphalt

10024.Colonlal Ufe & A.cident lnsurance Company
10024-Colorial Llfe & Accident lnsurance Company

14288-Cookiey, Christina
10051 Dearborn National Liie lnsurance Co

10282-oepartment of lnformatlon Resources

10282 oepartment of lnfo.mation Sesources

13676"Dlrecw LtC

11390-Elli5 D. Walker TrLrcking, LLC

11390-Ellls D. Walker Trucklng, tLC

11390-€llis D. walk€rTruckin& LLC

1139GEllls O. Walker Truclln& tLC

13617 fnglish,Im
10795-tasel€r, Erin X

10795.Faseler, Erin K

10038"f ederal Express Corporatlon
11046-Fletche., Melinda

12957-Gladden, Maren

10174 Grainger

11353-Grantworks
14338 GW Phillips Concrele Conrlr!ction, lnc

10286-Harris County Constable Pct. 3

10034.Harris County Constabl€ Pct. 4

13145-Henson Motor Co, lnc.

13765-Hersom taw Firm

13885.Hithpoint Sitns and Appa.el

13055 Hoeser, Sonner

14287-Hoffrnan ReportlnS & Vldeo Service

10317 Home Depot

10317-Home Depot
10317-Home Depot

13654"Honey Bucket

11389-Huntsville A l Tte Sepair, LLC

11!89-Hu ntsville A-1 llre Repalr, tLC

11389 tlunlsville A-1 Iire Repair, LLC

11389-Huntsville A-1 lire Repak, LLC

10219.Nuntsville'WalIer County Crime Stoppers

Road and Bridte Precind 3

Road and Bridge Precinct 3

Balance Sheet Accounts

12th ludlclal District Court
Balance SheetAccounts

Centrallzed Costs

fll.r4
.0.03

200.00

36.52

300,10
1,351.44

EmerSency Operations
WeiSh Station Utilites and Services

537.28
193.51

116.99

66 38

140.00

6,195.15

4,292.U
1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

I
24,009.10

5,984.00

3,498 60

5,040.70

1,t49.N

County Clerk 125.96

50140

38,000.00

225.@

Road and Bridg€ Precinct 3

ARP-General Government
Road and Eridge Precinct 3

Distrlct clerk
District clerk

sheriff

33,392.00

75.00

1,671.96

County Court at L.w
CountyJail
Soad a.d Bridge Precinct 4

SPU Civil Division

county Facllitles

1,500.m

330,6s
495.00

591.30

l

279.N
19,97

County Facilities

Weigh Station Utilites and Services

394
100.00

115.00

$r.s3
Soad and Bridge Precinct 1

Road and BridSe Preclnct I
Road and Bridge Precinct 2

Road and Erldge Precinct 2

Belan.e Sheet A..ountr

151.18

879.48
588.00

10069-lCS I ail Supplies, lnc.

10069 ICS lail Supplies, lnc.

CountyJ ail

Sheriff Commissary Operations

Constable Precinct 3

Walk€r County EMS ' Emergency Services

128.00

427.20

878.69

144.72

13571{mpact Promotlonal Servlces, tLC

11571 lmpact Promotional Services, LLC

to8ocrenls, Jacklyn N

10483 Jason Dunham PhD.

14184-Jentins hvestitations
12497-lohnson, Darryl

SPU - State General Allocatlon
SPU Civrl Division

12th Judlclal Distrlct Coun
Countv lail

22,082.s0

400.00
225.00

r,562,40

2



t2/3017024
72/1012024

,2130/2024

7213012024

72BOl2O24
72130/2024

1213O12024

r213012074

12/?0'12024

r213012024

1?/3012024

!2130/2024

1213012024

72/10/2024

1213012024

t2l30/2024
1213012024

L2l30/2024

143012024
a28012024

121$12024
a213012024

12B0/2024
72/10/2024

!213012024
1213012024

tu30l2o24
1213012024

1212012024

12130/2024

1213012024

7213012024

r2l3Ol2024
1213012024

1213012024

7213012024

t2/1012024

7213012024

!2130/2021
72130/2024

1213012024

72/3012024

t2l30l2024
t2l3ol7o74
fllnl2024
L213017074

12/3012024

L213O12024

1213012024

1713012024

121]/J'12024

t2l30l2024

256772
756112

255773
256774

256774
256774

2567 t5
256776

256777

256178

256779

256780

256780

256781

256742

255783

15678/.

256744

256IA5
256186

256747

2567aa

255789

256149

256790

25679r

2s6792
256793

256793

256191

256793

256193

256793
256793

2s6793

256193

255794

256/95

256796

256196

236197

256798

256199

255800

256801

256801

256aO2

256803

256804

256805

256806

255806

11329-lordan, Rachel

lt329.lordan,8achel
10513'Law Offfce ofCllnt f. Sare

11811 Law Office ofloseph w (rlppel

11811-Law Office ofJoseph W Krippel

11811 Law Office ofloseph w Krippel

14110-l"aw Offlce of PaulMorrison

SPU - State General Allocatlon 408.00

100.00

1,188.45

5PU luvenile Dlvision

278th Judicial oistrict Court
278th lLrdicial District Courl

Court at Law

8,675.00

600.00

14098'Leamon, Macy

1m77.texis'Nexis

12154.Owen, Christopher

l0216Performence Trucl
10215.Performance Truck

Courts CentralCosts

278th Judlclal Dlstrld Court
Adult Basic Superuision

criminal oistrlct Attorn€Y

SPU Civil Division

5,51,7.15

600.00
58.29

97zfi
10284-LerisNexis Risk Data Management, lnc.

10073-Unde 6as & Equlpment, lnc.

10323-Mason Oavis Ha.dwar€, LLC

10323-Ma5on Davh Hardware, LLC

14053 Matlak, Michael

104:|4-Mc(esson Medlcal-Sur8lcal Governm€nt SoluUons, LLC

"l
i

153.20

249.98 -
-

walker County EMs - Emer8ency Services

Road and BridBe P.ecinct 4

Eoad and 8rld8e Preclnd 4
12th iudlcial District Coult

Cou nty Jall lnmate Medlcal Cost Center

64.49

157.43

9s0.00

47.70

13925 McKinnon, Natalie

10082-Mld-South Synergy

10082-Mid South SynerSy

SPU - Stare GeneralAllocation

Road and BrldSe Precinct2
Texas AgriLif€ Extension Service

Cou rts'Cenral Costs

100.00

237.m

12569-Montgom€ry County Clerk

42.4O

850.00
7s.00

150.00

10039-Montgomery County Constable Pct. 1

10197-MonBomery County Constable Pct. 2

10288 Monttomery County luvenile Departmenl

oist.ictClerk
oistrldclerl

10547-Mustang Cat

10547-Mustans Cat

11886-Mustang RentalServices of Texas, Ltd.

13796-0DP Eusiness Solutlons, LLC

Juvenale State/Grant Aad

Eoad and Brldge Precinct 1

Road and Brid8e Precinct 2

noad and Brid te General

3,330.00

240.30

- GeneralFund

r,976 64

5,493.46

10,896 00

375.00

14330.Navasota Oil Co., nc. soad and Bridte Precinct 3

1327GNew Horizons Mental Wellness Counseling luvenile Probatlon Support
13796.O0P Business Solurions, LLC 12th ludicial Disrrict Court
13796-0DP Business Solutions. LLC

13796 OOP Business Solutions, LLC

12th Judlclal Distrld Court

DistrictClerk

618.17

419.12
721.56

39.98

13795-ODP Business Solutions, LLC

13796"0DP Busin€ss Solutlon LLC

13796.O0P B'rsiness Solulions, LLC

13796-0OP Eusinesr Solutions, LLC

13796 ODP Business 5olutions, LLC

12041-Overhead Ooor Company of Conroe

Oistrict Clerk

lustice of Peace Precinct 2

77.18

L97.67
Planning and Oevelopment 24.54

64t.46
126.48

70.00

492_34

Walker County Central Dispatch Servic€s

1,337.06

Road and B Precinct2

Road and Bridte Precinct 4 755.34

18.s814169-Perry Offf ce Products, lnc.

10160 Pitney Bowes Global FinancialServices, LLC

10750-Pltney Bowes PostaSe by Wire
10092 Powers Auto Supply

Adult 8asi. Supervision

Adult Easlc Supervkion
constable Precin.l4
Adult Coun S.rui..s

countyJail
533.79

3,000.00

10232-Psyciological Servlces Center

100.28

1,833.X

240.00

1,099.55

83.75

333.72

luvenile Probation Support - GeneralFund 600.00

136.005PU - state Genera I Allocation

5PU luvenile Division

Road and BrldSe Preclnct 4 ii
10232 Psychological Serv ces Center

14O08-Q0isenberry, Erlc

13572-Ramirez, Laura

14273"Rebel Contractors lnc
13227-Reese, Ca5sandra

10098-Reliable ParE Co.

10098 Reliable Parts Co.

Adult 8asi. Supervlsion

PIannin8 and Oev€lopment
Road and Bridte Precinct 1 88.39

-
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12130/2024
7213012024

1213012024

r2BO/2024
12110/2024

12/30/2024

1211012024

721a012024

12/3012024
1213012024

t2/3O12024
t2l30l2024
Dlnl2024
7213012024

t2/3012024
t2l3ol2o24
t2l30l2024
t2/3O/2O24

1213012074

r113012024

1ZlN2024
12/3012024

1213012024

t213012024

12130/2024
7211012024

1213012024

t2/3012024

1213012024

t2l1o/2024
1213012024

12130/2024

12/1012024
1213012024

fi/n12074
7211012024

1213012024

7213012024

1213012024

7213012024

t2/3012024

1211012024

1213012021

12130/2024

nlnl2o24
12/3012024

1213012024

1213012024

72l30pO24

1213012024

iBon024
7213012024

256806

255407

256aOt

256807

2s6808
256609

256809

255810

256811

256812

256a12
2564t2

2s6413

256814

256415

255815

256817

256818

256819

256819

256820

256821

256822

256A22

256823

255424

256825

255426

25826
256427

256427

256417

255828

256829

255829

255830

256830

256831

2s6832

2s6833

255834

256835

256835

256435

256835

256835

256835

256835

255835

256835

256835

255835

10098-Reliable Parts Co.

13655 Riley, Michael

13655-Riley, Michael
13555 Riley, Michael

l2il47-Rislnger, Anndl
10104.Rita B Huff Humane So(iety

10104-Rite B Huff Humane Socl€ty

10105 Riverside SUD

14337-Roberts MarkelwelnberSButle.Hailey PC

12512-SADA Systems, lnc.

12S 12.SAOA Systems, hc-
12512-5ADA Systems, lnc.

1035&Sam Houlton M€morial tuneral Home

13425-5anchez, Elsa

10172-Scott Merriman, lnc.

10384 Security Eenefit Group

13731-Slmple Cellular
14238 Slau8hters DieselRepair LLC

12171-Sl.S l-itlSation SeNlces, l-tc
12171.51S Litigation services, LLC

13785-Sterlint Mccall Ford

10126 TAC workers Compensation Fund

13792-fenth Court of Appeak

13792 Tenth court ofAppeals

12477-Texas Top Cop Shop,lnc.
12905-Thayer, Olivia

1186GTh€ lmClub
10055 The Huntsville hem

10055-Th€ Huntsvill€ ltem
10212.Thomson Reuters - Wesl

10212-Thomson fleuters - west
10212 Thomson Reuters West
1043&Thorne PhO., P[LC, Stephen A.

10867 Iitzman, Kristy K

1m67-'IiUman, Krlsty K

1t724.TransUnion Risk and Alterflative Oata Solution. nc.

11724-Tr.nsUnion Risk and Alternative Data Solutlon,lnc.
10124 Iravis County Constabte Pct.5

10054-Tryon, Anthony
11540 Turner, Darrel

14052-Valde! taw Fkm, PI-LC

10227-Verizon Wireless

10227'Verl!on Wireless
10227-Vernon wireless

10227-Verlzon Wireless

10227 Verizon Wireless

10227-Verlron Wireless
10227'Verizon Wireless

10227-V€rizon wir€l€ss
10227.verizon Wireles5

10227-V€rizon Wireless
10227 Verizon Wireless

Boad and Eridte Precind 2

12th l!dicial District Court
278th ludicial District Court
County Court at Law

SPU Juvenile Division

Healrh 3nd Human servi.es - Govehmenta /services contracts

Health and Humafl Services ' Governmental/Services Contracts
Road and Bridge Precincl 3

Ealance Sheet Accounts

SPU 5tate General Allocation

SPU Civil Oivkion
5PU luvenile D vision

centralized Costs

Courls Centr. Cons

County ClerkArchive
Ealarc€ SheetAccounts

SPU - State GeneralAllocatlon
walker County EMS EmerEen.y Services

SPLl Civil Division

SPU C vllDivr5lon

Balance Sheel Accounts

Balance Sheet Accounts

Balance SheetAccounts

Sheriff

SPU Crvil Divi5ion

Sheriff torfeiture
Ceniralired Costs

PurchasinS

5PU State Generai Allocation

SPU Clvll Dlvlsion

5PU luvenile Oivision

SPU Clvil Dlvhion
Texas ASriLife Extension 5ervi.e
Texas Atriufe Extension Servlce

Plannint and Development

sherlfi
oistrict clerk
WalkerCountyCentral DlspatchServices

279.76

600.00
700.00

2,500.00

180.00

1,000.00

750.00

t17.52

8,314.57
3,628 80

2,727.4
1,209 60

1,857.00

793 80

102.00

50.00

155.m
1,618.56

2,279.85
1,060.00

190,000.00

69,467.00

140.00

288.00

240.00

242.O0

150.00

2,993.56

294.47

21,5.79

215.79

2\5.79
4,758.95

80 00

547,51

75.00

1,920.00

170.00

300.16

33,250.00

600.00
40 00

20.00

20.00

6().00

160.00

113.97

57.99

71.99

37.99

113.97

31.99

SPU Clvil Divislon

County Court at Law

12th Judlcial Distrid Court

constable Precinct 1

Connable Precinct 2

Congtable Precind 3

Coostable Precinct4

Countyludge
Oisnict Clerk

Em€rgency Operations



1213012024 23€a3s 10227'V€rizon Wireless
12/30/2024 25683s 10227-Verizon Wireless

10227-Verizon Wirelesst2l3o/2024 256A35

1213012024 2s6a35
72130/2024 256a35

10227-Verizon Wireless
10227-Verlron Wreless

72130/2024

t2l3ol2o24
255835

256835

10227 Verizon Wkeless
10227-Verizon Wireless

r2l3O/2O24 256a35

Jr.rstlce of Peace Precinct 2

Planning and D€velopment
PublicSafety

Road and I Precinct 2

80.00

s7.99

20.00

60.00

20.00

40.00

971.96
303.92

285.15

771.96

57.99

20.00

sh€rlff
nd Brid

sPU - State Gen eral Allocation
SPI.J Civil Divislon

SPU Juvenile Oivision

Extension S€rvice

256835

10227'Verizon Wirele5s

10227-Verizon Wireless
1213012024 256835

256835 10227-Veriron Wkeless
256835

256835

256835

256836

10227-Verizon Wireless

10227-Verlzon Wreless
Walker County EMS Emer

4.55

870.9110227 Verizon Wkeless
13576-VFIS of Iexasr2l31l2O24

t2/30/2A24
EMS - am Services

Ealance Sheet Accounts
00

12,573.23256437

256838

10145-Walker County Appraisal District
It PublicS 78.00

!2130/2024

12130/2024

2s6839

256840

12BA/2024 2s6UO
256U1

13370-Wa lker County Transm issions/WC 1,170.55

SPU - State General Allocation
SPU Juvenile Division 320.0011864 Whltley, Greg

10326-Wiesner, lnc. - Hunt5ville EMS. Servi€es 116.68
72/1012024 2s5A42

256843

14335 Wllkinson, william and Iiffany R.

10458'Windstream

Balance Sheet Accounts

278th Judicial District Court
57.81

1213012024 2s6a44

12/3011024 256Us
Adult Basic Su p 51.58

11031'wo d

SPU - State GeneralAllocation
360.00
40.0072130/2024 256846

12130/2024 256U7
10797 Yosko, Laura R

13189-Zarate, Claudia

SPU - State GeneralAllocation
73.70

344.2772/30/2024 2568r',A

256848

7213012024 2sffi49

10269 AT&T

10269-4T&T

12203'Frontier Communications of Texas

SPU CivilDivision

Centralized Costs
344.2?

965.00

12/3012024

Lzl3Ol2O24

256850 13856 Optimum
169 42

154.00
2s6850

Adult Easic

Centralized Cost513856-0ptimum

1385&Optlmum luvenlle Title lV-E
13856-Optimum CentralOk

42.0(l

301.001211012024

1213012024

256850

256850

10542 Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Moft LtP

EMS - Eme

Balance SheetA€counts
301.00

736.157213012024

7213012024

256851

256452 10542-Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & lMott LtP Ealance 5heet Accounts 243.30
7213012024 256853

256854

10542-Perdue Brandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP

10542-Perdue Erandon Fielder Collins & Mott LLP

Ealance SheetAccounts 689.70
Ealance SheetAccounts 40.50

\213012a24

12/30/2024
256855

256855

10542-Perdue Erandon Fielder Collins & Motr LLP oistrict Clerk 1,360.00
10130.TAC iustice of Peace Precinct4

.,ustice of Peace Precinct4t2l3ol2024
70.00

45.00256857

255858

10130 TAC

10130-TAC Justice of Peace Precinct 4
1,2/30/2024 256859

1213012024 256A62

10375'Texas Parks & Wildlife

10130 TAC

1013o-TAC
lustice of Peace Precinct4 45 00
Justice ol Pea(e Precinct I 7O.OO

Balance SheetAccounts

Balance SheetAccounts

45.00

133.45

133.45

133.45

133.45

1037&T€xas Parks & Wldlife

256864

10376-Texas Parks & Wildlife Ealance SheetAccounts
10376-Texas Parks & Wildlife Balance Sheet AccoLrnts
10376 Texas Parks & Wildlife Balance Sheet a..ounts 133.457213012024

1213012024

255865

256866 10376-Texas Parks & Wildlile Balance Sheet Accounts r33.45
7213012024 256a6t 10375-Texas Parks & Wildlife Baiance 5he€t Accounts 133.45

1213012024

10227-Veri.on Wireless

10150-Wlliford, John W.

2s68s0

256860

a2/3012024 256a63
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10376-Texas Parks & Wildlife Balance SheetAccounts 133.45

25681t Centralized Costs

256473 10760'Waller 6alanc€ Sheet Accounts 500.00

Public

10225-Senior Center of Walker Health and Human Services - Contracts 1,250.00

10145-Walker District Convacts l5

000000000006703 10303'lnternal Revenue Service Balance SheetAccounts

00000000000670s 120O6-Texas State Disbursement Unit Balance Sheet Ac€ounts 2,339.58

11928 U.S.8ank NA 96.23

000000000006702 11928-U.S. B.nk NA 459.14

11612075 000000000006702 11928-U-S- aank NA Facilities 515.57

000000000006702 11928 U.S.8ank NA 250.11

0000m000005702 11928-U.S. 8.nk NA 44t.52

116/2025 000000000006702 11928-U.5. Sank NA EMS - Services 8,213.71
Total

6

12/3012024 256a6a 10376-Texas Parks & wildlife Ealance Sheet Accounts r33.45
t2/3O12024 256a69

t2l3o/2024 256870
I

12/30/2024 256A72 10760-Walker County Clerk Trust Account CountyTreasurer 106.80

7s.00Dlst.td clerk
!2/3712024

!212025 000000@00067m 11865-6uthrle. Rerina
755,947.s7

500.00
7/212025 000000000005701 10020 City of Huntsville

13156-Ernst, Rhonda!2/2025 256875 Road and Eridge Precinct 2

20,541.00

10.00
rl2/2o1s 156at6
1121202s 256877 Governmental/5ervices Contracts 164,750.75
112/1025

1l3l2O2s
256471

00000m00005703 Balance She€t Accounts 90,741.50
7l3l2O2s

11312025 000000000006704 10171-Nauonwide Retlr€ment Solutions Ealance Sheet Ac(ounts 2,913.00

153,953.88

000000000006702 1192a-U.5. Eank NA Centralired Costr 27.51
7/6/202s
11612025

000000000005702

0000000flm6702 11928-U.S.8ank NA Constable Precinct 2 244.23
1/6/2025

1192&U.S. Sank NA Constable Precinct 4 \573.47

!61202s County iall 't03.42
71612025

!5n02s 000000000006702 11928-U.S.8ank NA Utter Cont.ol- Generd fund 431.98

Sheriff 8,4m.66



Walker County 

Financial Information 
Posted as of January 8, 2025 for the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025 

Prepared by: 
County Auditor Department 

Patricia Allen, County Auditor 

Information is presented based on ledger balances and entries posted thru January 8, 2025 for the 
fiscal year ending September 30, 2025. 
There are entries that have not been posted. Invoices are outstanding for the period that have not 
been received/posted. Encumbrances are not included in the report. 
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        Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Net Transfers to Date

Transactions Posted As of January 08, 2025

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025

Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures Net Transfers Fund Balance

Ledger Balances Fiscal Yr Begin To Date To Date Between Funds This Date

Operating
101 - General Fund 13,411,129.75$     5,481,957.37$       7,162,115.76$      -$                      11,730,971.36$     
192 - Debt Service Fund 393,643.67$          176,195.77$          -$                      -$                      569,839.44$          
220 - Road & Bridge                 3,965,792.54$       953,223.10$          2,180,774.75$      -$                      2,738,240.89$       
301 - Walker County EMS Fund 3,945,983.64$       696,521.83$          1,308,823.07$      -$                      3,333,682.40$       
180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund -$                       -$                       -$                      -$                      -$                       
185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fund 15,865.36$            133.64$                 571.19$                -$                      15,427.81$            

21,732,414.96       7,308,031.71         10,652,284.77      -                        18,388,161.90$     
Projects
105 - General Projects Fund 5,455,650.15$       46,526.25$            359,866.56$         -$                      5,142,309.84$       
115 - General Capital Projects Fund 5,779,941.82$       46,691.36$            58,100.00$           -$                      5,768,533.18$       
119 - ARP Funds 583,588.01$          6,704.94$              223,392.00$         -$                      366,900.95$          

Grants/Other Funds
186 - State Sheriff Grant 100,899.93$          1,331.33$              -$                      -$                      102,231.26$          
401 - SB22-CDA Grant FY 2025 -$                       277,118.50$          68,970.22$           -$                      208,148.28$          
410 - SB22-Sheriff Grant FY 2025 -$                       504,038.61$          -$                      -$                      504,038.61$          
473 - SO Auto Task Force Grant -$                       11,866.70$            23,551.22$           -$                      (11,684.52)$           
474 - CDA Victims Assistance Grant -$                       -$                       18,786.29$           -$                      (18,786.29)$           
488 - CDBG Grant (109,568.66)$         -$                       -$                      -$                      (109,568.66)$         
511 - County Records Management and Preservation 5,699.00$              513.43$                 -$                      -$                      6,212.43$              
512 - County Records Preservation II Fund 71,210.32$            561.13$                 -$                      -$                      71,771.45$            
515 - County Clerk Records Management and Preserv 382,489.92$          30,915.41$            18,550.24$           -$                      394,855.09$          
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund 370,423.85$          25,898.69$            102.00$                -$                      396,220.54$          
517 - Court Facilities Fund 62,705.53$            5,251.93$              -$                      -$                      67,957.46$            
518 - District Clerk Records Preservation 92,873.61$            6,652.81$              -$                      -$                      99,526.42$            
519 - District Clerk Rider Fund 102,392.54$          21,513.71$            779.95$                -$                      123,126.30$          
520 - District Clerk Archive Fund 6,269.14$              15.00$                   -$                      -$                      6,284.14$              
523 - County Jury Fee Fund 1,979.74$              218.77$                 -$                      -$                      2,198.51$              
524 - County Jury Fund 11,584.97$            2,555.20$              -$                      -$                      14,140.17$            
525 - Court Reporter Services Fund 22,360.56$            6,387.34$              3,465.00$             -$                      25,282.90$            
526 - County Law Library Fund 85,905.00$            9,116.59$              4,213.04$             -$                      90,808.55$            
527 - Language Access Fund 8,731.14$              2,065.46$              1,587.60$             -$                      9,209.00$              
536 - Courthouse Security Fund 21,464.35$            8,761.51$              23,083.64$           -$                      7,142.22$              
537 - Justice Courts Security Fund 65,031.84$            1,408.10$              -$                      -$                      66,439.94$            
538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion 64,406.39$            4,080.19$              -$                      -$                      68,486.58$            
539 - County Speciality Court Programs 24,604.82$            1,536.73$              -$                      -$                      26,141.55$            
550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund 92,017.97$            3,954.16$              11,295.93$           -$                      84,676.20$            
551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund 3,560.44$              332.93$                 -$                      -$                      3,893.37$              
552- Child Abuse Prevention Fund 2,900.56$              153.08$                 -$                      -$                      3,053.64$              
560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund -$                       5,286.48$              5,585.65$             -$                      (299.17)$                
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund 162,688.72$          6,646.31$              164.26$                -$                      169,170.77$          
562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund 223,459.66$          1,830.09$              251.84$                -$                      225,037.91$          
563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund 362.61$                 -$                       (2,354.00)$            -$                      2,716.61$              
574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 593,683.40$          4,596.02$              24,482.40$           -$                      573,797.02$          
576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund 70,075.96$            1,586.25$              -$                      -$                      71,662.21$            
577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund 519,106.91$          171,608.43$          -$                      -$                      690,715.34$          
578 - Sheriff Commissary Fund 543,078.35$          44,815.89$            9,065.95$             -$                      578,828.29$          
583 - Elections Equipment Fund 43,105.91$            19,182.01$            37,299.16$           -$                      24,988.76$            
584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund 67,723.36$            5,610.70$              6,124.96$             -$                      67,209.10$            
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund 53,288.08$            5,621.17$              -$                      -$                      58,909.25$            
601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocations -$                       1,046,901.05$       1,546,982.54$      -$                      (500,081.49)$         
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E) 83,445.44$            659.49$                 126.00$                -$                      83,978.93$            
641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund -$                       172,183.30$          108,615.71$         -$                      63,567.59$            
615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund 427,546.64$          304,350.37$          335,640.44$         (6,324.58)$            389,931.99$          
616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund -$                       79,860.53$            57,289.31$           5,257.80$             27,829.02$            
617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fun -$                       48,209.77$            25,068.53$           255.92$                23,397.16$            
618 - Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion -$                       14,655.33$            9,676.21$             810.86$                5,789.98$              
701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund 2,231,268.97$       23,802.86$            -$                      -$                      2,255,071.83$       
802 - Walker County Public Safety Communications Center 1,448,911.90$       413,685.94$          404,397.61$         -$                      1,458,200.23$       

7,957,688.87         3,297,339.30         2,742,801.70        0.00                       8,512,226.47         

41,509,283.81$     10,705,293.56$     14,036,445.03$    0.00$                     38,178,132.34$     
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Cash and Investments Report
Transactions Posted as of January 08, 2025

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025

    Other Bank 

Cash Accounts Texpool MBIA Wells Fargo Total

Operating

101 - General Fund 95,907.44$          106,656.19$        3,869,618.27$     1,447,571.15$    6,566,969.25$   12,086,722.30$   

192 - Debt Service Fund 195,622.45          -                       366,244.18          -                      -                     561,866.63$        

220 - Road & Bridge                 27,893.99            -                       1,024,284.39       -                      -                     1,052,178.38$     

301 - Walker County EMS Fund 236,329.79          -                       2,701,159.14       68,527.51           179,293.88        3,185,310.32$     

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund -                       -                       124,597.80          -                      -                     124,597.80$        

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fund -                       -                       15,427.81            -                      -                     15,427.81$          

555,753.67          106,656.19          8,101,331.59       1,516,098.66      6,746,263.13     17,026,103.24     

Projects

105 - General Projects Fund 167.00                 -                       3,869,930.16       910,446.02         361,766.66        5,142,309.84       

115 - General Capital Projects Fund -                       -                       5,768,533.18       -                      -                     5,768,533.18       

119- ARP Funds -                       366,900.95          -                       -                      -                     366,900.95$        

Grants/Other Funds

186 - State Sheriff Grant -                       -                       102,231.26          -                      -                     102,231.26          

187 - State CDA Grant -                       -                       33.69                   -                      -                     33.69                   

401 - SB22-CDA Grant FY 2025 -                       -                       208,148.28          -                      -                     208,148.28          

410 - SB22-Sheriff Grant FY 2025 -                       -                       504,038.61          -                      -                     504,038.61          

473-  SO Auto Task Force Grant (19,475.08)           -                       -                       -                      -                     (19,475.08)           

474 - CDA Victims  Grant (18,786.29)           -                       -                       -                      -                     (18,786.29)           

488 - CDBG Grants 188,510.09 -                       -                       -                      -                     188,510.09          

511 - County Records Management and Preservation 6,212.43 -                       -                       -                      -                     6,212.43              

512 - County Records Preservation II Fund 2,995.86 -                       68,775.59            -                      -                     71,771.45            

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Preserv 30,180.02 -                       289,624.35          75,050.72           -                     394,855.09          

516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund 79,395.92 -                       316,824.62          -                      -                     396,220.54          

517 - Court Facilities Fund 36,059.99 -                       31,897.47            -                      -                     67,957.46            

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation 51,319.25 -                       48,207.17            -                      -                     99,526.42            

519 - District Clerk Rider Fund 59,016.52 -                       64,109.78            -                      -                     123,126.30          

520 - District Clerk Archive Fund 6,284.14 -                       -                       -                      -                     6,284.14              

523 - County Jury Fee Fund 2,198.51 -                       -                       -                      -                     2,198.51              

524 - County Jury Fund 8,823.94 -                       5,316.23              -                      -                     14,140.17            

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund 14,650.43 -                       10,632.47            -                      -                     25,282.90            

526 - County Law Library Fund 38,450.42 -                       52,358.13            -                      -                     90,808.55            

527 - Language Access Fund 9,209.00 -                       -                       -                      -                     9,209.00              

536 - Courthouse Security Fund 7,142.22 -                       -                       -                      -                     7,142.22              

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund 15,302.98 -                       51,136.96            -                      -                     66,439.94            

538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion 64,065.14 -                       4,421.44              -                      -                     68,486.58            

539 - County Specialty Court Revenues Fund 14,898.22 -                       11,243.33            -                      -                     26,141.55            

540 - Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund 0.00 -                       17,354.47            -                      -                     17,354.47            

550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund 2,065.73 -                       82,610.47            -                      -                     84,676.20            

551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund 2,972.29 -                       921.08                 -                      -                     3,893.37              

552- Child AbusePrevention Fund 3,053.64 -                       -                       -                      -                     3,053.64              

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund (299.17) -                       -                       -                      -                     (299.17)                

561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund 11,636.85 -                       157,533.92          -                      -                     169,170.77          

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund 1,377.51 -                       223,660.40          -                      -                     225,037.91          

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund 2,716.61 -                       -                       -                      -                     2,716.61              

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 1,411.49 4,959.77              572,402.02          -                      -                     578,773.28          

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund 20,889.06 -                       50,773.15            -                      -                     71,662.21            

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund 193,446.15 -                       470,154.08          27,115.11           -                     690,715.34          

578 - Sheriff Commissary Fund 77,438.71 -                       501,511.15          -                      -                     578,949.86          

583 - Elections Equipment Fund 24,988.76 -                       -                       -                      -                     24,988.76            

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund 5,556.68 -                       61,652.42            -                      -                     67,209.10            

589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund 0.00 -                       58,909.25            -                      -                     58,909.25            

601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocations (1,043,856.50) -                       -                       -                      -                     (1,043,856.50)      

640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E) 1,675.08 -                       82,303.85            -                      -                     83,978.93            

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund 63,567.59 -                       -                       -                      -                     63,567.59            

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund 0.00 -                       891,242.74          1,363,829.09      -                     2,255,071.83       

County Treasurer Agency Funds -                       

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund 163,399.30 30.00                   95,764.93            130,823.52         -                     390,017.75          

616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund 27,829.02 -                       -                       -                      -                     27,829.02            

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fun 23,397.16 -                       -                       -                      -                     23,397.16            

618 -Pretrial Diversion 5,789.98 -                       -                       -                      -                     5,789.98              

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communications 82,997.76 -                       1,376,160.25       -                      -                     1,459,158.01       

810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds 73,483.56 -                       -                       -                      -                     73,483.56            

341,990.97 4,989.77 6,411,953.56 1,596,818.44 0.00 8,355,752.74

897,911.64$        478,546.91$        24,151,748.49$   4,023,363.12$    7,108,029.79$   36,659,599.95$   
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Cash and Investments Report
As of January 08, 2025

Transactions Posted as of January 08, 2025

Certificates

Cash ICT of Deposit Total

Agency Funds Maintained by the Department (Balance as of Last Date Reported by the Department)

850 Agency Fund - County Clerk 2,867,277.29$    262,858.73$      -$                   3,130,136.02$   
851 Agency Fund - District Clerk 945,908.56$      -$                 568,342.93$     1,514,251.49$   
852 Agency Fund - Criminal District Attorney 2,268.59$          -$                 -$                 2,268.59$          
853 Agency Fund - Tax Assessor 987,150.51$      -$                 -$                 987,150.51$      
854 Agency Fund - Sheriff 96,699.92$        -$                 -$                 96,699.92$        
855 Agency Fund - Juvenile 939.88$             -$                 -$                 939.88$             
856 Agency Fund -  County Treasurer Jury 314.23$             -$                 -$                 314.23$             
857 Agency Fund - Justice of Peace Precinct 4 11,519.88$        -$                 -$                 11,519.88$        
858 Agency Fund - Adult Probation 3,060.68$          -$                 -$                 3,060.68$          

4,915,139.54$   262,858.73$     568,342.93$     5,746,341.20$   
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Sales Tax Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

October -1.98% 421,956.11$     430,494.33$       426,935.35$       378,481.65$      341,282.66$     309,760.99$     
November 6.51% 498,694.36$     468,234.02$       477,305.48$       470,400.36$      404,860.53$     432,570.77$     
December 11.28% 436,267.33$     392,041.05$       402,702.70$       368,467.73$      311,632.44$     282,270.19$     
January 0.19% 410,660.38$     409,880.44$       396,438.25$       386,864.04$      345,810.13$     297,832.83$     
February -$                 490,724.88$       506,247.91$       488,772.53$      402,950.76$     410,854.29$     
March -$                 398,234.30$       405,269.07$       391,919.74$      328,566.37$     353,527.33$     
April -$                 365,474.29$       381,310.61$       317,716.26$      270,692.68$     263,551.31$     
May -$                 451,281.87$       488,946.95$       458,660.51$      447,063.15$     357,514.78$     
June -$                 439,983.80$       396,747.98$       429,635.63$      393,372.95$     307,406.08$     
July -$                 386,063.63$       386,095.96$       401,984.02$      349,935.05$     322,571.05$     
August -$                 451,374.30$       443,842.79$       480,257.68$      434,731.20$     393,734.55$     
September -$                 418,725.70$       398,269.21$       398,673.98$      369,724.46$     328,146.29$     

1,767,578.18$  5,102,512.61$    5,110,112.26$    4,971,834.13$   4,400,622.38$  4,059,740.46$  

This time last year 1,700,649.84$    
% Change 3.94%

SalesTax Rate for Walker County is 0.5%

State Sales Tax Rate is 6.25%

Municipalities Within Walker County
City of Huntsville Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of New Waverly Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of Riverside Sales Tax Rate 1.5%

Fiscal Year to Date 1,767,578.18$  1,700,649.84$    1,703,381.78$    1,604,213.78$   1,403,585.76$  1,322,434.78$  
Budgeted this Fiscal Year 5,150,000.00$  33.33% 33.33% 32.27% 31.90% 32.57%
Pct Received This FY 34.3%
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Weigh Station Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year
Comparison Numbers Based on Revenues Retained by Walker County after submission of fines paid to State

Total Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2024-2025 Pd to State 2024-2025 2023-2024 2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019

October 14,515.50$   (794.50)$       13,721.00$    11,833.50$   14,148.00$   18,286.80$   2,840.80$     23,601.60$   45,179.10$   
November 5,309.00$     (100.00)$       5,209.00$      15,777.00$   10,261.00$   12,515.00$   2,354.00$     9,759.50$     17,677.95$   
December 13,928.50$   (2,396.00)$    11,532.50$    13,249.00$   14,158.00$   13,435.50$   2,491.50$     15,248.10$   26,932.10$   
January -$               16,918.90$   11,120.00$   14,960.00$   10,436.50$   14,941.35$   23,035.20$   
February -$               13,102.00$   13,788.50$   15,521.50$   10,863.50$   11,991.00$   26,752.90$   
March -$               9,763.00$     12,517.00$   14,826.00$   18,304.90$   11,431.00$   29,424.12$   
April -$               11,932.50$   5,693.50$     16,970.00$   18,441.15$   6,728.00$     30,934.90$   
May -$               13,054.50$   9,258.00$     14,331.00$   17,318.50$   6,131.70$     18,350.50$   
June -$               11,474.50$   13,738.00$   15,151.50$   22,397.00$   6,101.35$     18,272.90$   
July -$               7,862.00$     10,420.50$   15,425.65$   22,694.00$   3,857.00$     18,109.90$   
August -$               9,168.50$     14,957.50$   17,733.75$   17,414.00$   4,634.00$     13,131.10$   
September -$               11,148.35$   15,360.50$   13,837.50$   12,157.00$   2,610.90$     18,541.95$   

33,753.00$   (3,290.50)$    30,462.50$    145,283.75$ 145,420.50$ 182,994.20$ 157,712.85$ 117,035.50$ 286,342.62$ 

Allocated to Weigh Station Improv. -$               This time last year $40,859.50
Allocated to Road and Bridge 30,462.50$    % Change -25.40%

Fiscal Year to Date 33,753.00$   (3,290.50)$    30,462.50$    40,859.50$   38,567.00$   44,237.30$   7,686.30$     48,609.20$   89,789.15$   

 Budget for FY 2024/2025

From Tax rate
County Road and 
Bridge Operations

Weigh Station 
Support / 
Personnel

Justice of Peace Pct 4 63,019.00$         -$                       -$                       

Weigh Station Utilities/Services 35,187.00$         -$                       34,284.00$           

Weigh Station Personnel -$                      -$                       25,416.00$           

Road and Bridge Operations -$                      150,000.00$        

98,206.00$         150,000.00$        59,700.00$           
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                                                Walker County  
                                                                                       Summary of Debt 

 
Certificates of Obligation Issue Dated June 1, 2012 

Capital Projects 
                 Current   Debt Service 

 Issued -Amount    Outstanding 
Amount Principal

FY 2024-2025 

 Interest Total 

Series 2012 - $20,000,000 due in installments of 
$685,000 to $1,335,000 to mature 06/01/2032 at interest 
rate of 2.0% to 3.7% - callable August 1, 2032 $20,000,000  $9,460,000  $1.055,000      $322,568 $1,377,568 
Total Debt Service Capital Projects $20,000,000 $9,460,000 $1,055,000      $322,568 $1,377,568 
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Financial Information 
For the Month Ended November 30, 2024 

Posted Transactions as of January 7, 2025 

Prepared by: 
County Auditor Department 

Patricia Allen, County Auditor 

Information is presented based on ledger balances and entries posted thru January 7, 2025 for the 
month ended November 30, 2024, for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2025. This is unaudited 
information. There are accrual and adjusting entries that have not been posted 

As required Local Government Code 114.024 
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        Summary of Revenues, Expenditures and Net Transfers to Date

As of the Month Ended November 30, 2024

Transactions Posted As of January 07, 2025

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025

Fund Balance Revenues Expenditures Net Transfers Fund Balance

Ledger Balances Fiscal Yr Begin To Date To Date Between Funds This Date

Operating
101 - General Fund 13,411,129.75$      3,524,591.65$       4,945,487.13$       -$                       11,990,234.27$      
192 - Debt Service Fund 393,643.67$           108,802.72$          -$                       -$                       502,446.39$           
220 - Road & Bridge                 3,965,907.54$        631,609.57$          1,607,534.19$       -$                       2,989,982.92$        
301 - Walker County EMS Fund 3,945,983.64$        362,953.04$          963,715.36$          -$                       3,345,221.32$        
180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund -$                        -$                       -$                       -$                       -$                        
185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fund 15,865.36$             133.64$                 571.19$                 -$                       15,427.81$             

21,732,529.96        4,628,090.62         7,517,307.87         -                         18,843,312.71$      
Projects
105 - General Projects Fund 5,455,650.15$        41,425.94$            212,554.24$          -$                       5,284,521.85$        
115 - General Capital Projects Fund 5,779,941.82$        46,691.36$            -$                       -$                       5,826,633.18$        
119 - ARP Funds 583,588.01$           4,465.73$              -$                       -$                       588,053.74$           

Grants/Other Funds
186 - State Sheriff Grant 100,899.93$           1,331.33$              -$                       -$                       102,231.26$           
401 - SB22-CDA Grant FY 2025 -$                        277,118.50$          45,986.09$            -$                       231,132.41$           
410 - SB22-Sheriff Grant FY 2025 -$                        504,038.61$          -$                       -$                       504,038.61$           
473 - SO Auto Task Force Grant -$                        11,866.70$            15,761.98$            -$                       (3,895.28)$              
474 - CDA Victims Assistance Grant -$                        -$                       12,526.48$            -$                       (12,526.48)$            
488 - CDBG Grant (109,568.66)$          -$                       -$                       -$                       (109,568.66)$          
511 - County Records Management and Preservation F 5,699.00$               456.58$                 -$                       -$                       6,155.58$               
512 - County Records Preservation II Fund 71,210.32$             561.13$                 -$                       -$                       71,771.45$             
515 - County Clerk Records Management and Preserv 382,489.92$           20,996.45$            12,807.20$            -$                       390,679.17$           
516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund 370,423.85$           17,448.69$            -$                       -$                       387,872.54$           
517 - Court Facilities Fund 62,705.53$             4,106.03$              -$                       -$                       66,811.56$             
518 - District Clerk Records Preservation 92,873.61$             5,316.60$              -$                       -$                       98,190.21$             
519 - District Clerk Rider Fund 102,392.54$           14,513.71$            389.29$                 -$                       116,516.96$           
520 - District Clerk Archive Fund 6,269.14$               15.00$                   -$                       -$                       6,284.14$               
523 - County Jury Fee Fund 1,979.74$               147.23$                 -$                       -$                       2,126.97$               
524 - County Jury Fund 11,584.97$             1,982.25$              -$                       -$                       13,567.22$             
525 - Court Reporter Services Fund 22,360.56$             4,928.72$              3,465.00$              -$                       23,824.28$             
526 - County Law Library Fund 85,905.00$             7,111.27$              3,240.44$              -$                       89,775.83$             
527 - Language Access Fund 8,731.14$               1,350.57$              793.80$                 -$                       9,287.91$               
536 - Courthouse Security Fund 21,464.35$             6,247.33$              14,878.57$            -$                       12,833.11$             
537 - Justice Courts Security Fund 65,031.84$             1,017.98$              -$                       -$                       66,049.82$             
538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion 64,406.39$             2,501.80$              -$                       -$                       66,908.19$             
539 - County Speciality Court Programs 24,604.82$             1,154.32$              -$                       -$                       25,759.14$             
550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund 92,017.97$             2,668.93$              11,295.93$            -$                       83,390.97$             
551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund 3,560.44$               246.75$                 -$                       -$                       3,807.19$               
552- Child Abuse Prevention Fund 2,900.56$               83.28$                   -$                       -$                       2,983.84$               
560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement Fund -$                        5,286.48$              6,582.37$              -$                       (1,295.89)$              
561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund 162,688.72$           5,268.31$              107.75$                 -$                       167,849.28$           
562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund 223,459.66$           1,830.09$              251.84$                 -$                       225,037.91$           
563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund 362.61$                  -$                       (2,354.00)$             -$                       2,716.61$               
574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 593,683.40$           4,592.87$              24,482.40$            -$                       573,793.87$           
576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund 70,075.96$             850.68$                 -$                       -$                       70,926.64$             
577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund 519,106.91$           171,499.67$          -$                       -$                       690,606.58$           
578 - Sheriff Commissary Fund 543,078.35$           26,393.46$            7,829.85$              -$                       561,641.96$           
583 - Elections Equipment Fund 43,105.91$             -$                       37,299.16$            -$                       5,806.75$               
584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fund 67,723.36$             494.02$                 6,124.96$              -$                       62,092.42$             
589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund 53,288.08$             3,841.85$              -$                       -$                       57,129.93$             
601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocations -$                        1,046,901.05$       1,071,518.05$       -$                       (24,617.00)$            
640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E) 83,445.44$             659.49$                 84.00$                   -$                       84,020.93$             
641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund -$                        128,821.30$          77,168.50$            -$                       51,652.80$             
615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund 427,546.64$           148,456.66$          233,822.73$          (6,324.58)$             335,855.99$           
616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund -$                        31,428.53$            37,057.33$            5,257.80$              (371.00)$                 
617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services Fund -$                        19,037.77$            19,293.69$            255.92$                 0.00$                      
618 - Adult Probation-Pretrial Diversion -$                        5,667.33$              6,478.19$              810.86$                 -$                        
701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund 2,231,268.97$        18,331.71$            -$                       -$                       2,249,600.68$        
802 - Walker County Public Safety Communications Center 1,448,911.90$        346,770.44$          311,865.30$          -$                       1,483,817.04$        

7,957,688.87          2,853,341.47         1,958,756.90         0.00                       8,852,273.44          

41,509,398.81$      7,574,015.12$       9,688,619.01$       0.00$                     39,394,794.92$      
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Cash and Investments Report

For the Month Ended November 30, 2024

Transactions Posted as of January 07, 2025

For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025

    Other Bank 

Cash Accounts Texpool MBIA Wells Fargo Total

Operating

101 - General Fund 2,444,743.48$    110,874.32$         3,352,425.56$     1,441,764.58$   6,542,621.73$ 13,892,429.67$  

192 - Debt Service Fund 128,229.40            -                                366,244.18             -                               -                             494,473.58$          

220 - Road & Bridge                 386,353.52            -                                1,324,284.39        -                               -                             1,710,637.91$     

301 - Walker County EMS Fund 279,378.52            -                                2,701,159.14        68,252.63              178,629.14         3,227,419.43$     

180 - Public Safety Seized Money Fund -                                -                                57,194.80                -                               -                             57,194.80$             

185 - General Fund - Healthy County Initiative Fu -                                -                                15,999.00                -                               -                             15,999.00$             

3,238,704.92       110,874.32            7,817,307.07        1,510,017.21      6,721,250.87    19,398,154.39     

Projects

105 - General Projects Fund 1,737.53                  -                                4,021,930.87        906,793.99           360,425.38         5,290,887.77        

115 - General Capital Projects Fund -                                -                                5,826,633.18        -                               -                             5,826,633.18        

119- ARP Funds -                                588,053.74            -                                 -                               -                             588,053.74$          

Grants/Other Funds

186 - State Sheriff Grant -                                -                                141,953.14             -                               -                             141,953.14             

187 - State CDA Grant -                                -                                33.69                           -                               -                             33.69                           

401 - SB22-CDA Grant FY 2025 -                                -                                242,629.53             -                               -                             242,629.53             

410 - SB22-Sheriff Grant FY 2025 -                                -                                504,038.61             -                               -                             504,038.61             

473-  SO Auto Task Force Grant (11,685.84)             -                                -                                 -                               -                             (11,685.84)              

474 - CDA Victims  Grant (12,526.48)             -                                -                                 -                               -                             (12,526.48)              

488 - CDBG Grants 188,510.09 -                                -                                 -                               -                             188,510.09             

511 - County Records Management and Preserva 6,155.58 -                                -                                 -                               -                             6,155.58                   

512 - County Records Preservation II  Fund 2,995.86 -                                68,775.59                -                               -                             71,771.45                

515 - County Clerk Records Management and Pre 26,305.15 -                                289,624.35             74,749.67              -                             390,679.17             

516 - County Clerk Records Archive Fund 71,047.92 -                                316,824.62             -                               -                             387,872.54             

517 - Court Facilities Fund 34,914.09 -                                31,897.47                -                               -                             66,811.56                

518 - District Clerk Records Preservation 49,983.04 -                                48,207.17                -                               -                             98,190.21                

519 - District Clerk Rider Fund 52,407.18 -                                64,109.78                -                               -                             116,516.96             

520 - District Clerk Archive Fund 6,284.14 -                                -                                 -                               -                             6,284.14                   

523 - County Jury Fee Fund 2,126.97 -                                -                                 -                               -                             2,126.97                   

524 - County Jury Fund 8,250.99 -                                5,316.23                   -                               -                             13,567.22                

525 - Court Reporter Services Fund 13,791.81 -                                10,632.47                -                               -                             24,424.28                

526 - County Law Library Fund 38,064.96 -                                52,358.13                -                               -                             90,423.09                

527 - Language Access Fund 10,081.71 -                                -                                 -                               -                             10,081.71                

536 - Courthouse Security Fund 12,833.11 -                                -                                 -                               -                             12,833.11                

537 - Justice Courts Security Fund 14,912.86 -                                51,136.96                -                               -                             66,049.82                

538 - JP Truancy Prevention and Diversion 62,486.75 -                                4,421.44                   -                               -                             66,908.19                

539 - County Specialty Court Revenues Fund 14,515.81 -                                11,243.33                -                               -                             25,759.14                

540 - Fire Suppression-US Forest Service Fund 0.00 -                                17,354.47                -                               -                             17,354.47                

550 - Justice Courts Technology Fund 780.50 -                                82,610.47                -                               -                             83,390.97                

551 - County and District Courts Technology Fund 2,886.11 -                                921.08                        -                               -                             3,807.19                   

552- Child AbusePrevention Fund 2,983.84 -                                -                                 -                               -                             2,983.84                   

560 - District Attorney Prosecutors Supplement F 3,347.26 -                                -                                 -                               -                             3,347.26                   

561 - Pretrial Intervention Program Fund 10,315.36 -                                157,533.92             -                               -                             167,849.28             

562 - District Attorney Forfeiture Fund 0.00 -                                225,160.40             -                               -                             225,160.40             

563 - District Attorney Hot Check Fee Fund 2,716.61 -                                -                                 -                               -                             2,716.61                   

574 - Sheriff Forfeiture Fund 23,561.49 4,956.62                  572,402.02             -                               -                             600,920.13             

576 - Sheriff Inmate Medical Fund 20,153.49 -                                50,773.15                -                               -                             70,926.64                

577 - DOJ-Equitable Sharing Fund 193,446.15 -                                470,154.08             27,006.35              -                             690,606.58             

578 - Sheriff Commissary Fund 60,367.70 -                                501,511.15             -                               -                             561,878.85             

583 - Elections Equipment Fund 5,806.75 -                                -                                 -                               -                             5,806.75                   

584 - Tax Assessor Elections Service Contract Fun 440.00 -                                61,652.42                -                               -                             62,092.42                

589 - Tax Assessor Special Inventory Fee Fund 0.00 -                                57,129.93                -                               -                             57,129.93                

601 - SPU Civil/Criminal/Juvenile Grant/Allocation (1,115,626.97) -                                -                                 -                               -                             (1,115,626.97)      

640 - Juvenile Grant Fund (Title IV E) 1,759.08 -                                82,303.85                -                               -                             84,062.93                

641 - Juvenile Grant State Aid Fund 64,802.80 -                                -                                 -                               -                             64,802.80                

701 - Retiree Health Insurance Fund 0.00 -                                891,242.74             1,358,357.94      -                             2,249,600.68        

County Treasurer Agency Funds -                                 

615 - Adult Probation-Basic Services Fund 112,466.04 30.00                          95,764.93                130,297.81           -                             338,558.78             

616 - Adult Probation-Court Services Fund 0.00 -                                -                                 -                               -                             -                                 

617 - Adult Probation-Substance Abuse Services F 5,524.48 -                                -                                 -                               -                             5,524.48                   

618 -Pretrial Diversion 0.00 -                                -                                 -                               -                             -                                 

802 - Walker County Public Safety Communicatio 115,497.63 -                                1,376,160.25        -                               -                             1,491,657.88        

810 - Agency Fund - LEOSE Training Funds 73,483.56 -                                -                                 -                               -                             73,483.56                

176,167.58 4,986.62 6,485,877.37 1,590,411.77 0.00 8,257,443.34

3,416,610.03$    703,914.68$         24,151,748.49$  4,007,222.97$   7,081,676.25$ 39,361,172.42$  
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Cash and Investments Report
As of November 30, 2024

Transactions Posted as of January 07, 2025

Certificates

Cash ICT of Deposit Total

Agency Funds Maintained by the Department (Balance as of Last Date Reported by the Department)

850 Agency Fund - County Clerk 2,867,277.29$    262,858.73$      -$                   3,130,136.02$   
851 Agency Fund - District Clerk 945,908.56$      -$                 568,342.93$     1,514,251.49$   
852 Agency Fund - Criminal District Attorney 2,268.59$          -$                 -$                 2,268.59$          
853 Agency Fund - Tax Assessor 987,150.51$      -$                 -$                 987,150.51$      
854 Agency Fund - Sheriff 96,699.92$        -$                 -$                 96,699.92$        
855 Agency Fund - Juvenile 939.88$             -$                 -$                 939.88$             
856 Agency Fund -  County Treasurer Jury 293.04$             -$                 -$                 293.04$             
857 Agency Fund - Justice of Peace Precinct 4 11,519.88$        -$                 -$                 11,519.88$        
858 Agency Fund - Adult Probation 3,060.68$          -$                 -$                 3,060.68$          

4,915,118.35$   262,858.73$     568,342.93$     5,746,320.01$   
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                                                         Walker County, Texas
                                 Financial Information-Ledger Balances
                                 Balance Sheet Accounts
                                 and Changes in Fund Balance
                                 Unadjusted and Unaudited Information
                                 As of the Month Ended November 30, 2024

1/7/2025                                  For the Fiscal Year Ending September 30, 2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

101 180 192 220
Seizure Debt Road and

General Fund Fund Service Bridge

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts 2,444,743.48                    -$                     128,229.40$             386,353.52$                
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts 110,874.32                       -$                     -$                          -$                             
Cash Equivalent Texpool 3,352,425.56                    57,194.80            366,244.18               1,324,284.39               
Cash Equivalent MBIA 1,441,764.58                    -                       -                            -                               
Cash Equivalent DWS -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo 6,542,621.73                    -                       -                            -                               
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Certificate of Deposit -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Cash Other -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Taxes Receivable 1,045,534.43                    -                       70,357.60                 -                               
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others 47,407.55                         -                       -                            10,095.44                    
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Due from Other Funds 11,497.12                         -                       -                            -                               
Due from Others 42,229.57                         -                       -                            78.15                           
Due from Other Governments 922,606.47                       -                       -                            1,717,445.00               
Prepaid Expenditures 83,558.37                         -                       -                            -                               

                                                            
   Total Assets 16,045,263.18                  57,194.80            564,831.18               3,438,256.50               

Liabilities
Accounts Payable 901,460.91                       -                       -                            443,225.83                  
Retainage Payable -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies 82,009.57                         -                       -                            -                               
Due to Other Funds -                                    -                       -                            -                               
Due to Others 25,586.24                         57,194.80            -                            5,047.75                      
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable 2,110,320.80                    -                       -                            -                               
Deferred Revenues 935,651.39                       -                       62,384.79                 -                               
Agency Accounts Due to Others -                                    -                       -                            -                               

                                                            
   Total Liabilities 4,055,028.91                    57,194.80            62,384.79                 448,273.58                  

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date 3,524,591.65                    -                       108,802.72               631,609.57                  
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date (4,945,487.13) (.00) (.00) (1,607,534.19)

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures (1,420,895.48)                   -                       108,802.72               (975,924.62)                 

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds -                                    -                       -                                -                               
Transfers to Other Funds (.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
Issue of Certificates of Obligation -                                    -                       -                                -                               
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) -                                    -                       -                            -                               

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date (1,420,895.48)                   -                       108,802.72               (975,924.62)                 

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year 13,411,129.75                  -                       393,643.67               3,965,907.54               

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period 11,990,234.27                  -                       502,446.39               2,989,982.92               

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance 16,045,263.18$                57,194.80$          564,831.18$             3,438,256.50$             

6



                        

1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

301 105 115 119
General General Covid 19

EMS Projects Capital Projects Relief Fund

279,378.52$            1,737.53$                    -$                            -$                            
-$                         -$                            -$                            588,053.74$                

2,701,159.14           4,021,930.87               5,826,633.18               -                              
68,252.63                906,793.99                  -                              -                              

-                           -                              -                              -                              
178,629.14              360,425.38                  -                              -                              

-                           -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

196,808.18              -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

34.71                       -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

                                                            
3,424,262.32           5,290,887.77               5,826,633.18               588,053.74                  

29,041.00                6,365.92                      -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

50,000.00                -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

                                                            
79,041.00                6,365.92                      -                              -                              

362,953.04              41,425.94                    46,691.36                    4,465.73                      
(963,715.36) (212,554.24) (.00) (.00)

(600,762.32)             (171,128.30)                46,691.36                    4,465.73                      

-                              -                              -                              -                              
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                              -                              -                              -                              
-                           -                              -                              -                              

(600,762.32)             (171,128.30)                46,691.36                    4,465.73                      

3,945,983.64           5,455,650.15               5,779,941.82               583,588.01                  

3,345,221.32           5,284,521.85               5,826,633.18               588,053.74                  

3,424,262.32$         5,290,887.77$             5,826,633.18$             588,053.74$                
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

185 186.187 511 512
Healthy County Senate Bill County Records County Records

Initiative 22 II -Digitize

-$                        -$                        6,155.58$             2,995.86$             
-$                        -$                        -$                     -$                     

15,999.00                141,986.83              -                       68,775.59             
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       

-                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       

                                             
15,999.00                141,986.83              6,155.58               71,771.45             

571.19                     39,721.88                -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          33.69                       -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       
-                          -                          -                       -                       

                                             
571.19                     39,755.57                -                       -                       

133.64                     1,331.33                  456.58                  561.13                  
(571.19) (.00) (.00) (.00)

(437.55)                   1,331.33                  456.58                  561.13                  

-                          -                          -                       -                       
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                          -                          -                       -                       

-                       

(437.55)                   1,331.33                  456.58                  561.13                  

15,865.36                100,899.93              5,699.00               71,210.32             

15,427.81                102,231.26              6,155.58               71,771.45             

15,999.00$              141,986.83$            6,155.58$             71,771.45$           
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

515 516 517 518
County Clerk County Clerk Court District Clerk

Records Archive Fund Facilities Fund Records

26,305.15$               71,047.92$               34,914.09$               49,983.04$                 
-$                          -$                          -$                          -$                           

289,624.35               316,824.62               31,897.47                 48,207.17                   
74,749.67                 -                            -                            -                             

-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             

                                                            
390,679.17               387,872.54               66,811.56                 98,190.21                   

-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                            -                            -                             

                                                            
-                            -                            -                            -                             

20,996.45                 17,448.69                 4,106.03                   5,316.60                     
(12,807.20) (.00) (.00) (.00)

8,189.25                   17,448.69                 4,106.03                   5,316.60                     

-                            -                            -                            -                             
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                            -                            -                            -                             
-                            -                             

8,189.25                   17,448.69                 4,106.03                   5,316.60                     

382,489.92               370,423.85               62,705.53                 92,873.61                   

390,679.17               387,872.54               66,811.56                 98,190.21                   

390,679.17$             387,872.54$             66,811.56$               98,190.21$                 
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

519 520 523 524
District Clerk District Clerk Jury Court
Rider Fund Archive Fund Fund Jury Fund

52,407.18$           6,284.14$             2,126.97$              8,250.99$              
-$                      -$                      -$                      -$                      

64,109.78             -                        -                        5,316.23                
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        

                                                            
116,516.96           6,284.14               2,126.97                13,567.22              

-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                        

                                                            
-                        -                        -                        -                        

14,513.71             15.00                    147.23                   1,982.25                
(389.29) (.00) (.00) (.00)

14,124.42             15.00                    147.23                   1,982.25                

-                        -                        -                        -                        
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                        -                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        

14,124.42             15.00                    147.23                   1,982.25                

102,392.54           6,269.14               1,979.74                11,584.97              

116,516.96           6,284.14               2,126.97                13,567.22              

116,516.96$         6,284.14$             2,126.97$              13,567.22$            
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

525 526 527 536
Court Reporter Law Language Courthouse
Service Fund Library Access Fund Security

13,791.81$                    38,064.96$          10,081.71$          12,833.11$           
-$                               -$                     -$                     -$                      

10,632.47                      52,358.13            -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        

                                                            
24,424.28                      90,423.09            10,081.71            12,833.11             

600.00                           647.26                 793.80                 -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        

                                                            
600.00                           647.26                 793.80                 -                        

4,928.72                        7,111.27              1,350.57              6,247.33               
(3,465.00) (3,240.44) (793.80) (14,878.57)

1,463.72                        3,870.83              556.77                 (8,631.24)              

-                                 -                       -                       -                        
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                                 -                       -                       -                        
-                                 -                       -                       -                        

1,463.72                        3,870.83              556.77                 (8,631.24)              

22,360.56                      85,905.00            8,731.14              21,464.35             

23,824.28                      89,775.83            9,287.91              12,833.11             

24,424.28$                    90,423.09$          10,081.71$          12,833.11$           
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

537 538 539 540
Justice Courts JP Truancy Speciality Court US Forest 

Security Prevention/Diversion Programs Fire Suppression

14,912.86$                  62,486.75$                      14,515.81$                  -$                        
-$                             -$                                -$                             -$                        

51,136.96                    4,421.44                          11,243.33                    17,354.47                
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          

                                                            
66,049.82                    66,908.19                        25,759.14                    17,354.47                

-                               -                                  -                               17,354.47                
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          

                                                            
-                               -                                  -                               17,354.47                

1,017.98                      2,501.80                          1,154.32                      -                          
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)

1,017.98                      2,501.80                          1,154.32                      -                          

-                               -                                  -                               -                          
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                               -                                  -                               -                          
-                               -                                  -                               -                          

1,017.98                      2,501.80                          1,154.32                      -                          

65,031.84                    64,406.39                        24,604.82                    -                          

66,049.82                    66,908.19                        25,759.14                    -                          

66,049.82$                  66,908.19$                      25,759.14$                  17,354.47$              
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

550 551 552 560
Justice Courts County/District Child Abuse Prosecutor

Technology Court Technology Prevention Fund Supplement

780.50$                       2,886.11$                 2,983.84$                 3,347.26$              
-$                             -$                          -$                          -$                       

82,610.47                    921.08                      -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         

                                                            
83,390.97                    3,807.19                   2,983.84                   3,347.26                

-                               -                            -                            4,643.15                
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         

                                                            
-                               -                            -                            4,643.15                

2,668.93                      246.75                      83.28                        5,286.48                
(11,295.93) (.00) (.00) (6,582.37)

(8,627.00)                     246.75                      83.28                        (1,295.89)               

-                               -                            -                            -                         
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                               -                            -                            -                         
-                               -                            -                            -                         

(8,627.00)                     246.75                      83.28                        (1,295.89)               

92,017.97                    3,560.44                   2,900.56                   -                         

83,390.97                    3,807.19                   2,983.84                   (1,295.89)               

83,390.97$                  3,807.19$                 2,983.84$                 3,347.26$              

13



                        

1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

561 562 563 574
Diversion District Attorney Hot Sheriff

Fund Forfeiture Check Forfeiture 

10,315.36$            -$                      2,716.61$             23,561.49$            
-$                       -$                      -$                      4,956.62$              

157,533.92            225,160.40           -                        572,402.02            
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         

                                                            
167,849.28            225,160.40           2,716.61               600,920.13            

-                         122.49                  -                        27,126.26              
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         
-                         -                        -                        -                         

                                                            
-                         122.49                  -                        27,126.26              

5,268.31                1,830.09               -                        4,592.87                
(107.75) (251.84) -(2,354.00) (24,482.40)

5,160.56                1,578.25               2,354.00               (19,889.53)             

-                         -                        -                        -                         
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                         -                        -                        -                         

-                        -                        -                         

5,160.56                1,578.25               2,354.00               (19,889.53)             

162,688.72            223,459.66           362.61                  593,683.40            

167,849.28            225,037.91           2,716.61               573,793.87            

167,849.28$          225,160.40$         2,716.61$             600,920.13$          
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

576 577 578 583
Sheriff DOJ Sheriff Election

Inmate Medical Equitable Sharing Commissary Equipment

20,153.49$            193,446.15$          60,367.70$            5,806.75$            
-$                      -$                      -$                      -$                     

50,773.15              470,154.08            501,511.15            -                       
-                        27,006.35              -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        7,810.00                -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       

                                                            
70,926.64              690,606.58            569,688.85            5,806.75              

-                        -                        8,046.89                -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                        -                        -                       

                                                            
-                        -                        8,046.89                -                       

850.68                   171,499.67            26,393.46              -                       
(.00) (.00) (7,829.85) (37,299.16)

850.68                   171,499.67            18,563.61              (37,299.16)           

-                        -                        -                        -                       
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                        -                        -                        -                       
-                        -                       

850.68                   171,499.67            18,563.61              (37,299.16)           

70,075.96              519,106.91            543,078.35            43,105.91            

70,926.64              690,606.58            561,641.96            5,806.75              

70,926.64$            690,606.58$          569,688.85$          5,806.75$            
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

584 589 590 471.472.482
Election Inventory ERRP HGAC

Services Fund Tax Fund Grants

440.00$               -$                   -$                        -$                      
-$                     -$                   -$                        -$                      

61,652.42            57,129.93          -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        

                                                            
62,092.42            57,129.93          -                          -                        

-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        

                                                            
-                       -                     -                          -                        

494.02                 3,841.85            -                          -                        
(6,124.96) (.00) (.00) (.00)

(5,630.94)             3,841.85            -                          -                        

-                       -                     -                          -                        
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                       -                     -                          -                        
-                       -                     -                          -                        

(5,630.94)             3,841.85            -                          -                        

67,723.36            53,288.08          -                          -                        

62,092.42            57,129.93          -                          -                        

62,092.42$          57,129.93$        -$                        -$                      
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

486.487.488 489 401.410.473.474 485
CDBG Fire Other Homeland Security
Grants ProtectionGrant Grants Grants

188,510.09$          -$                      (24,212.32)$          -$                          
-$                      -$                      -$                      -$                          
-                        -                        746,668.14            -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        7,790.56                -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            

(298,078.75)          -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            

                                                            
(109,568.66)          -                        730,246.38            -                            

-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        11,497.12              -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            
-                        -                        -                        -                            

                                                            
-                        -                        11,497.12              -                            

-                        -                        793,023.81            -                            
(.00) (.00) (74,274.55) (.00)

-                        -                        718,749.26            -                            

-                        -                        -                        -                            
(.00) (.00) (.00) (.00)
-                        -                        -                        
-                        -                        -                        

-                        -                        718,749.26            -                            

(109,568.66)          -                        -                        -                            

(109,568.66)          -                        718,749.26            -                            

(109,568.66)$        -$                      730,246.38$          -$                          
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

601 640-648 701
SPU Grants Juvenile Retiree Health
Allocations Probation Insurance Fund

(1,115,626.97)$        66,561.88$               -$                                
-$                         -$                          -$                                
-                           82,303.85                 891,242.74                      
-                           -                            1,358,357.94                   
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  

1,160,295.71           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  

(126.35)                    -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  

                                             
44,542.39                148,865.73               2,249,600.68                   

69,159.39                13,192.00                 -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            -                                  

                                             
69,159.39                13,192.00                 -                                  

1,046,901.05           129,480.79               18,331.71                        
(1,071,518.05) (77,252.50) (.00)

(24,617.00)               52,228.29                 18,331.71                        

-                           -                            -                                  
(.00) (.00) (.00)
-                           -                            -                                  
-                           -                            

(24,617.00)               52,228.29                 18,331.71                        

-                           83,445.44                 2,231,268.97                   

(24,617.00)               135,673.73               2,249,600.68                   

44,542.39$              148,865.73$             2,249,600.68$                 
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

Subtotal 615-618 802 810
County Adult Central LEOSE
Funds Probation Dispatch Training

3,109,638.32$                   117,990.52$            115,497.63$            73,483.56$            
703,884.68$                      30.00$                     -$                         -$                      

22,679,823.31$                95,764.93                1,376,160.25           -                        
3,876,925.16$                   130,297.81              -                           -                        

-$                                     -                           -                           -                        
7,081,676.25$                   -                           -                           -                        

-$                                     -                           -                           -                        
-$                                     -                           -                           -                        
-$                                     -                           -                           -                        

1,115,892.03$                   -                           -                           -                        
1,233,399.26$                   -                           -                           -                        

196,808.18$                      -                           -                           -                        
11,497.12$                        -                           -                           -                        
42,216.08$                        300.00                     -                           -                        

2,341,972.72$                   -                           -                           -                        
83,558.37$                        -                           -                           -                        
                                                            

42,477,291.48                 344,383.26              1,491,657.88           73,483.56              

1,562,072.44$                   8,898.27                  7,840.84                  -                        
-$                                     -                           -                           -                        

82,043.26$                        -                           -                           -                        
11,497.12$                        -                           -                           -                        
87,828.79$                        -                           -                           -                        

2,110,320.80$                   -                           -                           -                        
1,048,036.18$                   -                           -                           -                        

-$                                     -                           -                           73,483.56              
                                                            

4,901,798.59                   8,898.27                  7,840.84                  73,483.56              

7,022,654.39$                   204,590.29              346,770.44              -                        
9,080,101.77$                   (296,651.94) (311,865.30) (.00)

(2,057,447.38)                 (92,061.65)               34,905.14                -                        

-$                                     6,324.58                  -                           -                        
-$                                     (6,324.58) (.00) (.00)
-$                                     -                           -                           -                        
-                                  -                           -                           -                        

(2,057,447.38)                 (92,061.65)               34,905.14                -                        
-$                                     

39,632,940.27$                427,546.64              1,448,911.90           -                        
-$                                     

37,575,492.89                 335,484.99              1,483,817.04           -                        

42,477,291.48$               344,383.26$            1,491,657.88$         73,483.56$            
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1/7/2025
Posted as of January 07, 2025

Assets
Cash Disbursement Accounts
Cash in Bank - Other than Disbursement Accounts
Cash Equivalent Texpool
Cash Equivalent MBIA
Cash Equivalent DWS
Cash Equivalent - Wells Fargo
Cash Equivalent Deferred Revenue
Certificate of Deposit
Cash Other
Taxes Receivable
Accounts Receivable/Billings to Others
Accounts Receivable - EMS Billings
Due from Other Funds
Due from Others
Due from Other Governments
Prepaid Expenditures

   Total Assets

Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Retainage Payable
Due to Other Governments/State Agencies
Due to Other Funds
Due to Others
Payroll, AccruedPayroll and Employee Benefits Payable
Deferred Revenues
Agency Accounts Due to Others

   Total Liabilities

Fund Balance Information

    Total Revenues-Fiscal Year to date
    Total Expenses-Fiscal Year to date

Excess (Deficit) of Revenues
Over (Under) Expenditures

Other Sources (Uses) of Funds

Transfers In From Other Funds
Transfers to Other Funds
Issue of Certificates of Obligation
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Net Change in Fund Balance-Fiscal Year to Date

Fund Balance at Beginning of Year

Fund Balance End of Reporting Period

   Total Liabilities and Fund Balance

CERTZ Total
All Funds

-$                      3,416,610.03$                 
-$                      703,914.68$                    
-                        24,151,748.49$               
-                        4,007,222.97$                 
-                        -$                                
-                        7,081,676.25$                 

-$                                
-                        -$                                
-                        -$                                
-                        1,115,892.03$                 
-                        1,233,399.26$                 
-                        196,808.18$                    
-                        11,497.12$                      
-                        42,516.08$                      
-                        2,341,972.72$                 
-                        83,558.37$                      

                              
-                        44,386,816.18                 

-                        1,578,811.55$                 
-                        -$                                
-                        82,043.26$                      
-                        11,497.12$                      
-                        87,828.79$                      
-                        2,110,320.80$                 
-                        1,048,036.18$                 
-                        73,483.56$                      

                              
-                        4,992,021.26                   

-                        7,574,015.12$                 
(.00) 9,688,619.01$                 

-                        (2,114,603.89)$               

-                        6,324.58$                        
(.00) 6,324.58$                        
-                        -$                                
-                        -                                  

-                        (2,114,603.89)$               
-$                                

-                        41,509,398.81$               
-$                                

-                        39,394,794.92                 

-$                      44,386,816.18$               
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Sales Tax Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year

Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

October -1.98% 421,956.11$     430,494.33$       426,935.35$       378,481.65$      341,282.66$     309,760.99$     
November 6.51% 498,694.36$     468,234.02$       477,305.48$       470,400.36$      404,860.53$     432,570.77$     
December 11.28% 436,267.33$     392,041.05$       402,702.70$       368,467.73$      311,632.44$     282,270.19$     
January -$                 409,880.44$       396,438.25$       386,864.04$      345,810.13$     297,832.83$     
February -$                 490,724.88$       506,247.91$       488,772.53$      402,950.76$     410,854.29$     
March -$                 398,234.30$       405,269.07$       391,919.74$      328,566.37$     353,527.33$     
April -$                 365,474.29$       381,310.61$       317,716.26$      270,692.68$     263,551.31$     
May -$                 451,281.87$       488,946.95$       458,660.51$      447,063.15$     357,514.78$     
June -$                 439,983.80$       396,747.98$       429,635.63$      393,372.95$     307,406.08$     
July -$                 386,063.63$       386,095.96$       401,984.02$      349,935.05$     322,571.05$     
August -$                 451,374.30$       443,842.79$       480,257.68$      434,731.20$     393,734.55$     
September -$                 418,725.70$       398,269.21$       398,673.98$      369,724.46$     328,146.29$     

1,356,917.80$  5,102,512.61$    5,110,112.26$    4,971,834.13$   4,400,622.38$  4,059,740.46$  

This time last year 1,290,769.40$    
% Change 5.12%

SalesTax Rate for Walker County is 0.5%

State Sales Tax Rate is 6.25%

Municipalities Within Walker County
City of Huntsville Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of New Waverly Sales Tax Rate 1.5%
City of Riverside Sales Tax Rate 1.5%

Fiscal Year to Date 1,356,917.80$  1,290,769.40$    1,306,943.53$    1,217,349.74$   1,057,775.63$  1,024,601.95$  
Budgeted this Fiscal Year 5,150,000.00$  25.30% 25.58% 24.48% 24.04% 25.24%
Pct Received This FY 26.4%
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$1,000,000

$1,500,000
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of December
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Weigh Station Revenue Comparison by Fiscal Year
Comparison Numbers Based on Revenues Retained by Walker County after submission of fines paid to State

Total Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Fiscal Year
2024-2025 Pd to State 2024-2025 2023-2024 2022-2023 2021-2022 2020-2021 2019-2020 2018-2019

October 14,515.50$   (794.50)$       13,721.00$    11,833.50$   14,148.00$   18,286.80$   2,840.80$     23,601.60$   45,179.10$   
November 5,309.00$     (100.00)$       5,209.00$      15,777.00$   10,261.00$   12,515.00$   2,354.00$     9,759.50$     17,677.95$   
December 13,928.50$   (2,396.00)$    11,532.50$    13,249.00$   14,158.00$   13,435.50$   2,491.50$     15,248.10$   26,932.10$   
January -$               16,918.90$   11,120.00$   14,960.00$   10,436.50$   14,941.35$   23,035.20$   
February -$               13,102.00$   13,788.50$   15,521.50$   10,863.50$   11,991.00$   26,752.90$   
March -$               9,763.00$     12,517.00$   14,826.00$   18,304.90$   11,431.00$   29,424.12$   
April -$               11,932.50$   5,693.50$     16,970.00$   18,441.15$   6,728.00$     30,934.90$   
May -$               13,054.50$   9,258.00$     14,331.00$   17,318.50$   6,131.70$     18,350.50$   
June -$               11,474.50$   13,738.00$   15,151.50$   22,397.00$   6,101.35$     18,272.90$   
July -$               7,862.00$     10,420.50$   15,425.65$   22,694.00$   3,857.00$     18,109.90$   
August -$               9,168.50$     14,957.50$   17,733.75$   17,414.00$   4,634.00$     13,131.10$   
September -$               11,148.35$   15,360.50$   13,837.50$   12,157.00$   2,610.90$     18,541.95$   

33,753.00$   (3,290.50)$    30,462.50$    145,283.75$ 145,420.50$ 182,994.20$ 157,712.85$ 117,035.50$ 286,342.62$ 

Allocated to Weigh Station Improv. -$               This time last year $40,859.50
Allocated to Road and Bridge 30,462.50$    % Change -25.40%

Fiscal Year to Date 33,753.00$   (3,290.50)$    30,462.50$    40,859.50$   38,567.00$   44,237.30$   7,686.30$     48,609.20$   89,789.15$   

 Budget for FY 2024/2025

From Tax rate
County Road and 
Bridge Operations

Weigh Station 
Support / 
Personnel

Justice of Peace Pct 4 63,019.00$         -$                       -$                       

Weigh Station Utilities/Services 35,187.00$         -$                       34,284.00$           

Weigh Station Personnel -$                      -$                       25,416.00$           

Road and Bridge Operations -$                      150,000.00$        

98,206.00$         150,000.00$        59,700.00$           
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Final 

$20,000,000 

Walker County, Texas 
Certificates of Obligation 
Series 2012 

Sources & Uses 

Dated 06/01/ 2012 

Sources of Funds 

Par Amount of Bonds 

Reoffering Premium 

Delivered 06/21/2012 

Accrued Interest from 06/01/2012 to 06/21/2012 

Total Sources 

Uses Of Funds 

Deposit to Project Fund 

Costs of Issuance 

Total Underwriter's Discount (0.521%) 

Gross Bond Insurance Premium ( 36.0 bp) 

Deposit to Debt Service Fund 

Total Uses 

Crews & Associates, Inc. 

Capital Markets Group 

$20,000,000.00 

130,840.40 

32,798.19 

$20, 163,638.59 

$19,818,693.66 

109,000.00 

104,136.25 

99,010.49 

32,798.19 

$20, 163,638.59 
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Final 

$20,000,000 

Walker County, Texas 

Certificates of Obligation 

Series 2012 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal 

06/21/2012 

02/01/2013 

08/01/2013 685,000.00 

09/30/2013 

02/01/2014 

08/01/2014 800,000.00 

09/30/2014 

02/01/2015 

08/01/2015 815,000.00 

09/30/2015 

02/01/2016 

08/01/2016 830,000.00 

09/30/2016 

02/01/2017 

08/01/2017 845,000.00 

09/30/2017 

02/01/2018 

08/01/2018 865,000.00 

09/30/2018 

02/01/2019 

08/01/2019 880,000.00 

09/30/2019 

02/01/2020 

08/01/2020 910,000.00 

09/30/2020 

02/01/2021 

08/01/2021 935,000.00 

09/30/2021 

02/01/2022 

08/01/2022 965,000.00 

09/30/2022 

02/01/2023 

08/01/2023 990,000.00 

09/30/2023 

02/01/2024 

08/01/2024 1,020,000 .00 

09/30/2024 

02/01/2025 

08/01/2025 1,055,000 .00 

09/30/2025 

02/01/2026 

08/01/2026 1,085,000 .00 

09/30/2026 

02/01/2027 

08/01/2027 1,120,000.00 

Crews & Associates, Inc. 

Capital Markets Group 

Part 1 of 2 

Coupon Interest Total P+I Fiscal 

Total 

393,578.33 393,578.33 

2.000% 295,183.75 980,183.75 

1,373,762.08 

288,333.75 288,333.75 

2.000% 238,333.75 1,088,333.75 

1,376,667.50 

280,333.75 280,333.75 

2.000% 280,333.75 1,095,333.75 

1,375,667.50 

272,183.75 272,183.75 

2.000% 272,183.75 1,102,183.75 

1,374,367.50 

263,883.75 263,883.75 

2.000% 263,883.75 1,108,883.75 

1,372,767.50 

255,433.75 255,433.75 

2.000% 255,433.75 1,120,433.75 

1,375,867.50 

246,783.75 246,783.75 

3.000% 246,783.75 1,126,783.75 

1,373,567.50 

233,583.75 233,583.75 

3.000% 233,583.75 1,143,583.75 

1,377,167.50 

219,933.75 219,933.75 

3.000% 219,933.75 1,154,933.75 

1,374,867.50 

205,908,75 205,908.75 

3.000% 205,908.75 1,170,908.75 

1,376,817.50 

191,433.75 191,433.75 

3.000% 191,433.75 1,181,433.75 

1,372,867.50 

176,583.75 176,583.75 

3.000% 176,583.75 1,196,583.75 

1,373,167.50 

161,283.75 161,283.75 

3.125% 161,283.75 1,216,283.75 

1,377,567.50 

144,799.38 144,799.38 

3.125% 144,799.38 1,229,799.38 

1,374,598 76 

127,846.25 127,846.25 

3.250% 127,846.25 1,247,846.25 
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Final 

$20,000,000 

Walker County, Texas 

Certificates of Obligation 

Series 2012 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date 

09/30/2027 

02/01/2028 

08/01/2028 

09/30/2028 

02/01/2029 

08/01/2029 

09/30/2029 

02/01/2030 

08/01/2030 

09/30/2030 

02/01/2031 

08/01/2031 

09/30/2031 

02/01/2032 

06/01/2032 

09/30/2032 

Yield 

Statistics 

Total 

Principal 

1,155,000.00 

1,195,000.00 

1,235,000.00 

1,280,000.00 

1,335,000.00 

$20,000,000.00 

Coupon 

3.375% 

3.375% 

3.500% 

3.700% 

3.700% 

Accrued interest from 06/01/2012 to 06/21/2012 

Bond Year Dollars 

Average Life 

Average Coupon 

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 

True Interest Cost (TIC) 

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 

Crews & Associates, Inc. 

Capital Markets Group 

Interest Total P+I 

109,646.25 109,646.25 

109,646.25 1,264,646.25 

90,155.63 90,155.63 

90,155.63 1,285,155.63 

69,990.00 69,990.00 

69,990.00 1,304,990.00 

48,377.50 48,377.50 

48,377.50 1,328,377.50 

24,697.50 24,697.50 

16,465.00 1,351,465.00 

$7,502,914.60 $27,502,914.60 

Part 2 of 2 

Fiscal Total 

1,375,692.50 

1,374,292.50 

1,375,311.26 

1,374,980.00 

1,376. 755.00 

1,376,162.50 

$32,798.19 

$232,960.83 

11.648 Years 

3.2206764% 

3.2092135% 

3.1782981% 

3.1755617% 

3.2901900% 
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Final 

$20,000,000 

Walker County, Texas 

Certificates of Obligation 

Series 2012 

Debt Service Schedule 

Date Principal Coupon 

09/30/2012 

09/30/2013 685,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2014 800,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2015 815,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2016 830,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2017 845,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2018 865,000.00 2.000% 

09/30/2019 880,000.00 3.000% 

03/30/2020 910,000.00 3.000% 

09/30/2021 935,000.00 3.000% 

09/30/2022 965,000.00 3.000% 

09/30/2023 990,000.00 3.000% 

09/30/2024 1,020,000.00 3.000% 

09/30/2025 1,055,000.00 3.125% 

09/30/2026 1,085,000.00 3.125% 

09/30/2027 1,120,000.00 3.250% 

09/30/2028 1,155,000.00 3.375% 

09/30/2029 1,195,000.00 3.375% 

09/30/2030 1,235,000.00 3.500% 

09/30/2031 1,280,000.00 3.700% 

09/30/2032 1,135,000.00 3.700% 
Total $20,000,000.00 

Yield 
Statistics 

Accrued interest from 06/01/2012 to 06/21/2012 

Bond Year Dollars 

Average Life 

Average Coupon 

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 

True Interest Cost (TIC) 

Bond Yield for Arbitrage Purposes 

All Inclusive Cost (AIC) 

Crews & Associates, Inc. 

Capital Markets Group 

Interest Total P+I 

688,762.08 1,373,762.08 

576,667.50 1,376,667.50 

560,667.50 1,375,667.50 

544,367.50 1,374,367.50 

527,767.50 1,372,767.50 

510,867.50 1,375,867.50 

493,567.50 1,373,567.50 

467,167.50 1,377,167.50 

439,867.50 1,374,867.50 

411,817.50 1,376,817.50 

382,867.50 1,372,867.50 

353,167.50 1,373,167.50 

322,567.50 1,377,567.50 

289,598.76 1,374,598.76 

255,692.50 1,375,692.50 

219,292.50 1,374,292.50 

180,311.26 1,375,311.26 

139,980.00 1,374,980.00 

96,755.00 1,376,755.00 

41,162.50 1,376,162.50 
$7,502,914.60 $27,502,914.60 

$32,798.19 

$232,960.83 

11.648 Years 

3.2206764% 

3.2092135% 

3.1782981% 

3.1755617% 

3.2901900% 
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Final 

$20,000,000 

Walker County, Texas 

Certificates of Obligation 

Series 2012 

Pricing Summary 

Maturity Type of Bond 

08/01/2013 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2014 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2015 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2016 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2017 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2018 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2019 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2020 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2021 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2022 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2023 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2024 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2025 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2026 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2027 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2028 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2029 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2030 Serial Coupon 

08/01/2031 Serial Coupon 

06/01/2032 Serial Coupon 

Total 

c - Priced to the 8/1/2022 par call 

Bid Information 

Par Amount of Bonds 

Reoffering Premium or (Discount) 

Gross Production 

Total Underwriter's Discount (0.521%) 

Bid (100.134%) 

Coupon 

2.000% 

2.000% 

2.000% 

2.000% 

2.000% 

2.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.000% 

3.125% 

3.125% 

3.250% 

3.375% 

3.375% 

3.500% 

3.700% 

3.700% 

Accrued Interest from 06/01/2012 to 06/21/2012 

Total Purchase Price 

Bond Year Dollars 

Average Life 

Average Coupon 

Net Interest Cost (NIC) 

True Interest Cost (TIC) 

Crews & Associates, Inc. 

Capital Markets Group 

Yield Maturity 

Value 

0.520% 685,000.00 

0.730% 800,000.00 

0.960% 815,000.00 

1.200% 830,000.00 

1.480% 845,000.00 

1.740% 865,000.00 

1.990% 880,000.00 

2.290% 910,000.00 

2.550% 935,000.00 

2.750% 965,000.00 

2.940% 990,000.00 

3.100% 1,020,000.00 

3.200% 1,055,000.00 

3.280% 1,085,000.00 

3.360% 1,120,000.00 

3.440% 1,155,000.00 

3.530% 1,195,000.00 

3.620% 1,235,000.00 

3.810% 1,280,000.00 

3.870% 1,335,000.00 

$20,000,000.00 

Price 

101.637% 

102.655% 

103.179% 

103.199% 

102.550% 

101.500% 

106.665% 

105.227% 

103.636% 

102.191% 

100.519% 

98.994% 

99.199% 

98.258% 

98.702% 

99.198% 

98.109% 

98.413% 

98.513% 

97.650% 

Total P+I 

696,213.45 

821,240.00 

840,908.85 

856,551.70 

866,547.50 

877,975.00 

938,652.00 

957,565.70 

968,996.60 

986,143.15 

995,138.10 

1,009,738.80 

1,046,549.45 

1,066,099.30 

1,105,462.40 

1,145,736.90 

1,171,327.05 

1,215,400.55 

1,260,966.40 

1,303,627.50 

$20,130,840.40 

$20,000,000.00 

130,840.40 

$20,130,840.40 

($104,136.25) 

20,026,704.15 

32,798.19 

$20,059.502.34 

$232,960.83 

11.648 Years 

3.2206764% 

3.2092135% 

3.1782981% 
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Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Invoice date Invoice Amount Due Date PO/PA Description

Page 1 of 22

12th Judicial District Court

10629 - Bennett Law Office PC

12/30/2024 K-2112 $ 200.00 1/12/2025 Cause #Unindicted x2/Sykes, K.

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

12/20/2024 0067662. $ 28.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42888 Security Shredding 12/18/24

14110 - Law Office of Paul Morrison

12/23/2024 A-2155 $ 100.00 1/12/2025 Cause #Unfiled/James Jr., J.

14343 - Blomerth, Todd

12/11/2024 K-2113 $ 127.30 1/12/2025 Miles 190.0 - 12/10/24 and 12/11/24

12th Judicial District Court-30030 - Totals $ 455.30

278th Judicial District Court

10629 - Bennett Law Office PC

12/31/2024 28,978 $ 2,310.00 1/12/2025 Cause #28,978 CT1, CT2

13289 - Cain Law, PLLC

12/30/2024 31,615 $ 750.00 1/12/2025 Cause #31,615

12/30/2024 A-2156 $ 700.00 1/12/2025 Cause #31,409, #31,411

278th Judicial District Court-30040 - Totals $ 3,760.00

Adult Basic Supervision

10212 - Thomson Reuters - West

1/1/2025 851340375 $ 104.75 1/12/2025 Acct#1003932603 - 12/01-31/24

10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP

1/1/2025 57229 $ 820.75 1/12/2025 Computer Services - February 2025

10831 - Cross, Shellie M

12/31/2024 A-2160 $ 37.52 1/12/2025 Miles 56.0, 12/09-31/24

11015 - Porterfield, Elizabeth

12/31/2024 A-2163 $ 85.76 1/12/2025 Miles 128.0/Leon/Madison County - 12/10-17/24

11041 - Cravey, James

12/21/2024 A-2167 $ 48.24 1/12/2025 Miles 72.0 - 12/09-12/24

11971 - Lopez, Maria

12/31/2024 A-2164 $ 42.21 1/12/2025 Miles - 63.0 - 12/01-31/24

Adult Basic Supervision-50130 - Totals $ 1,139.23

Adult Probation Support- General Fund

10245 - Corrections Software Solutions, LP

1/1/2025 57229 $ 2,462.25 1/12/2025 Computer Services - February 2025

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26234300.2412 $ 235.13 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-705 FM 2821



Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Invoice date Invoice Amount Due Date PO/PA Description

Page 2 of 22

Adult Probation Support- General Fund-50110 - 
Totals

$ 2,697.38

Adult Substance Abuse Services

12032 - Smartox

1/6/2025 29491 $ 189.00 1/12/2025 Lab Confirmations

Adult Substance Abuse Services-50170 - Totals $ 189.00

Balance Sheet Accounts

10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

12/31/2024 1224BCBS $ 5,149.34 1/12/2025 December 2024-Employee's Portion

12/31/2024 1224BCBS $ 70,460.26 1/12/2025 December 2024-Employee's Portion

Invoice Total $ 75,609.60

12/31/2024 BCBS1224 $ 317,842.42 1/12/2025 December 2024 - County's Portion

10300 - Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

12/31/2024 WTR0067717 $ 380.00 1/12/2025 Onsite Council Fee - September 2024

12/31/2024 WTR0067718 $ 260.00 1/12/2025 Onsite Council Fee - October 2024

10376 - Texas Parks & Wildlife

12/23/2024 A-2153 $ 154.70 1/12/2025 JP2 Citations/#A8574751/Case#2240441/Moodie, 
I.,12/18/24

12/30/2024 A-2162 $ 133.45 1/12/2025 JP3 Citations/#8555100/Case#24-93831/Burnett, 
B.,12/19/24

12/23/2024 A-2170 $ 133.45 1/12/2025 JP4 Citations/#A8611698/Case#424-031948/Oholt, J.,-
12/23/24

12/30/2024 A-2171 $ 90.95 1/12/2025 JP4 Citations/#A8569358/Case#424-032102/Fuller, K., -
12/30/24

10383 - OmniBase Services of Texas

1/2/2025 424-001236 $ 228.00 1/12/2025 JP1 Failure to Appear - 10/01/24-12/31/24

1/2/2025 424-002236 $ 102.00 1/12/2025 JP2 Failure to Appear - 10/01/24-12/31/24

1/2/2025 424-003236 $ 120.00 1/12/2025 JP3 Failure to Appear - 10/01/24-12/31/24

1/2/2025 424-004236 $ 306.00 1/12/2025 JP4 Failure to Appear - 10/01/24-12/31/24

14344 - USMS

1/7/2025 A-2169 $ 56,703.00 1/12/2025 Seized Funds - Case #2424057

Balance Sheet Accounts-10000 - Totals $ 452,063.57

Centralized Costs

10065 - The Huntsville Item

12/31/2024 122417519 $ 1,044.60 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 12/03-28/24

10269 - AT&T

1/1/2025 435-8700.010125 $ 1,056.98 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/01-31/25



Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Invoice date Invoice Amount Due Date PO/PA Description

Page 3 of 22

Centralized Costs

10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

12/31/2024 BCBS1224 $ 18,209.60 1/12/2025 December 2024 - County's Portion

10356 - Sam Houston Memorial Funeral Home

10/21/2024 24-0223 $ 619.00 1/12/2025 Transport/Case#24-0223

12/20/2024 24-0274 $ 619.00 1/12/2025 Transport/Case#24-0274

12/30/2024 24-0280 $ 619.00 1/12/2025 Transport/Case#24-0280

1/2/2025 25-0002 $ 619.00 1/12/2025 Transport/Case#25-0002

10732 - Quadient Leasing USA, Inc.

12/17/2024 Q1640837 $ 602.23 1/12/2025 Postage Machine Lease 12/19/24-1/18/25

11024 - Wage Works

12/26/2024 INV7321540 $ 350.00 1/12/2025 Acct#2053970/December 2024 Monthly Fees

12363 - Rollo Insurance Group, Inc.

1/3/2025 10155 $ 648.00 1/12/2025 New Bond - County Court at Law,  John Richard Gaines

13562 - Prestige Tower Services

12/10/2024 INV-582 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Tower Maintenance - Dec 2024

13662 - Fort Bend Medical Examiner

1/3/2025 1439 $ 7,800.00 1/12/2025 Autopsy (x3)
Case#24-02451WK-09/20/24
Case#24-02992WK-11/23/24
Case#24-03038WK-11/29/24

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 98.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 10.50 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 34.80 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

Invoice Total $ 143.30

Centralized Costs-19010 - Totals $ 32,830.71

Constable Precinct 4

11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service

11/19/2024 500129 $ 95.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42940 FAS#10422 - Towing from Pct 4 Office to Walker County Jail

12477 - Texas Top Cop Shop, Inc.

11/2/2024 94790 $ 746.25 1/12/2025 PO - 42903 Level IV Stand Alone Ceramic Hard Armor Plate x2, Tactical 
Plate Harness w/Molle

13370 - Walker County Transmissions/WC Auto

12/26/2024 22972 $ 112.80 1/12/2025 PO - 42928 FAS#12958 - Oil Change 8 Quarts, Oil Filter, Lube Chassis, 
Tire Rotation, Shop Supplies, Parts & Labor

Constable Precinct 4-44040 - Totals $ 954.05
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County Auditor

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

12/20/2024 0067662 $ 40.00 1/12/2025 PA - 2572 Security Shredding 12/18/24

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/17/2024 402597886001 $ 48.29 1/12/2025 Electric Stapler

12/17/2024 402597886001 $ 15.59 1/12/2025 PA - 2478 Wall Calendar

Invoice Total $ 63.88

12/18/2024 402599699001 $ 15.99 1/12/2025 PA - 2478 Monthly Planner

County Auditor-20010 - Totals $ 119.87

County Clerk

10276 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.

12/20/2024 020-157708 $ 91.93 1/12/2025 November 2024 Jury Summons Services

13669 - GovOS

12/13/2024 INV-8232 $ 4,554.64 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - November 2024

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

11/21/2024 394540520001 $ 73.92 1/12/2025 PO - 42916 Standard Weight Sheet Protectors, 8-1/2" x 11", Clear, 
200/bx x4

County Clerk-15050 - Totals $ 4,720.49

County Court at Law

10629 - Bennett Law Office PC

1/6/2025 24-0587 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0587

1/6/2025 24-0592 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0592

11506 - Burrus CSR, Marsha

12/31/2024 K-2114 $ 48.00 1/12/2025 Svc Rendered/Cause #24-0239/Dennis, Jr., T.
Plea Transcript

11811 - Law Office of Joseph W Krippel

1/6/2025 24-0250 $ 600.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0250 CT1, CT2

1/6/2025 24-0275 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0275

12/27/2024 24-0374 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0374

1/6/2025 24-0403 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0403

1/6/2025 24-0512 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0512

1/6/2025 24-0545 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0545

1/6/2025 24-0594 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0594

1/6/2025 24-0643 $ 600.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0643 CT1, CT2

12/27/2024 24-0644 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0644

12/23/2024 A-2154 $ 100.00 1/12/2025 Cause #Unfiled/Stovall A.

12531 - James, Reynolds & Spiegelhauer

12/20/2024 23-0475 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #23-0475
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County Court at Law

13289 - Cain Law, PLLC

12/31/2024 23-0393 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #23-0393

12/31/2024 24-0317 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0317

12/31/2024 24-0400 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0400

12/31/2024 24-0453 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0453

12/31/2024 A-2165 $ 700.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0178 CT1, CT2, #24-0290

12/31/2024 A-2166 $ 600.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0401, 24-0402

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

12/20/2024 0067662. $ 28.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42888 Security Shredding 12/18/24

13655 - Riley, Michael

12/17/2024 24-0262 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0262

12/17/2024 24-0380 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0380

12/20/2024 24-0504 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0504

12/20/2024 24-0524 $ 600.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0524 CT1, CT2

1/2/2025 24-0571 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0571

12/20/2024 24-0648 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0648

13765 - Hersom Law Firm

12/20/2024 24-0370 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0370

12/20/2024 24-0394 $ 700.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0394 CT1, CT2

12/20/2024 24-0519 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0519

12/20/2024 24-0528 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0528

12/20/2024 24-0530 $ 500.00 1/12/2025 Cause #24-0530

County Court at Law-30020 - Totals $ 15,476.00

County Facilities

10071 - Johnson Supply & Equipment Corp.

12/31/2024 11224605 $ 162.68 1/12/2025 PO - 42706 Maintenance - Pleat Filter 20x30x1 x2, Pleat Filter 20x20x1 
x12, Pleat Filter 20x25x1 x6, Pleat Filter 16x24x2 x4

1/6/2025 11224663 $ 120.40 1/12/2025 PO - 42706 Pleat Filter 20x25x1, Pleat Filter 16x25x2, Pleat Filter 
20x25x2 x6, Pleat Filter 16x25x1 x9

10108 - ThyssenKrupp Elevator Corporation

1/1/2025 3008292285 $ 10,920.21 1/12/2025 Gold - Full Maintenance - 3 Elevators, 01/01/25-12/31/25

10143 - Walker County Hardware

1/2/2025 156930 $ 9.99 1/12/2025 PA - 2490 Courthouse - 3/8 in. Flare X 7/8 in. D Ballcock 20 in. Braided 
Stainless Steel Toilet Supply Line

1/3/2025 156962 $ 15.99 1/12/2025 PA - 2490 RB2 - 250 W R40 Heat Lamp Incandescent Light Bulb 
Medium Base Red 2 pk



Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Invoice date Invoice Amount Due Date PO/PA Description

Page 6 of 22

County Facilities

10174 - Grainger

12/30/2024 9356880543 $ 19.28 1/12/2025 PA - 2485 Maintenance - Outrigger Lock Pin x4

10317 - Home Depot

12/31/2024 1020537 $ 5.47 1/12/2025 PA - 2486 Courthouse - Doorstop

1/2/2025 9624393 $ 287.01 1/12/2025 PA - 2486 Courthouse - #10 Extra Thick Wax Ring, 14 Piece Toilet Bolt 
& Screw Kit, Wood Elongated Seat, Extra Tall 12 in. Rough In 
2-Piece 1.28 GFP Single Flush Elongated Toilet in White with 
Soft Close Seat, Kwik Seal Plus 10.1 oz. White Premium 
Kitchen and Bath S

1/2/2025 9624393 $ 19.98 1/12/2025 PA - 2486 Courthouse - #10 Extra Thick Wax Ring, 14 Piece Toilet Bolt 
& Screw Kit, Wood Elongated Seat, Extra Tall 12 in. Rough In 
2-Piece 1.28 GFP Single Flush Elongated Toilet in White with 
Soft Close Seat, Kwik Seal Plus 10.1 oz. White Premium 
Kitchen and Bath S

Invoice Total $ 306.99

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 18035001.2412 $ 79.66 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/14/24-12/13/24-1313 University

12/23/2024 18036001.2412 $ 554.25 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/14/24-12/13/24-1301 Sam Houston

12/23/2024 18144000.2412 $ 857.88 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/14/24-12/13/24-1100 University Ave

12/23/2024 26234500.2412 $ 437.50 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-717 FM 2821

12/23/2024 26243000.2412 $ 123.11 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-340 Hwy 75N A

12/23/2024 26247000.2412 $ 238.12 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-340 Hwy 75N D

13277 - Buckeye Cleaning Center - Houston

1/3/2025 90639516 $ 1,389.33 1/12/2025 PA - 2487 Eco Ph Neutral Cleaner, Liner HD 30x37 500/cs 20/25 x7, 
Green Cert Foam Hand Wash x3, Tissue 1000' 2-Ply 12/cs x6, 
Tissue 2-Ply 156.25'/RL 96/cs x4, Multifold Towel 16pk/cs 
250/pk x8, Towel KRT Perf 2-Ply White 84/rl 30/cs x8

14057 - Pro Generator Services, LLC

12/26/2024 131012 $ 7,008.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43037 FAS#10226 -Generator Repair - Repair/replace fan belt, 
crank belt, ATS retrofit and installation labor

14254 - Jaco Roofing & Construction, Inc.

12/31/2024 24-0456 $ 35,260.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42967 Furnish & Install Duro Last Roof System at DA Building

County Facilities-17010 - Totals $ 57,508.86

County Jail

10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15

12/20/2024 156255390 $ 1,108.57 1/12/2025 PO - 42670 Jail - Symbio 700 Controller MOD03107
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County Jail

10317 - Home Depot

12/31/2024 1010067 $ 95.96 1/12/2025 PO - 42672 Jail - 1 in. x 3 in. x 8 ft. Strip Board x3, 1 in. x 4 in. x 8 ft. 
Premium Kiln-Dried Square Edge Whitewood Common 
Board x4, 5 Gal. Industrial Purple Degreaser x2, 1/4" 4x8 
Plywood x2

12/31/2024 1010067 $ 99.94 1/12/2025 PO - 42672 Jail - 1 in. x 3 in. x 8 ft. Strip Board x3, 1 in. x 4 in. x 8 ft. 
Premium Kiln-Dried Square Edge Whitewood Common 
Board x4, 5 Gal. Industrial Purple Degreaser x2, 1/4" 4x8 
Plywood x2

Invoice Total $ 195.90

11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.

12/22/2024 6010344523 $ 130.16 1/12/2025 Maintenance - Copier Usage 11/22/24-12/21/24

11313 - Cummins Southern Plains, LLC

12/27/2024 85-241211432 $ 1,883.52 1/12/2025 PO - 42664 FAS#11536 - Generator in Emergency Shutdown, found 
Switch Panel with some Corrosion, Replaced Parts, Labor & 
Travel

11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

12/31/2024 A2157 $ 7.50 1/12/2025 FAS12872/3GCPWAEF1LG231294

13258 - Summit Food Service, LLC

12/31/2024 INV2000231000 $ 8,718.42 1/12/2025 PO - 42952 Inmate Meals -12/21-27/24

1/7/2025 INV2000231577 $ 8,595.20 1/12/2025 PO - 42952 Inmate Meals -12/28/24 - 01/13/25

13277 - Buckeye Cleaning Center - Houston

12/23/2024 90638344 $ 1,593.60 1/12/2025 PO - 42950 Tissue 2-Ply 156.25'/RL 96/cs x30

1/3/2025 90639517 $ 1,421.40 1/12/2025 PO - 42950 Eco Ph Neutral Cleaner x3cs, Eco Odor Eliminator x3cs, Eco 
Neutral Disinfectant x3cs, Green Cert Foam Hand Wash 
6x1250 x2cs,  Liner HD 38x58 x4cs, Liner HD 24x32 x4cs, Roll 
Towel 800' 6/cs x4, Broom 24" x2

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

12/20/2024 0067662. $ 80.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42888 Security Shredding 12/18/24

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/13/2024 401660110001 $ 32.06 1/12/2025 PO - 42861 Monthly Planner, 8" x 12", Black, January - December plus 
Delivery

13876 - Sustainable Security Solutions, Inc.

12/23/2024 S24-126 $ 1,782.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43072 Food Pass Repair at Jail

County Jail-50010 - Totals $ 25,548.33

County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center

13502 - Antwi, Stephen

12/31/2024 12-2024 $ 8,500.00 1/12/2025 Physician Services/Jail - 12/01-31/24

14005 - Clinical Solutions Pharmacy

12/31/2024 123124-
WALKERCO

$ 7,871.91 1/12/2025 PO - 43026 Inmate Medication/Backup Charges - December 2024
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County Jail Inmate Medical Cost Center-50020 - 
Totals

$ 16,371.91

County Treasurer

12085 - Staples Advantage

12/21/2024 6019841186 $ 142.01 1/12/2025 PA - 2527 1 Inch White Basic Binder x48, Staples Jumbo Paper Clips, 
Silver, 1000 Clips

12/21/2024 6019841188 $ 9.04 1/12/2025 PA - 2527 Staples Prong Fastener Compressors, 2.75"W, Silver x2, 
Staples Prong Fastener Bases, 2"W, Silver x2

12/28/2024 6020351278 $ 47.48 1/12/2025 PA - 2527 ACCO Premium Folder Fasteners, Silver, 50/Box x2

County Treasurer-20020 - Totals $ 198.53

CountyAuditor-Financial Systems

12053 - Dataccuity, LLC

1/2/2025 1747 $ 2,652.00 1/12/2025 Annual Licensing and Support - 03/2025-02/2026

CountyAuditor-Financial Systems-20005 - Totals $ 2,652.00

Courts-Central Costs

11872 - Zavala, Irma

12/26/2024 24-1218 $ 545.00 1/12/2025 Services Rendered - 12/16/24

Courts-Central Costs-30010 - Totals $ 545.00

Criminal District Attorney

10077 - Lexis-Nexis

12/31/2024 3095517520 $ 972.00 1/12/2025 Acct#4254HQXM9 Online Searches 12/01-31/24

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 18157500.2412 $ 98.03 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/14/24-12/13/24-1036 11th Street

11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.

12/29/2024 6010414293 $ 273.41 1/12/2025 Black & White, Color 1st QTR - 09/29/24-12/28/24

Criminal District Attorney-32010 - Totals $ 1,343.44

Debt Service

11149 - U.S. Bank Operations Center

12/20/2024 2769536 $ 161,283.77 1/12/2025 Certificate of Obligation, Series 2012, Due 2/3/25

Debt Service-92000 - Totals $ 161,283.77

District Attorney Supplement

11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

12/31/2024 A2157 $ 7.50 1/12/2025 FAS11895/1GNLC2EC8FR595999

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 31.17 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

District Attorney Supplement-32040 - Totals $ 38.67
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District Clerk

10124 - Travis County Constable Pct.5

12/6/2024 A-2161 $ 85.00 1/12/2025 Service Fee-Tax Suits/T24-46

10276 - Tyler Technologies, Inc.

12/20/2024 020-157708 $ 391.91 1/12/2025 November 2024 Jury Summons Services

11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.

12/28/2024 6010401726 $ 18.87 1/12/2025 Maintenance - Copier Usage - 09/28/24- 12/27/24

13346 - Texas Security Shredding

12/20/2024 0067662. $ 80.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42888 Security Shredding 12/18/24

District Clerk-31010 - Totals $ 575.78

Emergency Operations

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26830000.2412 $ 420.63 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-455 Hwy 75N

11066 - Canon Solutions America, Inc.

12/16/2024 6010271443 $ 8.78 1/12/2025 Maintenance - Copier Usage 11/16/24-12/15/24

12515 - AT&T Mobility

12/21/2024 287260447296.12
2824

$ 37.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 11/22/24-12/21/24

14215 - T & W Tire LLC

12/31/2024 2200000633 $ 167.27 1/12/2025 PO - 43081 FAS#13697 - Tire - LT245/75 R17 Trans-Force HT 
Part# F003490

Emergency Operations-46010 - Totals $ 633.68

Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26234500.2412 $ 106.42 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-717 FM 2821

Facilities-Justice Center Municipal Allocation-
17020 - Totals

$ 106.42

General Government Projects

14022 - Arctic Information Technology, Inc.

12/31/2024 MS-44106 $ 113.34 1/12/2025 Support Services - Application (T&M) 12/03-06/24

General Government Projects-19990 - Totals $ 113.34

Historical Commission

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/9/2024 402071920001 $ 99.58 1/12/2025 PO - 43056 Hanging Folders, 1/5 Cut, Letter Size, Green, Pack of 50 x2, 
HP 48A Black Toner Cartridge, CF248A

Historical Commission-70010 - Totals $ 99.58
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Justice of Peace Precinct 2

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/17/2024 402513057001 $ 185.70 1/12/2025 PO - 42915 HP LJ Toner 508A Yellow Org

Justice of Peace Precinct 2-33020 - Totals $ 185.70

Justice of Peace Precinct 4

10021 - City of New Waverly

12/19/2024 19.2412 $ 121.66 1/12/2025 Monthly Service/JP4 12/19/24

10036 - CenterPoint Energy

12/31/2024 46062469.2412 $ 44.38 1/12/2025 Mo Svc - 11/21/24-12/26/24 9360 State Highway 75 S

Justice of Peace Precinct 4-33040 - Totals $ 166.04

Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund

10529 - Alere Toxicology Service, Inc.

11/30/2024 L397168 $ 70.72 1/12/2025 Drug Testing 11/05-16/24
PID#3351, 3339, 3372, 3350

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 18154000.2412 $ 235.57 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/14/24-12/13/24-1021 University Ave

Juvenile Probation Support - General Fund-36010 - 
Totals

$ 306.29

Juvenile State/Grant Aid

13172 - Victoria County Juvenile Services

12/31/2024 121562024 $ 7,800.00 1/12/2025 Detention:
PID#3385- 12/01-04/24
PID#3339- 12/01-31/24
PID#3383- 12/01-04/24

Juvenile State/Grant Aid-36040 - Totals $ 7,800.00

Law Library

10077 - Lexis-Nexis

12/31/2024 3095518074 $ 465.26 1/12/2025 Acct#4254LKZT3 12/01-31/24

12/31/2024 3095518414 $ 182.00 1/12/2025 Acct#4254NTQMV 12/01-31/24

10212 - Thomson Reuters - West

1/1/2025 851370796 $ 176.90 1/12/2025 Acct#1005229398 - 01/01-31/25

Law Library-34030 - Totals $ 824.16

Litter Control - General Fund

10143 - Walker County Hardware

12/23/2024 156692 $ 17.99 1/12/2025 PO - 42945 Locking Hitch Pin 0.625"

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 24411100.2412 $ 415.86 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-Litter Control

Litter Control - General Fund-61050 - Totals $ 433.85
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Planning and Development

11724 - TransUnion Risk and Alternative Data Solution,Inc.

1/1/2025 473750-202412-1 $ 75.00 1/12/2025 Information Srvs/Acct#473750 - 12/01-31/24

12281 - Bleyl Engineering

12/31/2024 58576 $ 10,103.94 1/12/2025 Professional Services, 12/01-28/24

12284 - Goodwin-Lasiter, Inc.

12/23/2024 3903 $ 2,051.23 1/12/2025 Professional Services - Manors Subdivision Plan Review, 
10/28/24-11/24/24

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/12/2024 400634023001 $ 22.14 1/12/2025 PO - 42846 Monthly Desk Pad Calendar x4

12/13/2024 400637039001 $ 13.29 1/12/2025 PO - 42846 Expanding File Pockets, Legal Size, 3 1/2" Expansion, Pack Of 
4
Steel Mesh Hanging Letter-Size Mobile File Cart, Black

12/13/2024 400637039001 $ 104.01 1/12/2025 PO - 42846 Expanding File Pockets, Legal Size, 3 1/2" Expansion, Pack Of 
4
Steel Mesh Hanging Letter-Size Mobile File Cart, Black

Invoice Total $ 117.30

12/11/2024 401395943001 $ 102.48 1/12/2025 PO - 42846 #10 Security Envelopes Box Of 500 x4

12/11/2024 401396446001 $ 100.88 1/12/2025 PO - 42846 Multi-Use Printer & Copy Paper, 10 Reams x2, Standard-
Duty Storage Boxes with Lift-Off Lids 10pk

Planning and Development-61020 - Totals $ 12,572.97

Public Safety Projects

14285 - Emerge Services, LLC

11/26/2024 1134 $ 20,932.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42926 FAS#13791 - UPFITTING 2024 DURANGO.

Public Safety Projects-49990 - Totals $ 20,932.00

Purchasing

12815 - Buccafurni, Laura

11/14/2024 A-2158 $ 105.00 1/12/2025 Per Diem/Austin, Tx, 11/12-14/24

Purchasing-20040 - Totals $ 105.00

Revenues-Sheriff Commissary Fund

10236 - Comptroller of Public Accounts

12/31/2024 C-1001 $ 121.57 1/12/2025 State and Local Sales Tax thru 12/31/24

10421 - Coca Cola Southwest Beverages LLC

1/2/2025 44972155010 $ 433.08 1/12/2025 Core Spa -CS x5, Energy D x3, Enhanced Water x1, Tea 23oz 
x2, Water 20oz x2

Revenues-Sheriff Commissary Fund-11578 - Totals $ 554.65
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Revenues-Walker County EMS Fund

10644 - Blue Cross Blue Shield of Texas

12/30/2024 160-24002619:1 $ 2,272.00 1/12/2025 Insurance Overpayment for EMS - 160-24002619:1

12/30/2024 160-24-1077:1 $ 1,845.00 1/12/2025 Insurance Overpayment for EMS - 160-24-1077:1

Revenues-Walker County EMS Fund-11301 - Totals $ 4,117.00

Road and Bridge Precinct 1

10098 - Reliable Parts Co.

12/16/2024 002002087 $ 12.10 1/12/2025 PO - 42865 Straight Antifreeze 5 gallons

12/17/2024 002002166 $ 48.95 1/12/2025 PO - 42865 FAS#12290 - Air Charge Temperature Sensor

12/17/2024 002002166 $ 98.50 1/12/2025 PO - 42865 FAS#12290 (Ref P O #42865, Credit Issued on Invoice 
002003239) Mass Air Flow Sensor

Invoice Total $ 147.45

12/18/2024 002002278 $ 166.50 1/12/2025 PO - 42865 FAS#10303 - U-Joint

1/6/2025 002003239 ($ 98.50) 1/12/2025 FAS#12290 (Ref P O #42865, Credit for Invoice 002002166) 
Mass Air Flow Sensor

10143 - Walker County Hardware

12/16/2024 156387 $ 10.58 1/12/2025 PO - 42866 PVC Grounding Connector 5-15R 2 Pole 3 Wire, PVC Straight 
Blade Plug 5-15P 18-12 AWG 2 Pole 3 Wire

10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC

12/31/2024 4590147140 $ 730.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43076 F012711 11R24.5 x 2 - FAS 10303, 10304, 10326, or 10344

12/31/2024 4590147140 $ 1,775.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43076 F281069 11R/24.5 x 5 - FAS 10303, 10304, 10326, or 10344

12/31/2024 4590147140 $ 1,190.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43076 GAL287411 1400-24/12 X 2 - FAS 10172

Invoice Total $ 3,695.00

10547 - Mustang Cat

12/12/2024 PART6802309 $ 247.69 1/12/2025 PO - 42817 FAS#10172 - Regulator, Gasket x3, Hose, CM Hose Bulk, 
Switch A

12/12/2024 PART6802310 $ 1.63 1/12/2025 PO - 42817 FAS#10172 - 76.2mm Inner Diameter Bulk Hose

12/16/2024 PART6804834 $ 1,524.35 1/12/2025 PO - 42817 FAS#10172 - Water Pump
FAS#10173 - Temperature Sender

12/16/2024 PART6804835 $ 9.13 1/12/2025 PO - 42817 FAS#10173 - Electrical Socket Connector x2, Plug Connector 
Kit

12/16/2024 PART6804836 $ 113.74 1/12/2025 PO - 42817 FAS#10172 - Cogged V-Belt (set of 2)

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26241000.2412 $ 465.41 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-340 Hwy 75N

11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC

12/16/2024 141688 $ 120.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42823 FAS#10172 - Repair 24" Tire, Shop Supply

12/16/2024 141691 $ 60.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42823 FAS#12290 - Mount & Balance 19.5" Tire, Shop Supply

12/17/2024 141695 $ 85.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42823 FAS#10303 - Tire Mount x2, Shop Supplies

12/19/2024 141701 $ 45.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42823 FAS#12290 - Tire Repair 19.5", Shop Supplies

12/19/2024 141705 $ 85.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42823 FAS#10304 - Tire Mount LR x2, Shop Supplies
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Road and Bridge Precinct 1

11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

12/17/2024 12215 $ 3,147.66 1/12/2025 PO - 42798 108.54 Tons Limestone Road Base

12/17/2024 12216 $ 3,160.13 1/12/2025 PO - 42891 108.97 Tons Limestone Road Base - FEMA DR4781

12/18/2024 12227 $ 2,683.37 1/12/2025 PO - 42798 92.53 Tons Limestone Road Base

12/18/2024 12228 $ 4,676.83 1/12/2025 PO - 42891 161.27 Tons Limestone Road Base - FEMA DR4781

12/19/2024 12229 $ 4,512.98 1/12/2025 PO - 42891 155.62 Tons Limestone Road Base - FEMA DR4781

12/19/2024 12230 $ 2,311.01 1/12/2025 PO - 42798 79.69 Tons Limestone Road Base

12499 - Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

12/23/2024 2458714 $ 1,496.85 1/12/2025 PO - 42883 29.35 Tons 3x5 Rip Rap FEMA DR4781

12/23/2024 2460436 $ 3,074.28 1/12/2025 PO - 42883 60.28 Tons 3x5 Rip Rap FEMA DR4781

12516 - AT&T Mobility

12/21/2024 287260518994.12
2824

$ 37.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 11/22/24-12/21/24

Road and Bridge Precinct 1-82210 - Totals $ 31,790.19

Road and Bridge Precinct 2

10090 - Walker County Special Utility District

12/31/2024 280.2412 $ 40.07 1/12/2025 Monthly Service Thru 12/31/2024

10143 - Walker County Hardware

12/19/2024 156578 $ 19.98 1/12/2025 PO - 42828 ATC 3/4 in. FPT X 1/2 in. D MPT Brass Reducing Coupling x2

12/30/2024 156833 $ 40.56 1/12/2025 PO - 42828 FAS#10311 - Insulated Wire Butt Connector Blue 10 pk, 
Insulated Wire Butt Connector Yellow 8 pk, Imperial 6 in. D 
X 24 in. L Steel Stove Pipe, Imperial 6 in. D X 6 in. D 90 deg 
Galvanized Steel Stove Pipe Elbow

12/30/2024 156850 $ 4.37 1/12/2025 PO - 42828 Hillman Fasteners x2, 24-3/8x2-1/2 Galvanized Eyebolt

10216 - Performance Truck

12/30/2024 S0052266201 $ 162.47 1/12/2025 PO - 42889 FAS#11937 - Turn Signal
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Road and Bridge Precinct 2

10339 - Cavender's Boot City

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 149.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Guzman

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 149.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Harris

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 318.60 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Ketkoski

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 149.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Kuykendall

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 149.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Mack

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 149.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Wallace

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 485.95 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Jeans x 6 - Whitley

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 197.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Shirts x 6 - Guzman

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 197.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Shirts x 6 - Ketkoski

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 197.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Shirts x 6 - Kuykendall

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 197.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Shirts x 6 - Masters

11/16/2024 0263056-IN $ 197.94 1/12/2025 PO - 43027 Shirts x6 -Wallace & Shirts x 6 - Harris

Invoice Total $ 2,543.95

11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC

1/6/2025 141553 $ 45.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42780 FAS#10311 - Tire Repair, Shop Supplies

12/19/2024 141702 $ 85.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42780 FAS#10309 - Mount Tire x2, Shop Supply

12/23/2024 141714 $ 70.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42780 FAS#10201 - Valve Stem Reducer x2, Tire Repair, Shop 
Supplies

1/6/2025 56342 $ 45.00 1/12/2025 FAS#10341 (Ref P O #41958) Tire Repair, Shop Supplies

1/6/2025 56533 $ 64.95 1/12/2025 FAS#11936 - (Ref P O #41958) 4" Tail Turn & Brake Light, Lug 
Nut, Mount Tire, Shop Supplies

1/6/2025 56533 $ 89.95 1/12/2025 FAS#11937 - (Ref P O #41958) M C Marker Light, 4" 
Grommet, Mount Tire x2, Shop Supplies

Invoice Total $ 154.90

1/6/2025 56985 $ 601.68 1/12/2025 FAS#11937 - (Ref P O #41958) Brake Drum x2, Brake Shoe 
Kit x2, Core Charge x2

1/6/2025 58032 $ 115.00 1/12/2025 FAS#11516 - (Ref P O #41958, Original Invoice #142383) 
Service Charge, Mount Tire

1/6/2025 58069 $ 275.00 1/12/2025 FAS#12726 - (Ref P O #41958, Original Invoice #142361) 
Service Charge, Tire Mount, 24.5 Wheel

11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

12/18/2024 12213 $ 1,377.50 1/12/2025 PO - 42758 47.5 Tons Limestone Road Base

12/19/2024 12218 $ 174.93 1/12/2025 PO - 42759 10.29 Yards Concrete Rubble - FEMA DR4781

1/2/2025 12248 $ 1,275.42 1/12/2025 PO - 42759 43.98 Tons Limestone Road Base -FEMA DR4781

11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service

12/31/2024 120124 $ 350.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42769  Transport Rented Skid Steer from Mustang Cat to Lonestar 
Rd

11886 - Mustang Rental Services of Texas, Ltd.
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Road and Bridge Precinct 2

12/18/2024 B0133001 $ 5.04 1/12/2025 PO - 43046 Equipment Charge

12/18/2024 B0133001 $ 42.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43046 Equipment Surcharge

12/18/2024 B0133001 $ 56.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43046 Heavy Equipment Tax

12/18/2024 B0133001 $ 2,800.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43046 Rental 259 CAB AIR machine - 12/2-30/24

Invoice Total $ 2,903.04

12499 - Vulcan Construction Materials, LLC

12/31/2024 2508661 $ 1,118.60 1/12/2025 PO - 42835 23.80 Tons Ty B Gr 1 or 1" Washed Limestone

12/31/2024 2515959 $ 6,193.44 1/12/2025 PO - 42834 121.44 Tons 3x5 STONE - FEMA DR4781

13614 - Auto Parts of Huntsville, Inc

12/18/2024 647018 $ 2,878.20 1/12/2025 PO - 42747 Chevron Delo Motor Oil 15W40 Synthetic Blend 1 gal x180

12/19/2024 647233 $ 10.61 1/12/2025 PO - 42747 FAS#10187 - Hose Clamp x2, Heater Hose x4, Adapter x2

12/23/2024 647731 $ 4.34 1/12/2025 PO - 42747 FAS#10385 - Maxi Fuse 40 Amp

12/30/2024 648472 $ 12.39 1/12/2025 PO - 42747 FAS#11937 - Daytime Running Lamp Relay

12/30/2024 648481 $ 3.44 1/12/2025 PO - 42747 FAS#12726 - Fuel Line Hose, Hose Clamp x2

14122 - Live Oak Environmental LLC

1/1/2025 RB2 01/25 $ 133.12 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/25

14330 - Navasota Oil Co., Inc.

12/20/2024 466475 $ 7,613.08 1/12/2025 PO - 43080 3,000 Gals Diesel

Road and Bridge Precinct 2-82220 - Totals $ 28,251.09

Road and Bridge Precinct 3

10023 - Coburn's Huntsville # 15

1/6/2025 156255369 $ 15,280.80 1/12/2025 PO - 43067 Culvert - ADS60650020DW - 60" x 20'
60650020DW 60"x20' ASTM Watertight pipe
120 feet

10067 - Huntsville Truck & Tractor, Inc.

12/18/2024 50241 $ 161.62 1/12/2025 PO - 42656 FAS#13486 - Coupler Female, Hydraulic Coupler Flat Face

10073 - Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc.

12/22/2024 47014207 $ 30.15 1/12/2025 PO - 42660 Cylinder Rental 11/20/24 - 12/20/24

10216 - Performance Truck

12/20/2024 S0011203861 $ 2,704.57 1/12/2025 PO - 42675 FAS#10345 - Ceramic Brake Shoes x2, Ceramic Wheel Kit x4, 
Brake Drum Hub Pilot x2, Brake Drum x4, Adjuster Slack Kit 
x2, Adjuster-Brake Mack Drive Axle x4, Torque Rod, Shipping 
& Handling

11345 - Chalk's Truck Parts, Inc.

1/7/2025 477621/2 $ 3,042.55 1/12/2025 PO - 43073 FAS#10349 - PTO, PTO Street Tee Fitting

11389 - Huntsville A-1 Tire Repair, LLC

8/28/2024 58048 $ 115.00 1/12/2025 FAS #13378 - (Ref P O #41900, Invoice #139103 FY24) 
Service Charge, Tire Repair
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Road and Bridge Precinct 3

11390 - Ellis D. Walker Trucking, LLC

12/19/2024 12224 $ 1,532.36 1/12/2025 PA - 2480 52.84 Tons Limestone Road Base

11446 - Johnson Wrecker Service

12/31/2024 120124-01 $ 350.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42680 FAS#12754 - Transportation from Prct 3 Barn to Dogwood & 
FM 405

12/16/2024 500069 $ 350.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42680 FAS#12397 - Towing from Hwy 19 South of Pineywoods Rd 
to Hwy 19 Prct 3 Barn

12055 - Woods Tree Service LLC

12/26/2024 1217 $ 850.00 1/12/2025 PO - 42924 Cut & Haul 1 Dead Tree at Deep River Plantation

13614 - Auto Parts of Huntsville, Inc

12/20/2024 647382 $ 135.42 1/12/2025 PO - 42638 FAS#10345 - Oil Bath Wheel Hub Seals x2

13796 - ODP Business Solutions, LLC

12/10/2024 400375594001 $ 39.89 1/12/2025 PO - 42674 Reduced Effort Desk Stapler
Multi-Use Printer & Copy Paper, 10 Reams

12/10/2024 400375594001 $ 23.89 1/12/2025 PO - 42674 Reduced Effort Desk Stapler
Multi-Use Printer & Copy Paper, 10 Reams

Invoice Total $ 63.78

14122 - Live Oak Environmental LLC

1/1/2025 RB3 01/25 $ 97.31 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/25

Road and Bridge Precinct 3-82230 - Totals $ 24,713.56

Road and Bridge Precinct 4

10021 - City of New Waverly

12/19/2024 18.2412 $ 298.76 1/12/2025 Monthly Service/RB4 12/19/24

10022 - Cleveland Asphalt

12/11/2024 28661 $ 576.79 1/12/2025 PO - 42797 226.19 Gals CRS-2 Asphalt Emulsion

10036 - CenterPoint Energy

12/31/2024 45999638.2412 $ 174.02 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/21/24-12/26/24 9368 State Highway 75S
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Road and Bridge Precinct 4

10092 - Powers Auto Supply

12/19/2024 157090 $ 379.48 1/12/2025 FAS#10381/Ref PA #2277
18MO Warranty Battery x2, Core Deposit x2

12/19/2024 157090 ($ 379.48) 1/12/2025 FAS#10381/Ref PA #2277, Original Invoice 133897, 
Purchased 6/15/23
Warranty Battery x2, Core Deposit x2

Invoice Total $ 0.00

12/23/2024 157181 $ 33.48 1/12/2025 PA - 2505 FAS#10381 - Horn, Starter Button

12/23/2024 157181 $ 8.49 1/12/2025 Pliers

Invoice Total $ 41.97

12/30/2024 157358 $ 49.00 1/12/2025 PA - 2505 FAS#10381 - Fuel Line Hose 25'

12/31/2024 157407 $ 16.10 1/12/2025 PA - 2505 FAS#10381 - Truck-Lite Identification Bars 1 in,2 in 
Incandescent Red

12/31/2024 157414 $ 12.38 1/12/2025 PA - 2505 FAS#10381 - Truck-Lite Signal Stat Light

10098 - Reliable Parts Co.

1/3/2025 002003131 $ 15.15 1/12/2025 PA - 2506 FAS#13685 - Battery Clips, Battery Cable x4, Battery 
Terminal

10216 - Performance Truck

12/23/2024 S0011205562 $ 447.58 1/12/2025 PO - 42728 FAS#10431 - Automatic Brake Slack Adjuster x2, Brake 
Chamber with Clevis x2, Slack Adjuster Double Pinned 
Straight Clevis Pin Kit x2, Delivery Charge, Less Discount 
Coupon

12/26/2024 S0011205563 $ 195.22 1/12/2025 PO - 42728 FAS#10306 - Guide Molding x2, Window Winder x2

10323 - Mason Davis Hardware, LLC

12/30/2024 16386 $ 39.76 1/12/2025 PA - 2504 Cutting Tip x2, Tip Cleaner x2

12/31/2024 16387 $ 23.26 1/12/2025 PA - 2504 FAS#10195 - Pipe Insulation x3, 11" Cable Tie

10547 - Mustang Cat

11/27/2024 WORK1307041 $ 8,406.41 1/12/2025 PO - 42933 FAS#12946 - Equipment Repair - Disassemble and assemble 
idler/idler wheel.

11250 - Waller County Asphalt, Inc.

12/31/2024 28487 $ 2,772.00 1/12/2025 PA - 2560 25.20 Tons ASPPM 9202 Grade IV High Performance Cold 
Mix

12518 - AT&T Mobility

12/24/2024 829542249.01022
025

$ 71.98 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 11/25/24-12/24/24

12888 - Lonestar Truck Group

12/26/2024 X220213684:01 $ 298.97 1/12/2025 PO - 42723 FAS#13685 - Starter Assembly

13055 - Hoeser, Bonner
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1/6/2025 106135 $ 3,960.00 1/12/2025 PA - 2536 FAS#13685 - Replace Starter, Clean Battery Cables & Frame 
Ground Connections
FAS#10431 - Replace All Slack Adjusters, Replace All Brake 
Chambers on Rear Axles, Replace Right Side Lower Assembly 
Lift Arm and Tail Gate Cylinder
FAS#10306 - Replace Window Tr

14215 - T & W Tire LLC

12/20/2024 2200000617 $ 359.20 1/12/2025 PO - 42727 FAS#13084 - Flat Repair Hourly Charge, Fuel Surcharge, 
Shop Supplies

Road and Bridge Precinct 4-82240 - Totals $ 17,758.55

Sheriff

10204 - Texas Communications

12/20/2024 316273-00 $ 1,960.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43028 Troubleshooting the BDA at the courthouse, System level 
labor, Travel, Mileage

10250 - AT&T Mobility

12/19/2024 287289514848.12
2724

$ 111.22 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 11/20/24-12/19/24

10454 - Southern Tire Mart, LLC

12/31/2024 4590146106 $ 507.56 1/12/2025 PO - 43049 Tires - 265/60R17 Firehawk PRST F011685 x4

12/31/2024 4590146106 $ 2,432.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43049 Tires - 275/55R20 Firehawk PRST F008921 x16

Invoice Total $ 2,939.56

10675 - Dealer Solutions Automotive

12/23/2024 26114 $ 254.20 1/12/2025 PO - 42911 FAS#13400 - Air Conditioning System - Complete Charge, 
R1234YF Refrigerant 15 lbs., Parts & Labor

11816 - Texas Department of Motor Vehicles

12/31/2024 A2157 $ 52.50 1/12/2025 FAS12626/3GCPCREC6JG208572
FAS12625/1GNERMKW5JJ137264
FAS12347/1GNKRGKD4GJ262591
FAS13165/1GNSCMKD1NR187492
FAS11897/1GNSCBKC6FR550656
FAS12336/3GCPCREC1GG180284
FAS12627/1GCPCREC2JG205698

12271 - Enterprise Rent a Car

12/31/2024 6BRLGM $ 825.00 1/12/2025 Vehicle Rental - 11/01/24-12/01/24

12/31/2024 6GYMBS $ 825.00 1/12/2025 Vehicle Rental - 11/03/24-12/03/24

12477 - Texas Top Cop Shop, Inc.

12/22/2024 95833 $ 10.75 1/12/2025 PO - 42874 Remove & Replace Epaulets

13313 - Avinext

12/30/2024 331097 $ 130.00 1/12/2025 Software Maintenance - 1YR Care Plus for XProtect Express 
x10
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Sheriff

13614 - Auto Parts of Huntsville, Inc

12/7/2024 645114 $ 17.58 1/12/2025 PO - 42871 FAS#12855 - Wiper Blades x2

12/16/2024 646450 $ 195.96 1/12/2025 PO - 42871 FAS#13136 - Tire Pressure Monitoring System x4

12/17/2024 646659 $ 154.99 1/12/2025 PO - 42871 FAS#13136 - Brake Pads - Rear & Front

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 99.17 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

Sheriff-41010 - Totals $ 7,575.93

Sheriff Commissary Operations

10069 - ICS Jail Supplies, Inc.

1/2/2025 INV805645 $ 1,255.58 1/12/2025 PO - 42691 Short Handle Toothbrush x10bx, Freshscent Wrapped Bar 
Soap 500/bx, Tampon x3cs, Bulk Maxi Pads Reg x5cs, Single 
Blade Razor x12bx, Freshscent Shampoo & Body  Wash x4cs, 
Freshmint Toothpaste x6bx, Envelopes #10 Letter x1bx, 
Notebook Paper x2ream

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 406.67 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 14.19 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

Invoice Total $ 420.86

Sheriff Commissary Operations-50040 - Totals $ 1,676.44

SPU  Criminal

10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

12/31/2024 BCBS1224 $ 86.34 1/12/2025 December 2024 - County's Portion

SPU  Criminal-35020 - Totals $ 86.34

SPU - State General Allocation

10038 - Federal Express Corporation

12/19/2024 8-716-66554 $ 39.16 1/12/2025 Acct#1273-1435-7/Postage 12/10-11/24

12/26/2024 8-723-23108 $ 8.38 1/12/2025 Acct#1273-1435-7/Postage 12/18/24

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26245000.2412 $ 84.70 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-340 Hwy 75N

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 150.95 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

SPU - State General Allocation-35030 - Totals $ 283.19
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SPU Civil Division

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 280.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

SPU Civil Division-35040 - Totals $ 280.00

SPU Juvenile Division

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26244000.2412 $ 76.91 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-340 Hwy 75N C

SPU Juvenile Division-35050 - Totals $ 76.91

Texas AgriLife Extension Service

10090 - Walker County Special Utility District

12/31/2024 818.2412 $ 52.78 1/12/2025 Monthly Service Thru 12/31/2024

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 24180000.2412 $ 107.31 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-102 Tam Road

14341 - Winston, Denise

12/12/2024 A-2159 $ 101.17 1/12/2025 Miles 151/Waller, TX - 12/11-12/24

Texas AgriLife Extension Service-70020 - Totals $ 261.26

Vehicle Registration

10316 - Wagamon Printing, Inc.

12/6/2024 15773 $ 562.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43052 5,000 #10 Envelopes

Vehicle Registration-21010 - Totals $ 562.00

Walker County Central Dispatch Services

10270 - Texas Association of Counties HEBP

12/31/2024 BCBS1224 $ 910.48 1/12/2025 December 2024 - County's Portion

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 26234500.2412 $ 47.30 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/15/24-12/15/24-717 FM 2821

Walker County Central Dispatch Services-46500 - 
Totals

$ 957.78

Walker County EMS - Emergency Services

10073 - Linde Gas & Equipment, Inc.

12/19/2024 46943433 $ 262.90 1/12/2025 PO - 42781 Oxygen USP AD x20, Oxygen USP K x2, Energy and Fuel 
Charge, Haz Material Charge, Delivery Charge

12/22/2024 47021512 $ 118.07 1/12/2025 PO - 42781 Cylinder Rental 11/20/24 - 12/20/24

12/22/2024 47021520 $ 1,392.57 1/12/2025 PO - 42781 Cylinder rent - 11/20/24 to 12/20/24/ Oxygen USP AD x40, 
Oxygen USP K x4, Safety & Enviromental Service Fee, 
Cylinder Tracking Service Fee
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Walker County EMS - Emergency Services

10250 - AT&T Mobility

12/21/2024 829680746.12282
024

$ 139.17 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 11/22/24-12/21/24

10324 - Huntsville Discount Tires

12/23/2024 10839 $ 212.03 1/12/2025 PO - 42791 FAS#13771 - 150-hour Preventive Maintenance, Oil Filter, 
Air Filter, 30W Oil Quart x2, Parts & Labor

12/24/2024 10846 $ 212.03 1/12/2025 PO - 42791 FAS#13492 - 150-hour Preventive Maintenance, Oil Filter, 
Air Filter, 30W Oil Quart x2, Parts & Labor

10345 - Bill Fick Ford

12/2/2024 FOCS409353 $ 313.99 1/12/2025 PO - 42913 FAS#13492 - Diesel Oil Change, Rotate Tires, Parts & Labor

12/27/2024 FOCS410942 $ 633.99 1/12/2025 PO - 42913 FAS#13771 - Diesel Oil Change, Rotate Tires, Manual Regen, 
Parts & Labor

12/31/2024 FOCS411241 $ 239.96 1/12/2025 PO - 42913 FAS#13840 - Cut & Program New Key, Labor & Parts

1/3/2025 FOCS411249 $ 933.63 1/12/2025 PO - 42913 FAS#13088 - Replace Front Brake Pads and Front Rotors x2 
Parts & Labor

10355 - Stryker Medical

10/18/2024 700588749 ($ 4,240.00) 1/12/2025 Stryker Procare Service Contract - 10/01/23-09/30/24 - 
Credit for overbill on stretcher system

12/26/2024 9208109061 $ 43,780.02 1/12/2025 PO - 43077 Procare Service Contract - 12/01/24-11/30/25

10682 - ESO Solutions, Inc.

1/2/2025 ESO-158209 $ 1,000.00 1/12/2025 HDE - ESO EHR Connection 2/1/25 - 1/31/26

1/2/2025 ESO-158373 $ 1,230.85 1/12/2025 ESO Activities - Fire/EMS Agencies 2/1/25-1/31/26

1/2/2025 ESO-158414 $ 21,340.00 1/12/2025 Software Support ESO EHR Suite & Management - 2/1/25-
1/31/26

11009 - City of Huntsville

12/23/2024 20404000.2412 $ 78.28 1/12/2025 Mo Svc 11/18/24-12/13/24-230 Hwy 19

13571 - Impact Promotional Services, LLC

12/23/2024 CM3841 ($ 123.25) 1/12/2025 (Ref P O #43031, Original Invoice #INV111286) 5.11 
Company 3.0 Boot

12/23/2024 INV112282 $ 178.48 1/12/2025 PO - 43031 Women's Cargo Pocket Pants x2

12/27/2024 INV112493 $ 123.25 1/12/2025 PO - 43031 5.11 Company 3.0 Boot

1/3/2025 INV113448 $ 265.58 1/12/2025 PO - 43031 Cargo Pocket Pants x2, SS Supershirt, EMT-P, Namestrip

1/3/2025 INV113450 $ 102.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43031 5.11 Tactical Fleece 2.0

13614 - Auto Parts of Huntsville, Inc

12/3/2024 644206 $ 49.16 1/12/2025 PO - 42788 NAPA Diesel Exhaust Fluid (DEF) - 2.5-gal x4

12/26/2024 647997 $ 26.60 1/12/2025 PO - 42788 Gear Up Heavy-Duty Trigger Nozzle
FAS#12934 - Fuel Cap

12/26/2024 647997 $ 9.49 1/12/2025 PO - 42788 Gear Up Heavy-Duty Trigger Nozzle
FAS#12934 - Fuel Cap

Invoice Total $ 36.09



Walker County
Claims and Invoices Submitted for Payment

Invoice date Invoice Amount Due Date PO/PA Description

Page 22 of 22

Walker County EMS - Emergency Services

13856 - Optimum

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 250.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 64.95 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

1/5/2025 07707154276015.
0125

$ 85.00 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/05/25-02/04/25

Invoice Total $ 399.95

13904 - NarcBox, EMS Logik

12/30/2024 35434 $ 160.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43082 (2) Narc Trak Pro Subscription 01/31/25-01/31/26

12/30/2024 35434 $ 3,400.00 1/12/2025 PO - 43082 2 - NarcBox Standard w/110 v Wall Outlet Power Supply + 
Biometric Fingerprint Scanner

Invoice Total $ 3,560.00

Walker County EMS - Emergency Services-46100 - 
Totals

$ 72,238.75

Weigh Station Utilites and Services

10021 - City of New Waverly

12/19/2024 11.2412 $ 48.18 1/12/2025 Monthly Service/Weigh Station 12/19/24

10667 - Don Yates, Inc.

12/26/2024 DY121524 $ 450.00 1/12/2025 Mowing - Weigh Station -12/15/24

12203 - Frontier Communications of Texas

1/7/2025 344-8553.010725 $ 375.70 1/12/2025 Monthly Service - 01/07/25-02/06/25

Weigh Station Utilites and Services-45020 - Totals $ 873.88

Report Totals $ 
1,016,808.44



CITIBANK CORPORATE CARD
RECEIVED

JAN06 2025 f;;;*"n0'''i""i-,uoo,-rou*.r.

pl,;(ip, CgUNIyAUDllgp il"JTl{'" iiZi?ZZi:i*l

Account Statement
Commercial Card Account
C2360 WALKER COUNTY

cfii o

Accou nt N u m ber: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1 402
lnvoice # 3642525167

of Account
Previous Balance

$s7,233.89

$57,
Paynents

$37,200_:93

s0.00

$2,192 94
Purchases & Other Charges

Cash Transactions

Credits

$0 00

so.oo

Cash Transaction Fees

lnlerest Charges

lnformation
New Balance $35,007.99
Pasl Due Amount s0.00

s0.00

sg5,oo7.ee

Disputed Amount $0.00
Amounl Over Credil Limit

Minimum Payment Due

Paymelt Du9 D,ate_ o1t28t2025

0110312025Statement Date
Days in Billing Period 3'l

Limil $1 1

SO

Available Credit Limit

Cash Advance Limil
$1 ,064,992

Available Cash Advance Limit SO

Send Notice of Billing Errors and Customer Service lnquiries to:

CITIBANK, N.A,, PO BOX 6125, SIOUX FALLS SD 57117€125

ComDanv Transactions
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1402 C2360 WALKER COUNTY Total Activity: -$57,233.89

Post
Date

iit:io

Trans
Oate llEC Reference Number Description/Location Amount

si,iesss--py12120 0000 75563974355355100010525 1 Watker

Card ho I de r T ra n sacti on s

USA

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-9723 ISRAEL BRIONEZ iP* Total Activity: $59.69
Cash Llmit: $0

Oate OaG ltllcc Reference Number Oescription/Location Amount
12t17 12t15 5542 05140484351120000050507 1

01t02 12t3O 5542 05140.184366120000055608 2

ctRcLE K #2740429

CIRCLE K #2740429

BEEVILLE TX
BEEVILLE TX

78102 USA

78102 USA

29.48

30.21

NOTICE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TMPORTANT tNFORIvtATtON page 1 of 14
Hease detach and rdum rcws pqth Hth yos payred to eNwe prFtr credt. Retatn umer porlion troryour Ecords.

cifr"
CITIBANK, N.A.
PO BOX 6125
SIOUX FALLS SD 571 17.6125

Account Number
Payment Due Date
New Balance

Past Due Amount*

Minimum Payment Due

Amount Enclosed

XXXX.XXXX-XXXX-1402

January 28,2025
$35,007.99

$0.00

$3s,007.99CITIBANK, N.A.
PO BOX 78025
PHOENTX AZ 85062-8025

C2360 WALKER COUNTY
PATRICIA ALLEN
COUNry AUDITOR
1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 206
HUNTSVILLE TX 773404500

Mail
I checks

To
$

a

'Past Due Amount is included rn the Minimum payment Oue.

eg00u l500?91 3500711 5?e3383 055b?01000r3?l,q0a 030?



Repor, a Lca or Sfora Cdd lmmedlabtyi Ourtetephone lines are open every day,
24 houc a day. Call the Customer Seryie telephone number specilied on the iront oJ
the statement to teport a lost or stolen Ctti Corporate Card.

. Catdholder C,Ldlt Llne: Edch Cardhotder has an indivrduat Credrt Line (a porton of
wttth may be used for cash Adwnces), whrch b the maimutn amount that the
Cardholder can charge at any bme. The size of each Cardhotde/s Credit Line (and
Cash Lim( il any). b determined by the Company and E a portion ot the total
Company Crdit Line.

. To lncree or Rslleate a Cmpany q Cadholder CtEiJlt Lrre,,The Company
may rcquest changes to crcdit lins by contacting citi corpomte card customer
Seryaes. Ourtelephone lin6 are open ryery day, 24 houts a day at the telephone
number specifbd on the front ot the shtement.

. Addtuonal Ca,dhold#: The Company may request applications for addltionat
Cardholders by @ntacting Cih Corporate Card Seruice. Our blephone lines are open
ryery day, 24 houE a day at the telephone number sp€ified on the tront of the
statement. Limit one Citi CorpoEte Card per Cardhotder.

. Ct'./Monaget@ Onl,re f@l: You can easily manage your Citi CorpoEte Card online
using the CitiManager online iool. Citit\4anager enabtm you to manage business
expenses frcm an)ryhere around the globe fron yout computer or mobtle devfe, you
€n vtr statements online as rell as conf,rm account balances. To regbter tor
CftiManager, plea* log on to M.citimanaqer.com/l@in and cltck on the.Self
registEtion tcr CardholdeG' link. Frcm there, lollw the pronpts to establish your
ac@unt.

. Paymenfs: You may make a payment to your individua[y billed €rd account ontine
using CihManager. Pt€s note that sme organizations do not haw the CrtiManager
online payment teature enabled for cardhotdeE. tf paying by mail, ptease alw
sufficient mailing time. Flease wdte your ac@unt number on the front ;f the chek.
For centElly bilted accounts, ptease be sure to send on Company check as payment
for all Cardholder batan@s If re r6eiw your mailed payment i; prcper lom at our
procesing tacitity by 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time, i wI be cred[ed as of that day.
Payments can also be nade by elfftrcnic fund tmnsfer wire t'ansfer, ACH transtur,
direct debrt, and other methods. Call the number on the front of this statement for
details.

. Company Rat/f/caild: By fts payment ol any amounts charged to the A6ount, the
Company: (i) Etii6 the ortginat Apptrcation for tr)e Account and the authority ot ail
pe6ons at the time of their signtng such Apptrcation, and (ii) authorizes the continuecj
use of the Account under the terms of The Corpocte Card Agreement by all
Cardholdere to whom Cards are bsued.

. Speclal lnfomalq oo CBh ,dvancs: Cardholdere may get a Cash Adwnce at
over 160,000 loations rcrtdwide.

. The Cardhotdefs Cash AdEnce Limit is a part of the Cardhotdeis Total
Credrt Line. It is not an addibmal tine of crediL

. For Cash AdEn@s trcm AIMS, a $paEte peGonal ldentifiation
Number (PlN) is required for security purposs.

. ,n Ce of Em d Qre6tiore A.but your Blil: you are responsible for inrtiatng
the dispute reslution prc6s if your Account Statement lists charges that you bel,ew
are unauthorized incorrecl, for merchandbe that has not bgen receiwd. or for
retumed merchandis. You shoutd atso initEte the process if your Account Statement
incori€tly lists a credit as a charge or if a credit, for which you haw been issued a
credit slip, is not shM. To begn the dispute reelution proce$, visit
citmanaoer.cory'l&in

. You may alm dispute a transaction by wfltrng to Citi. you may write to us on a
spaEte shet at the addre$ specified on the front of this slatement as s@n as
rcssible. Please notify us no later than 60 days after the date of the bi[ on which the
eror or problem fict appeared. ln the letter please give us the bll@ing information:

. Your name and account numbet. For @ntraly billed Company Accounts,
the Company name and lndvidual ac@unt number_

. The dollar amount of the suspectd errcr.

. Desc.ibe the ercr and explain the reason for the errcr: if more tnfotmation
b needed about an ttem, please desribe it to us.

. [4erchant Disputes lt the Company or Cardholder Ms unsuGsstui in
attempting to r6olve a problem wtth a merchant @nceming the quality ot
goods or sryices purchased with the Citi CorpoEte Card, re may be able
to help f re are notified in writing within 60 days of the date o, the charge.
You wll be rEponsibte if re are not able to reelve the dispute or if ahe
Bank finds you rcsponsible for the disputed charge.

ln the letter to us, plqs exptain in detait the dispute and the resutts of the
attempt to Esolw it with the merchant. The tetter must inctudethe amount
inrclved, and must be stgncd by the tndlvldual Cardholder, We wlll
nollfy you of lhe Hults ol our efforts.
lf you returned merchandirE and receMed a credit slip which has not yet
been p6ted, please allry 30 days from the date it Ms issued. lf it has not
been pGted to the Account by then. fomrd a @py ot the credit slip to us
at the billing dispute addre$ speified on the front of the statement. Along
with the @py of the credit stip plea$ include a letter (sqned by tha
rndivuual Cardholder) stating that credit res not Eeiwd lf a credit slip
es not i$ued, plea* Hluest one frcm lhe merchanl. lt the merchant
retuss, please write to us and explain the details.
On non-disputed matteE or any matter shM by the Bank ngt to be in
error, the Bank may charge the Company or Cardholder the fe sp€fied
in the Corpomte Card Agrement for each copy of any dGument the
Conpany or Cardholder requests, such as duplEate periodic statements
transc-tpn slips, and the ltke.
Pleas saw your charge receipts.

Page 2 of 14



Acc ou nt: )ffi$-)ADOOOOGI 402

C ard hol de r T ran sacti ons (con't)

Account : XXXX-XXXX-XXXXST 7 2

Credit Limit: $5,000 Cash Limit: $0

Post Trans
Date Date MCC Reference Number

12t10 12J09 5942 5543286434420781234401 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4101

Credi! L!mi! $5,0ff1 Cash Limit:

Description/Location

AMAZON MKTPL-ZX9V|3JR2 Amzn.com/billWA
1 1 3-4837871-80746

KIMBERLY

KARI FRENCH

i) U*.[-
Total Activity: $90.57

98109 USA

Amount
-- -eo.l,

RERT.H 
q *J.-lo, ffP.c a

Total Activity: $513.49

Post
Oate

i

12/13

12i16

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number

8999 82305094348000011936261 1

5942 55432m€482@398429737 2

8299 8271116s003000003039167 3

8699 02300965002300234586047 4

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{ 1 19

Credit Limil Cash Limit: $0

Description/Location

WWW.COMPL'qNCEPRIME.CO MIOOLETOWN DE

AIVIMON MKTPL.ZX8GZ81 M1 Amzn.com/billwA
1 1 4-6349096-79154

EXCEL UNIVERSITY HARRISBURG SD

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF CHICAGO IL

KRISTIN HUNTER

12t't2

12113

19709 USA

98109 USA

57m2 USA

50601 USA

Amount

rs9.oo
34.49

80.00

200.00

01t03 01t02

01103 01t02

Post Trans
Oate Oate MCC Reference Number

CS cI\

SP tt

Total Activity: $1,6'[4.50

AmountDescription/Location

SO '1/V.C. AUTO CENTER

SO l/U.C. AUTO CENTER
0002305843021 1 81 5

Oescription/Location

MARRIOTT WOODLANDS
1 6961
CHECK lN: 1210312024

2424471

12/06,

12tcf,

1ZW

12105

12t05

12t06

5542

5331

3509

77UO

98109
77BO

USA

USA

USA

12t23 12120 5399 5543286.13ss202021109982 1

12t23 12n0 5399 554328&t355201954017832 2

Account: XXXX.XXXX-XXXX{I I 50

Credit Limit: Cash Limit: $0

Post Trans
Date Date MCC Reference Number

LAURA YOSKO

Descdption/Location

H.E.BGAS/CARWASH#7 HUNTSVILLE TX
AIvIAZONRETA'ZL0EK35N1 SEATTLE WA
MARRIOTTWOODLANOS THEWOODLANDSTX
17154
CHECK lN: 1210512024

2455954

AMAZONNIARK'Z1OLY4D72 SEATTLE WA
1 1 4-6507919-95250

AIVIAZONMARK-2162K2870 SEATTLE WA
1 1 4-5053410-29626

BUC-EE'S #28 BASTROP TX
00000000000000000

AIVIAZONRETA'291WF92J2 SEATTLE WA
114-0784928-90234

AMAZON MARK" 297616102 SEATTLE WA
1 1 4-7225086-54666

MELINDA FLETCHER

tPu Total Activity: $835.95

Amount

05140484340740276033756 1

82305094340000038514313 2

s5432ffi4g2207144259396 3

HUNTSVILLE TX

HUNTSVILLE TX

77340 USA

77340 USA

122.68 CR

1,767.18

45.01

161.94

283.37

8s.84

67.97

s3.27

91.78

46.77

M6

1i,18

12t20

12,20

12J23

12t15

12t17

12t18

12t19

12t20

5999

5999

5542

5331

5999

98109

98109

79ffi2

98109

98'109

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

823050943500000s0913440 4

82305m4352000039981961 5

55432864354201417 124770 6

823050S4355000008332854 7

82305094355000045772849 I

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX42g1

Credit Limit: Cash Limil: $0

Post Trans
Oate Date lfCC Reference Number

12/@ 12t06 3509 554328543422071442*893 1 THEWOODLANDSTX 77380 USA

Total Activity: $909.06

Amount

909.06

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX.0325

Credit Limit: Cash Limit: $0

1213 12112 7542 5542564347179590192836 1

1?J13 12t12 5542 05140843477q277278593 2

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{408

Credit Limit: Cash Limil:

MICHAEL ALLEN MCLIN

WISH WASH CAR WASH LU HUNTSVILLE TX
H.E.BGAS/CARWASH#7 HUNTSVILLE TX

PATRICIA ALLEN

SP\,t Total Activity: $63.19

77340 USA 49.99

13.20

Total Activity: $525.00Co. Qud',h,

1 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFF 31297797W IL

Post
Oate

Trans
Date [4CC Reference Number Oescription/Location Amount

Post
Oate

Trans
Date Oescription/Location AmountMGC Reference Number

1219 12t18 8398 5265384435371

Page 3 of 14
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A,cc o u nt : )O(XX-n(nGXnU- 1 40 2

Qqrd h older T ra nsaction s (con
Account : XXXX-XXXX-XXXX0i7 2

,_C-redil Limit: 95,000 Cq9! 
-Limil: 

$O-

Post Trans
i Date Date MCC Reference Number

SARA E NEIDERHISER

SHERRI PEGODA

3e r\ Total Activity: $3.70

Amount
1ZU
12tU

12t03

12t03
9211

9211

Description/Location

554328&133820576361 1 786 RES-TX COURT FEE 800.297.5377 TX
11844 RES'TX COURT FEE 80G297-5377 TX

1

2
75024 USA

75024 USA 1.35

Total Activity: $298.87
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{622

credll !:imil: g-spgo cash Limit: go

Post Trans

i Oate Date lrc! Reference Number

01/03 01/02 5969 55432865002203085414379

Description/Location

i aiMpCrNr, irvc qrrrrpirr.rf.Corra wr
286't7924

Dfrr\
Amount

54901 USA 298.87

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX6404

Credit Limil: $5,000 Cash Limit: $0
Post Trans
Date Date MCG Reference Number

JACKLYN JANIS
SP ur..

Total Activity: $88.20

Oescription/Location

1?J09 12t05
12110 12t09

5542 55308764341 173058516365

7542 5542564U41764951U921
1 SHELL OIL 5754ffi?304 HUNTSVILLE TX
2 WISH WASH CAR WASH LU HUNTSVILLE TX

KENDA CHRIST

77320 USA

77UO

Amount

rs.ir
68.99

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXXJ906

Credil Limit: $5,000
Total Activity: $41.84

Cash Limil: $0 ac
Trans
Date lilCC Reference Number Description/Location

121ffi 7399 75359.8434i804G04494899 1 THE UPS STORE 6975 HUNTSVILLE TX
v 697 6 -292 4 1 2062 1 0 1 027 6052

77340 USA

Amount

it.eq

Account : XXXX-XXXX-XX XX-2120 TARA MATLAK (P ur Total Activity: $647.76

Amount

Credit Limit: $5,000

Post Trans
Cash Limit: $0

Date Oate MCC Reference Number

12Jc6, 12t04 3693 55417344341153416947800 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-9491

Descriplion/Location

DRURY PL.AZA RIVERWALK SAN ANTONIO TX
JPsTMsGQV
CHECK lN: 11130t2O24

JPsTMsGOV

JOHN DAVILA

78205 USA 647.76

Total Activity: $645.10C,T d \cteiit liniti $s,000_

Post TransI Date oate tYtcc

: 12t06, 12t05 59.42

1ZO9 12tO6 5942

Cash Limil: $0

Refetence Numbet

554328&1340206530798647 1

554328&134120684s726480 2

12J10 12/09 5942 55432864344207814095219 3

12J27 12t27 5942 5543264X226914282255 4

Description/Lo€ation

AMZN MKp US-ZRIZP14Ro Amzn.com/biilWA
1 1 4-3385902-91802

AIIZN Mklp USZRruC4TK0 Amzn.com/bi[WA
114-1733892-52882

Amazon.com'ZX'1RS8JF2 Amzn.conybill'WA
1 14-5699957-1 2554

AIEN Mktp USZ95WH6UO1 Amzn.com/bi[WA
114-1377929-41458

98109

98109

98109

98109

Amount

sz.oo

307.87

26.51

218.72

USA

USA

USA

USA

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-S i96
Credit ,Limit: $5,000 Ca,sh Limit; $
i Post Trans

Oate Date IVICC Reference Number Description/Location

TRACY SORENSEN Ccu Total Activity: $to.28

Amount
12JU 12t04 5942 554328&1339205893656452 1 Amazon.com2L0E58560 Amzn.com/billWA

2469

DEBORAH DICTSON

98109 USA 40.28

Total Activity: $199.92
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX3620

Cash Limit: $0 SP ct
Reference Numbet Description/Location Amount

12J19 12t17

12120 12t18

5542 051404&1353120003050627 1

5542 554328&1354201416214556 2

CROSSROADS CONVENIEN ANSON TX
BUC.EE'S #66 AMARILLO TX
0000000000@00000

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AIV1 AMARILLO TX
13763262
CHECK lN: 12117t2O24

79501 USA

79118 USA

43.OO

30.42

1?J20 12t18 3501 527U8743s41150690577s6 3

Page 4 of 14

79109 USA 126.s0



-l
Account: )m(XXnGnOd4 402

Card h ol de r T ra nsacti ons (con't)

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{848

C-redit Llmit: $12,000 Cash Limit: g0_

Post Trans
Date Date IYICC Reference Number

DAN EARLY T-r Total Activity: $3,376.63

12/09

12t17

1417

12t06
12t16

12t16

5999 52653844341744498556367

5968 554328A13512m383952696
8699 855m394351900019871481

Description/Location

eariERysFrARxs.coM aooosTrgog ii
ccsr EFAX 323-817-3205 CA
TAGTTM 512-2204255 TX
QWurWzwtQSm6AXBeO

MSFT'EO3OOUUDNs REOfuIONO WA
Z62GUWDO2GSZ

MSFT'EO3OOUULI6 MSFTAZURE WA
JUNGLE D|SK OX) 88&571-8963 rX
ZOOM.COM 888-79$966 San Jme CA
tNv286/34777

1

)
75247 USA

90028 usA
78641 USA

98052 USA

98052 USA

78205 USA

95113 USA

Amouft

og6.5e

18.99

175.00

125.O0

2,172.10

233.22

15.99

,)

I

12119 12t18 5045 754182U353217066063278 4

12t19

12126

1227

12119

12t25

12t26

5M5
5734

4814

15270214154ffi300349032 s
554328643602m637951212 6

12302024361@1206446040 7

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{932

Credil Limil Cash Limit:

BRANDY ROBERSON

Description/Location

HILTON GARDEN INN
512917
CHECK lN: 1210212024

THOMAS WHITLEY

's+, c rL Total Activity: $129.00

Amount

Post Trans
Date Date mCC Reference Number

12J05 12t03 3604 554328&t339206011075708 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7776

Credil Limit: $5,m0

BAYTOWN TX 77521 USA 129.00

Total Activity: $586.5.1
Cash Limit: $0 SPU

Post
Oate

Trans
Date IYEC Reference Number Description/Location Amount

1?,09 12/06 3509 554328&1342207144259388 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4592

Credit Limit: $5,000 Cash Limit: $0

MARRIOTT WOODLANDS
17153
CHECK lN: 12/04t2024
2440758

BRIAN CHASON

THE WOODLANDSTX 77380 USA 586.54

€ P"'t
Total Activity: $19.15

r Post Trans
: Date Date MCC Reference Number Description/Location Amount l

12/10 12t09 5542 05436&t4344ffi2221ffi31 1 KROGERFUELCTR #1431 PALESGINE TX 75801 USA 19.15
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{216 JACK CHOATE

Credit Limit: $5.000 Cash Limit: $0
: Post Trans
: Date Date ltrcG Reference Number Oescrlption/Location

12t19 12t18 5542 55546504354186432307606 1 THE ROCKIN G OIL CONIPA CALDWELL TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-4835

Credit Limit: $8,m0 Cash Limit: $O

BRANDON DECKER

J.
Total Activity: $32.40

Amount

eg.{
77836 USA 32.40

Total Activity: $50.00

Post
Oate

Trans
Oate IYICC Reference Number Description/Location Amount

1ZO5 12t04 9399 52708084340074965635851 1 HOUSTONGALVESTONAREA HOUSTON TX 77027 USA 50.00
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4834 LYNSEY FRY

Credil !im!t $s,QQ Cash Limil: $0
Post Trans
Date Date mCC Reference Number Description/Location

12n3 12nO 5411 05.t404843557Q2934U409 1 H-E-B #728

Csa Total Activity: 922.44

HUNTSVILLE TX 77340 USA

Amount
- - ii.iq

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX$757 OLIVIA THAYER SPtt Total Activily: $940.91

Amount

crq{i! ![n!!: $-s,gqo Cash !im!t: $0

IYICC Reference Number

5542 55432864340206186041235 1

3693 55417U4U11534169477U 2

Oescription/Location

cHevdoru oiitzta coluMaus rx
MOOOOO1000ml

DRURY PLAZA RIVERWALK SANANTONIO TX
JXZ40R439
CHECK lN: 11RO/2O24
JXZ4QR439

H-E-BGAS/GARWASH#7 HUNTSVILLE TX
H.E.B GAS/CARWASH #7 SPRING TX

Post
Oate

12t05

Trans
Oate

izt'u zest

78206

USA

USA
't2t6 12t04

35.77

816.64

12t06,

1?y13

12t17

12t05

12t12

12t16

s542

5542
5542

77UO
77386

77386

USA

USA

USA

25.12

20.1 0

21.06

051 404843407 427603405 1

051 40484U7 7 4027 7 213533 4

5 GAS/CARWASH #7 SPRING TX05140484351 74I])714a51Aat H.E.B
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A c c o u n t : XXXX- )OOOG XXXX - 1 4 0 2

Transactions co

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-9888

Credit Limit: Cash $0
Post Trans
Oate Date MCC Reference Number

12tr}e 12106 4814 82305094341W058012072 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX$91 2

Credil Limit: $3,0O0 Cash _Limit: $0
Post Trans
Date Date MCC Reference Number

Description/Location

zooM.coM888-7999666 SANJOSE CA
403797202

WALKER COUNTY MEDICAL

Description/Location

HEATHER GIFALOI CSct\ Total Activity: $15.99

Amount

95113 USA 15.99

Total Activity: $1,135.50

Amount
1210.9

12/10

12t11

't211

12116

12t18

1220
12123

1?J24

1zN
01t02

12t06

12t09

12t10

12t10
12t13

12117

12t19

12t20

12t23

12t27
't2R1

8099

8099

7399

8099

8099

8099

8099

8099

8099

8099

8099

77UO
77UO

77@
7734o

77340

773r';0

77UO

773/,0

773r'.0

77340

77UO

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

75.00

125.00

35_50

125.00

125.00

75.00

125.00

125.00

7s.00

125.00

125.00

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5647

Credit t-im!!, $-s,000

7550059434 1 9000 134cn.203

755005943449000 1 3700336

82 1 1 7554345000007490954

75500s9434590001 38001 76

755m59434890001 41 m201
755005943529m01 45001 06

755005943s49000 1 47 cp225
755005943559m0 1 4800065

755005943589000 1 5 1 00033

755005943629000 1 5400353

7550059436690001 5800251

Cash Limit: $0

JOHNPINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
TADTS HOUSTON TX
JOHN PINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHN PINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHN PINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMOPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMOPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX
JOHNPINKSTAFFMDPLLC HUNTSVILLE TX

RACHEL JORDAN

1

2

4

5

6

7

8
o

10

11

CP L-,(
Total Activity: $20.46

Post
Date

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number Description/Location

1?/11 12t09 5542 553087UU5177129879320 1 SHELL OIL 57543776900 MAGNOLIA TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{025

._C1-e!rt Lim!!,$-!,@o 
-casf 

t-!p1t, gp

I Post Trans
I Date thG MCC Reference Number

NANCY MULLIN

Oescription/Location

1213 12t11 3066 554328&1347208977912171 1

Amount

77354 USA 20.46

Total Activity: $823.49SP u[

12116 12112 3665 75369434348840703463040 2

Account : XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7 407

Credit Limit: Cash Limit:

Post Trans
Date Date MCC Reference Numbet

SoUTHWES 5262s88828448 800-43S9792 TX
MULLINUNANCYDEANN DEPARTURE: 12l11/24
ANIAWNHDALWNHHOU
HAMPTON INN AND SUITES DALHART TX
67228
CHECK lN: 12/O8l2O?4

WILL DURHAM c
Description/Location

75235 USA

79022 USA

Amount

150.01

ft

673.48

Total Activity: $121.02

Amount

77386 USA6 #7 SPRING TX12R1 12t30 5542

Oescription/Location

H.E-B

Amount

22.22

Post
Date

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number

1213 12t12 5542 051404843477402772N243 1

122tr 12t19 5542 553087&1355187654625334 2

Account : XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1290

Credit Limit: Cash Limit:

Post Trans
Date Date

H-E-BGAS/CARWASH#7 HUNTSVILLE TX
SHELLOIL12409213OO1 HUNTSVILLE TX

MADELINE BROWN

77340 USA

77340 USA

47.52

73.50

Total Activity: $46.55Lbfi
121C5 12t04 5411 0514048433974280071100 1 H-E-B#728 TX 77UO 46.55

MCC Reference Number

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX$566

Credil Limit: $1.0@

Dscription/Location

WC VEH REGISTRATIONS

Cash Limit: g0

Amount

Total Activity: $55.38

Amount

Post
Date

12J11

1?,31

01/03

Trans
Date

01to3 01t02 9399 5548872s002035323049792

Description/Location

WALKERCOUNTYVEHICLE HUNTSVILLE TX
WALKERCOUNTYVEHICLE HUNTSVILLE TX
TX.GO\TSERVICEFEE.DIR AUSTIN TX
739459870

TX.GO\TSERVICEFEE.DIR AUSTIN TX
739468834

TX.GOWSERVICEFEE.DIR AUSTIN TX
739479114

12t10

12RO

01toz

7399

7399

9399

7734o
77340
78701

USA

USA

USA

7.@
7.69

2.m

2.@

MCC Reference Number

751 91 1 &13459000 122W7 7

751 91 1 &13659000126001 23

55488725002035323038795

I
2

J

4 78701 USA

01t03 01t02 9399 55488725002m5323061102 5

Page 6 of 14
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Acco u nt: )OC{.X-)U)OGXDU-1 402

Post Trans
Date Date ilrcC Reference Number

01t03 01to2 9399 55488725002035323076704 6

01103 01t02 9399 55488725002035323128968 7

01t03 01t02 9399 55488725002035323155912 I

01t02 9399 5548872500203532317462401/03

Oescription/Location

TX.GOV*SERVICEFEE.DIR
739492984

TX.GOV-SERVICEFEE.DIR
739539086

TX.GOV'SERVICEFEE-DIR
73956081 I
TX.GO\TSERVICEFEE-DIR
739581368

TX.GO\TSERVICEFEE.DIR
739591490

TX.GOV'SERVICEFEE.DIR
739601318

AUSTIN

AUSTIN

AUSTIN

AUSTIN

AUSTIN

AUSTIN

S0 ut

TX

TX

TX

TX

TX

78701

78701

78701

78701

78701

78701

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Amount

4.00

2.@

10.00

8.00

2.00

2.m

500.00

01t03 01t02 9399 55488725@2035323189135

01103 01t02 9399 55488725002035323192998

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7590

Credit Limit:
-2.,@_.

Cash Limil: $0

Post Trans
Date Date mCC Reference Number

BILLY DAUGETTE

Oescription/Location

WP'chezdesigns.net richards TX
TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF C 512-478.8753 TX
AE1P5E838E03

TEXAS ASSOCTATTON OF C 512-478-8753 TX
AY1PsE7C92AD

ALL CURE RADIATOR TRINITY TX
SEC CR ALASKA A O27238946SEATTLE WA

TIM ENGLISH

Total Activity: $1,495.87

Amount

zrg.gi
250.00

9

'10

11

P"6 r
12Jc6,

12J10

12t05

12t10

5699 1230202434000'l'l 03643042

8299 55432864345208086154907

7538 751U124352900011100016 4

3256 55310204333101915166186 5

77873 USA

78701 USA

78701 USA1210 12t10 8299 554328&t345208086154915 3

12t18

12120

12t17

11n7
75862 USA

98168 USA

104.00

78.10 CR

Total Activity: $392.68

Amount

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7405

.c19!!! !i!li!, $!,ooo castl Limit: $0

I Post
Oate

12tU
12105

Trans
tlate IYICC Reference Number

12t03 5542 527U874339105205802603
12JO3 3665 75369434339789103243802

Description/Location

r irlor ioo3 crriodEis ri 50.05

5542 552635243s3185207331445 3

3501 527U874354115069057731 4

HA iIPTON INN AND SUITES DALHART TX
68529
CHECK lN: 12lozt2o24

UNITED EXPRESS 526 AI\'ARILLO TX
HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS AM AIVARILLO TX
1 3761 476
CHECK lN: 1211712024

OANNY KUYKENDALL

56.70
't26.50

Total Activity: $2,213.28

2

79201 USA

79022 USA

79109 USA

79109 USA

159.43

12t18 12t17

12t20 12t18

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX6853

Credit Limil: $9,000 Cash Limil: $0 Lst-
DescriptionAocation

2 5661 12302924347W1660156043 1 CAVENDERSBOOT13 Hunlsville TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-2268 LESLIE WOOLLEY

Post Trans
Date Date mGC Reference Numb€r

Credil Limit: Cash Limil: $0

Post Trans
Date Date IVICC Reference Number

12,e6

1Z@
1213
1223
12J23

Amount

7J340 us.A 2?13:?8

Total Activity: $346.25b'."1 C (.. \.
12t04

12t05

12t11

12t19

12t21

773/o
77UO

77UO

77UO
77UO

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

Amount

40.17

119.54

23.94

16.49

146.11

5462 85179244U0980005426467 1

5812 527U874U1106699326832 2

5462 85179244U7980005426494 3

5/,62 85179244355980005426477 4

5812 55506294357189672110519 5

Description/Location

MAYFLOWERDONUTSANDB HUNTSVILLE TX
PIZZAHUT 027671 HUNTSVILLE TX

MAYFLOWERDONUTSANDB HUNTSVILLE TX
IVIAYFLOWER DONUTS AND B HUNTSVILLE TX
SAI\4S TABLE LLC HUNTSVILLE TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX45'10 CHERYL COWART
Credit Limit: $5,000 Cash Limil

Post Trans
Date Date IVICC Reference Number Description/Location

12r{ 12126 8699 85184124362900013601547 1 TEXAS PUBLIC PURCHASIN 469.8292990 TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4701 KENNEDI KOHLER

P rr a(,.os....
Total Activity: $190.00

Amount

77494 USA 190.00

S u Total Activity: $264.40
Credit Limit: Cash Limit:

Post Trans
Oat: Date lttcc Refelence Number

: 12J18 12117 9402 023053743530@810170068

Page 7 of 14

HUNTSVILLE TX 77320 USA

Amount

6.10

Oescription/Location

usps io aalzr6oiao
None

)



Ac c o u nt : )OOA-DOA-fiAX- 1 40 2

Post
Date

Trans
Date Description/Location AmountmCC Reference Number

12t19

1220

12t31

12118

12t19

12/20

12/30

9402

9402

9402

9402

0230537435400082254947 2

023053743550008328 1 0558

02305374356000856939s06

023053743660007 1 0124137

usPS PO 4842160340
Nono

usPS PO 4842160340

None

usPS PO 4842160340

None

usPS PO 4842160340
None

JEFFREY SNOE

Description/Location

WALGREENS #4999
NONE

MARRIOTT WOODLANDS
1 7098
CHECK lN: 121O4t2O24

2432318

MIARRIOTT WOODLANDS
17'126
CHECK lN: 121O5t2O24

2444017

HCTRA EZTAG REBILL
476539045

HUNTSVILLE TX

HUNTSVILLE TX

HUNTSVILLE TX

HUNTSVILLE TX

77320

77320

773?O

77320

USA

USA

USA

USA

77301 USA

77340 USA

76230 USA

78219 USA

75487 USA

77301 USA

77301 USA

77301 USA

77340 USA

77cE.z

77m'2

77380

77340 USA

77380 USA

170.00

73.00

9.90

5.40

16.89

16.89

10.65

2.W

606.04

266.21

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4327

Credil Limit: Cash Limit:

Post Trans
Oate Oate mCC Reference Number

Total Activity: $5,310.64

AmountDescription/Location

COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY CONROE TX
9525974

COBURN SUPPLY CO{VIPANY HUNTSVILLE TX
12339652474

BOWIE INDUSTRIES INC BOWIE TX
17344725305

FLEETRITE TRUCK PART. SAN ANTONIO TX
X105005468:01

WARREN TRUCK & TRAILER TALCO TX
CK *Conroe Welding tvla CONROE TX
10394093218

CK'Conroe Welding Ma CONROE TX
10394102368

CONROE MILL SUPPLY INC CONROE TX

MEGAN LANORUM

1AA

12tO4

't2t10

12t20

12123

12/31

12R1

12J31

12t03

12t03

12t09

12t18

12DO

1?RO

12t30

12RO

5074

5074

5046

551 1

5533

1 799

1 799

5085

5543687 4339 I 23396523 738

55436874339 1 23396524983

5543687 4U 4 1 7 3 4472s3069

0531 461 4354500264079293

854309343579800002944 1 6

52653&443651 97875'r 08693

526538443651 9787 51 087 27

755024643659000 1 2300029

fusq

CbA

SP ut-

19.70

13.29

3,699.06

122.92

777.89

63.60

25.98

542.50

Total Activity: $286.10

Amount

Total Activity: $44.43

USA

USA

USA

Total Activity: $1,195.24

Amount

1281 12130 5251 55263524366198275083199 9 HARBORFRETGHTTOOLSS HUNTSMLLE TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-3624

Credil Limil: $5,0O0 Cash Limit: $0

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-3224

Credit Limit Cash Limit:

12t18 12t16 7523 22303794352003044292518 1

12J19 12t17 7523 22303794353003232304553 2

12t19 12t17 5542 55308764353185392882870 3

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX{560

Credil Limit: Cash Limit:

Description/Location

MARC GAULT

LANIER 21O9O5OO 1520 F HOUSTON TX
P93076108

LAN|ER210905001520F HOUSTON TX
P601 50492

SHELL OIL 57543426209 THE WOODLANDSTX

TIA MONJARAS

Post Trans
Date Oate IYEC Reference Number

Post Trans
Oate Date IYICC Reference Number

r,l.

1ZO5 12104 5912 05436844340000448087984 1

12tN 12t06 3509 55432864342207144259214 2

121f]o 12t06 3509 554328643422071442*305 3

12/23 12t19 4784 55500364355188003365346 4

HUNTSVILLE TX

THE WOODLANDSTX

THEWOODLANDSTX 77380 USA

12t06

12t20

12t06

12119

5499 82711164341000007513268 1

7311 85179394354980003851712 2

BLACK RIFLE COFFEE SALT LAKE CITUT
ARTECH SIGNS & LIGHTIN HUNTSVILLE TX

84101 USA

77340 USA

1 1 8.10

168.00

Post
Date

Trans
Date DescripUon/Location AmountMCC Reference Number

Page 8 of 14
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Accou nt: nffiGXXnOffiU4 402

C a rd hol der lransactiq4q lpqrll)
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-2565 CHRIS TOMAN

Y t\5 Total Activity: $750.00

Credit !-it ti1, $s,oQQ Cash Limit: $0

Post Trans
Date Oate MCC Reference Number

12J13 12t12 7372 75418234347216543665795 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7 492

Credit Limit: $12,000 Cash Limil: $0

WAVE -'ACID REMAP LL SAN FRANCISC CA
lnvoice for Pr.

Description/Location

94107 USA

Amount

,sono -

Post
Date

Trans
Date mCC Ref,eren:-eNumber

CHRISTOPHER OWEN if", I
Total Activity: $123.7 4

Amount

12t16 12113 3501 527U874349111882081345 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1682

Description/Location

HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS & EDINBURG TX
1524683
CHECK lN: 1211A2m4

VANESSA MILLER

78539 USA 123.74

Total Activity: $23.45

Amount

SP r,r
D€scription/Loiation

12118 12t17 5542 55506294353185354426151 1 JAGS #2

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX.8071

Credit Limit Cash Limit:

23.45

Total Activity: $24.52

AmountDescription/Location

HAMPTON INN & SUITES SAN ANTONIO TX
92299688
CHECK lN: 1210412024

CRYSTAL SMITH

r\S
75801 USA

78235 USA

PALESTINE TX

Post Trans
Oate Oate MCC Reference Number

12@ 12tO6 3665 55240374342075986022665 1 244.52

Total Activity: $1,356.47Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX.2 I 55

Cash Limit:

7523 05436U4343W255073727 1

3393 0541019.13460@21657'1555 2

FSPfINE AIRPORT PARKI HOUSTON

NATIONAL CAR RENTAL AIVARILLO

CATHERINE FOLEY

CATHERINE FOLEY

SQ c,,tCredit Limil

1Z@
12112

12t07

12111

TX

TX

77C51

79111

USA

USA

41.10

377.15

210.00

1?,13

12t16

't2111

12t12

M3 12t11 3066 5543286434728977913302 3

239730565 AMATo1

CHECK OUT: 12lOBl2O24 CHECK lN: 1211112024

SoUTHWES 5262588828741 800-4319792 TX 75235
FOLEY/CATHERINEALEXANDRA DEPARTURE: 12l11/24
AMAWNHDALWNHHOU
FLYING J 723 AIVIARILLO TX 79118

HAMPTON INN AND SUITES DALHART TX 79022
66680
CHECK lN: 12lOBl2O24

METROPOLIS PARKING NASHVILLE TN 37201
METROPOLIS PARKING NASHVILLE TN 37201

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

RYAN DOWDY o
Oescription/Location

THE UPS STORE 6976 HUNTSVILLE TX
v 697 6-292 4 1 223 1 9090994029

77340 USA

LAURA BUCCAFURNI

554'.1 5?7 rJ487 4347 1 1057 87 48672

3665 75369434348840703463057

4 30.10

673.48

1217 12116 7523 82117554352000002032868 6

1Z1A 1417 7523 82117$4353000002055940 7

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-1527

Credil Limit: Cash Limit: $0

12J11

01n2
01i02

12t09

12t31

12R1

8220

4784

5942

78701

92618

98109

USA

USA

USA

12.32

12.32

120.00

7.50

15.99

33.60

S
Posl Trans
Oate Date MCC Reference Number

Post Trans
Date Oate lilcc Reference Number

12124 12t23 7399 75369434358901504785218 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-927 7

Credit Limit: Cash Limit: r,rcg kaS,

Total Activity: $13.43

Amount

13.43

Total Activity: $314.24

Amount

o1to2 01t01 5942 55432865001202526490809 4

55431404345340338733299 1

55432ffi4366202487236466 ?

55432854366202447799884 3

Description/Location

UTSTUDENTTESTINGSRV AUSTIN TX

RMA TOLL 833-762-8655 CA
AIVIZN Mktp US*ZEgllsQSl Amzn.com/biltWA
1 1 3-40441 32-03618

AIMZN Mhp USZE21X9DH1 Amzn.com/billwA
1 1 3-9769978-1 7362

AMAZON MKTPL'ZP9GY40E0 Amzn.com/billWA
1 1 3-2680825-1 7818

98109 USA

Post
Date

Trans
Date AmountOescription/LocationMCC Reference Number

01t02 01t02 5942 55432865002202864305238 5

Page 9 of 14
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Ac c o u nt: XXfiGDOOGXXXX- 1 40 2

Card hol der T ra n sacti o ns (con't)
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX07 82

Credit Limit11.$!,000.. Cash _Limit: 
g0

MARK SCOTT

L nns
Total Activity: $24.11

Post
Date

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number Des:dption,Lo:ali:n Amount

1ZW 12t07 5065 85369304342W427800123 1

01t02 01t02 5942 5543286500220?782779480 2

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX.5 I 21

Credil Limit: Cash Limil:

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX3164

Credit Limit: $5,000

EDLEN ELECTRICAL - FW/ 81 7-.6984687 TX
AMAZON MKTPLZP61H4AK0 Amzn.com/billWA
1 1 3-5883231 -29802

KIM WLLIAMS

JEFFREY MCGUIRE

"t
Total Activity: $902.79

Total Activity: $38.38

78218 USA

98109 USA

34.71

58.82

Cash Limit: $0 5P "\

Amount

632.79

Descfiption/Location
Post
Oate

Trans
Oate mCC Reference Number

1?J13

12t13

12t12

12t12

5661

5661

12302024347@1580414043 1

12302024347ffi1583686043 2

Huntsville TX
Huntsville TX

77340 USA

77340 USA

CAVENDERS BOOT 13

CAVENDERS BOOT 13

Post
Oate

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number

55432864338205722775011 1

526538443387.14004495394 2

55432864341206825228044 3

526538443417185404U13f, 4

05140244345120000086591 5

Description/Location Amount
12tA

1ZO4

1iJ09

1Z@

1?/11

12t03

12t03

12t06

12t06

12t09

4722

7011

4722

7011

5542

981 19

84043

981 19

84043

77875

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

557.04

'17.99

557.04

17.99

38.38

HOTEL-HOTELBOOKING
01 JE6X9R3Z9JV6R82

HOTELBOOKING'SERVFEE
0000449539
CHECK lN: 1210312024

HOTEL-HOTELBOOKING
01 JE6X9R3Z9JV6R82

HOTELBOOKING"SERVFEE

800-455-9877 WA

8007279059 UT

800-455-9877 WA

8007279059 UT

CR

CR
0054045413
CHECK lN: 12lOOl2O24

CIRCLE K#2740541 ROANS PRAIRIETX

Account: XXXX.XXXX-XXXX4078

Credit $2,000 Cash Limit:

ROBERT KANE {eJ Q(aa I
Total Activity: $'t6.99

Post
Date

Trans
Date MCC Reference Number

12110 12t10 5942 55432864345208006682532 1

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5952

Credit Limit: $5,000 Cash Limil:

1216 1?116 5818 123020243s1001102573071 1

1220 12118 5999 823050943540000519ms26 2

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX4S93

Credil Limit: Cash Limit: $0
Post Tmns
Date Date MCC Reference Number

12t06 12/04 5542 5543264U0206353015004 1

12tW 12t05 3509 554328&1341267s9337126 2

1ZW 12tO5 5542 05140484341120005409602 3
12t17 12t16 5542 05140284351740271161269 4

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5843

it Limit: Cash Limit:

Post Trans
Date Date MCC Reference Number

12JM 12tO2 5542 051404A4338120004690082 1

12/U 12tO3 47?2 5543264338205742?140X) 2

Description/Location

AMAZON MKTPLZXIG8TPD2 Amzn.com/bitWA
1 1 4-7870676-96850

MICHELLE JOHNSON

Mallchirnp Atlanta GA
AI\4AZONMARK'HWgJPgRW3 SEATTLE WA

NATALIE MCKINNON

98109 USA

30308 USA
98109 USA

78628 USA

77380 USA

77833 USA

78851 USA

79015 USA

98119 USA

Amount

32.19

437.95

29.73

557.O4

46.99

75.00

16.24 CR

Total Activity: $522.24

AmountDescription/Location

QT 4160 OUTSIDE GEORGETOWN TX
MARRIOTT WOODLANDS THE W@DLANDSTX
17 127
CHECK lN: 1210412024

2433175

FOODBUCKET2 BRENHAM TX
H.E.BGAS/CARWASH#4 HONDO TX

ERIC QUISENBERRY

Description/Location

ALLSUPS # 2388 CANYON TX
HOTEL'HOTELBOOKING 800.455.9877WA
O1 JE728FP1YDBYQP3

HOTELBOOKING'SERVFEE 8007279059 UT
0001657634
CHECK lN: 1?10312024

sPu

29.41

22.69

Total Activity: $468.39

Amount

Post
Oate

Trans
Date MC Reference Number Oescription/Location Amount

1zu 12t03 7011 52653844338716016s76346 3

Page 10 of 14

84043 USA 17.99



Accou nt: )AXX-XXDGXXXX-1 402

Ca rdh ol de r T ra n sacti o n s
Post
Date

Trans
Date llEC Reference Number Descdption/Location Amount

12105
' 12tc5

12t03

12t03

1ZG5 12t03 3665 75369431339789103243794 4 HAMPTON INN AND SUITES DALHART TX
68530
CHECK lN: 12tOZt2O24

TOOTN TOTUM#131 TANIESA TX
HAMPTON INNANOSUITES DALHART TX
68530
CHECK lN: 12102t2O24

HAIVIPTON INN AND SUITES DALHART TX
68530
CHECK lN: 1210412024

SHINEBRITELUBECENTE SANANGELO TX
u00t80FH

HOTEL'HOTELBOOKING 800-455-9877WA
O1 JE728FP1YDBYOP3

HOTELBOOKING"SERVFEE 8007279059 UT
00540214593
CHECK lN: 12lOOl2O24

HAMPTON INNS DECATUR TX
52202fi8
CHECK lN: 12112t2024

52202ffi
OT 1853 DECATUR TX

5542 05140484339120004856559 5

3665 75369434339789103243786 6

79022 USA

79931 USA

79022 USA

150.49

31.75

168.37

'159.43 CR

101.98

557.04 CR

17.99 CR

116.63

2.y cR
93.52

12tc6

12t0,e

1Z@

1V@

12J16

12t04

12t05

12t06

12t06

'12t13

3665

7538

4722

7011

3665

79022

76S1

98119

84M3

7623/.

USA

USA

USA

USA

USA

75369204339789'103243968 7

5?1973t54U1173447001238 8

554328&1341206825226238 9

52653U4341712540445939 10

5543687434926349227il11 11

, 12116 12t13 5542 554328643/820,s403265217 12 76234 USA

77087 USA

77320 USA

28.87

Total Activity: $90.98

Amount

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-2203

Credit Limit: $5,000 Cash Limit: $0

: Post Trans
, Date Date IVICC Reference Number

12tcg 1?y07 8699 554328&134220690400843'1 1

| 12,13 12t11 5943 023053743471m117396298 2

Oescdption/Location

AMER ASSOC NOTARIES 71344.2299-TX
OFFICE DEPOT#630 HUNTSVILLE TX
06302024"t

ALANNAH HARGIS 5 e-

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-9525

Credit Limit: $5,m0 Cash Limil: $0

ANDREW ISBELL

P.* N
Total Activity: $130.00

Amount
Post Trans
Oate Date illCC Reference Number Oescription/Location

o1to2 12t31 9399 85500394366900013860020 1

01t02 12131 9399 85500394366900013860111 2

TEXAS FLOODPLAIN MANAG 512.2601366 TX 78il1
786{1

USA

USA

100.00

30.00TEXAS MANAG 512-2601366 TX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX433 1

credll 
-Lim!!i 

$5:q9 ca;! !!1it, $o

ASHLYN K HOOKS

Oescription/Location

Rba Total Activity: $941.00

Amount
Post
Oate

Trans
Date mCC Reference Number

1i,1

121

1211

12t09

12t09

12t09

12t13

5943

5943

5943

5085

77320

77320

77320

77032

USA

USA

USA

USA

023053743451001 16530519

023053743451001 16530444

023053743451 m35681 8566

0525958434950026867031 1

OFFICE DEPOT #630 HUNTSVILLE TX
063020241

OFFICE DEPOT#630 HUNTSVILLE TX
063020241

OFFICE DEPOT#530 HUNTSVILLE TX
NONE

HYDRAQUIP DISTRIBUTION HOUSTON TX
Verbal - Bonner

1

2

a

4

153.95

43.98

24.99 CR

768.06

2

12t16

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXXA668

Credit Limit: $8,000 Cash Limil: $0 1cMARLENE WELLS Total Activity: $1,771.98

Post
Oate

1?,16

1?t16

Trans
Oate tlCC Reference Number Description/Location

773o1

98109

USA

USA

USA

Amount

280.00

1,332.42

12t12
't2t15

5999 85363874348980001695331 1

5942 554328&1350209940623840 2

TROPHY HOUSE TEXAS CONROE TX
AIVIAZON MKTPL*Z190B7F50 Amzn.com/billWA
1 1 4-4954968-48498

T-RUP_ANTON SEATTIE WA

ANDREA RISINGER

01to2 01to1 6300 7U18235001218259997044 3

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-181 1

Credit Limit: Cash Limil:

: Post Trans
Oate Date liEC Reference Number

98108 159.56

Total Activity: $130.98

Amount

LA

Descrip0on/Location

1ZU 12tO3 4722 5543264338205735041260 1 HOTEL-HOTELBOOKING
01 JE6Y9R57YXZMJ3A

Page11of14

800-455-9877 WA 98119 USA 557.04



-l
Ac c o u nt : XXXX-D(DGXWX- 1 402

older
Post Trans
Date Date mCC Reference Number

ard 121cp --,on -szos:eaa33s7Ao06es1e1s--,
HOTELBOOKING-SERVFEE 8007279059 UT
0000695191
CHECK lN: 121O3t2O24

WWW.CVS.COM WOONSOCKET RI
QT 1853 DECATUR TX
HOTEL'HOTELBOOKING 800.455.9877WA
01JE6Y9R5ryXZtut 3A

HOTELBOOKING'SERVFEE 8007279059 UT
@54044197
CHECK lN: 12lOOt2O24

GRAND SLAJVI DECATUR Tx

Description/Location

12104

1210,9

12,09

12103

12t05

12t06,

5912 02305374338300284055500 3
5542 55432864341206707898609 4
4722 5543264U126841176482 5

84043 USA

USA

76234 USA

98119 USA

84M3 USA

76234 USA

Amount

17.99

64.81

29.95

557.04

: 1A@ 12t06 7011 52653U4U1718540441976 6

1ZO9 12106 5542 051 404A43/2120004489349 7

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7998

17.99 CR

36.21

ANTHONY TRYON

N,=
Total Activity: $290.00

Credit Limit: ,000
Post Trans
Date Date

Cash Limil:

MCC Reference Number

12t20 12t19

01t02 12R1
8398 52653844354712587537717 1

7399 85180895m19801s537s064 2

Oescription/Location

NATIONAL ACADEMIESOF 8013639127 UT 84111 USA

22314 USA

32114 USA

Amount

30.00

152.00

108.00
01/03 12R1 7399 85186305002W011485074 3

NENA ALEXANDRIA VA
202236537512

APCO INTERNATIONAL INC W-944-2422 FL
339121

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-14S2

.Credil Limit; $10,000 Cash Limit: gO

RACHEL PARKER Total Activity: -$9.21

Amount

r nnsPost
Date

Trans
Oate MCC Reference Number

121c6, 11t27 3665 55436874340173335637369

12106 12t05 7399 s54328&1341206540s07813 2

Account: XXXX-XXXX.XXXX-3936

Credil Limit: Cash Limit: $0

HAIVIPTON INNS FORT WORTH TX
54908818
CHECK lN: 1112412024

54908818

SPEEDIVIAIL BUSINESS CEN HUNTSVILLE TX
00000000000000000

Description/Location

76102 USA

77340 USA

29.16

19.95

RACHEL JOHNSON

SP 
"r.

Total Activity: $500.00

Amount

Post Trans
Oate Oate MCC ReGrence Number Description/Location
12i10 1?to9 8111 5104323434467184273481 1 TDCAA

18427U8
5124742$6 rX

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXXJS84 ROBERT KNIGHT

KAYLEIGH M PURSLEY_-
Cash Limit: g0

MCC Reference Number Description/Location

8299 554328643592@2416ffi82 1 TEXAS ASSOCTATTON OF C 512-478-8753 TX
AP1P9BB33D7A

Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-5 I 58 AMY KLAWINSKY

78701 USA 500.00

Amount

250.00

Total Activity: $53.28
Credil Limit:

Post TEns
Oate Date

12113 12t12
12J13 12112

Cash Limil:

mCC Reference Number Oescription/Location

5542 553095S4348078558123163 1 MURPHY5628A ,TWALMART HUNTSVILLE TX 77320 usA
5542 553095943480785 58 1231 7 1 2 MUEpHy5s?8AJWA!..!y4Rr HUNTSVTLLE TX 77320 USA

Account: XXXX-XXXX.XXXX-2023

Credit Limit: 95,0O0 rec

26.27

27.01

Total Activity: $250.00

Amount

Post
Date

Trans
Date

1224 12t24
78701 usA

Credit Limit: Cash Limit: $0
Post Trans
Oate Oate [VICC Reference Number

1Z1g 12t18 8299 55432864353201032592618 1

Description/Location

TEXAS ASSOCTATTON oF c 512{78-8753 TX
AWlPOCElDEAg

Total Activity: $200.00

ac

Amount

78701 USA 200.00

FINANCE CHARGE SUMMARY

Type of Balance Annual Percentage Rates

Your Annual Percentage Rate (ApR) is the annual interest Ete on your account.

Periodic Rater Balance Subject to Finance Charges
PURCHASE AND FEES 9.75olo 0.812s% (M) $0.00

Page 12 of 14



Account: )mU-XnOGnO$-1402

FINANCE CHARGE SUMMARY

Type of Balance Annual Percentage Rates

Your Annual Percentage Rate (APR) is the annual interest rate on your account.

Periodic Rate" Balance Subject to Finance Charges

CASH 9.750h 0.812s% (M) $0.00
Daily Rate

(lV) Monthly Rate

Disputed Transactions
Account: XXXX-XXXX-XXXX-7590

Amount tn $0.00

BILLY DAUGETTE

Amounl Settled in Cardholder's Favor: $0.00

Trans
tlate

Dispute
Date Reference Number

11t27t24 12tMt24 55310204333101915166186

Description/Location

ALASKAA O2723A94ffi431 SEATTLE WA
SEATTLE

$78.10 Amount Settled in f\rerchant's Favor:

Amount Status Favor

78.10 Settled Cardholder

Page 13 of 14
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Claims/invoices/other items for payment as presented by Community
Supervision and Corrections Department

$3,222.63
$26,588.59

December 2024

Grimes County Restitution recipients
Grimes County CSCD

Total

Total

Leon County Restitution recipients
Leon County CSCD

Total

Walker County Restitution recipients
Walker County CSCD

Total

Grand Total

$29,811.22

$31,615.88

$1,463.57
$17,980.13

$19,443.70

$s,187.57
$27,793.26

$32,980 83

$1 13,851 .63

DATE
BEGINNING

CHECK #
ENDING CHECK # AMOUNT

BANK
ACCOUNT

INITIALS

51417 51437 $5,187.57 RS-W

12t3112024 51438 51445 $3,222.63 w(RS-G)

1213112024

12t3112024

12131t2024

12t31t2024

51446 51456 $2,346.34 w(RS-M)

51457 51460 $1,463.57 w(RS-L)

51461 51462 $27,793.26

51463 51467 $26,588.59 G

12t3112024 51,468 51471 $29,269.54 M

12t31t2024 51472 5147 4 $17,980.13 L

$1 13,851 .63

Madison County Restitution recipients
Madison County CSCD

$2,346.34
$29,269 54

12t31t2024



SIJI'&{ARY CIIECK REGISTER
oN L2/3L/2024

ACCOITNI: WAIKER
ru,"rn"D

51438
51439
51440
514 41
5t442
51443
51444
51445
51453
57464
514 65
514 56
514 6?

't4.'76
20 . 91-

148.00
461.74
50.00

439.82
2000.00

88.00
t52'7 5 _94
14222.32

470.00
570. 37

50. 00

NO

TOTATS 29a17.22

CI{K A]fI CIIK DATE
't2 3l /24
1,2 /3t /24
72 / 31/24
72 / 31/24
L2 / 31/24
12 / 37 /24
t2/37/24
1,2/37/24
1,2/31,/24
72 /3L /24
72 /3t /24
),2/31,/24
t2 / 31/ 24

wHoM ro
BENJAMIN MENDEZ
BRODERICI( TURNER
CREDIT LOANS INC.
DPS
KRYSTAL DELATORRE
LAWRENCE .'. LEIMER
STEPHANIE MICHELLE SMITH
STONEHA},I FOOD MART

.,UDICIAL DISTRICT CSCD

GRIMES COUNTY TREASURER
BOND SUPERVISION FEE
CRIME VICTIM COI4P DIV, OFFICE
STATE COMPTROTLER OF PUBLIC AC

Page 1of 1 07/02/2025 11:46AM



fl\aaw"-
SIJMI,IARY CTIECK REGISTER

oN L2/31/2024
ACCOUNI: WAIKER

CHECK NO CHK AMI CHK DATE }IHOM TO
514 46
5L447
51448
5L449
51450
514 51
57452
51453
51454
51455
514s6
51468
5L469
51470
51471-

46.58
1?0.75

54 .26
130.00

65.70
750.00

25. 00
800.00
153.43

91. 86
58.76

L2924.02
15866.19

4'7'7 .00

1,2/31,/24
1,2 /31,/24
12 / 31/ 24
t2/31,/24
12 / 31/24
72 /3L/24
72/31/24
72/31,/24
1,2/3), / 24
12 / 31/ 24
1,2/31,/24
L2/3L/24
12/3L/24
72/31,/24
1,2/31,/24

BOBBY AND DAWN CAGI,E
CLARK OSBORNE
JAMES TURNER
JOSHT]A MT]RRAY

MADISON COUNTY SHER]EF'I S OFEIC
II,IADISONVILLE III ENTERPRISES,
NAVEED A SUNNY
NORTH ZULCH MUNICTPAL UTILTIY
TEXAS D. P. S.

WENDY BARKER
JUDICTAL DTSTRICT CSCD
MAD] SON COUNTY TREASURER
MADI SON COUNTY BOND FEES
PURVIS, BRYANT RAY

TOTATS 31615.88

Page 1of 1 Al/02/2025 11:5OAM



ST]MMARY CHECK REGISTER
oN L2/3L/2O24

ACCOUNr: If,AIKER

CTIECK NO CHK AMT CHK DATE ro
51457
514 58
51459
514 50
57412
51473
5147 4

TOTATS 19443. 70

200. 00
112. 00
884.00
26'7 . 5'7

70022.44
1',t t't .69

240 . O0

L2/31"/24
72/37/24
12/31,/24
L2/37/24
12 /31/24
12/31,/24
L2 / 3L /24

DEBRA WILLIAMS
MARK HAAS
NOMANBHAI MAREDIA
TEXAS DEPARTT.IENT OE PUBLTC SAF
JUDICIAL DISTRICT CSCD
LEON COUNTY TREASURER
BOND SUPERVISION FEE

Page 1of 1 01/02/2025 11:54AM
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n)atfW
SUT'OIARY CHECK REGISTER

oN L2/31,/2O24
ACCOITNI: RESTITUTION

514 17
514 1B
51419
57424
51-421-
5t422
51"423
51424
5L425
57426
5L427
5L428
57429
51430
514 31
5t432
51433
51434
51435
51436
51437
514 61
51462

138.00
36.7 4

96.26
28.00

5?0.00
25. 00
3'7 .32

?00.00
't't.47

378.00
48.00
18. 98

375.00
98.00

986.9s

t2/31,/24
t2 / 31/ 24
1,2/31/24
12 / 31,/ 24
t2/31/24
72/3t/24
72/37/24
72 / 31/ 24
72/31/24
L2 / 3r /24
12/31/24
12 / 31/ 24
1,2/3t/24
12/37/24
t2 / 3t /24
72 /31, / 24
1,2 /31/24
12/37/24
12/31/24
72/37/24
1,2 / 31/ 24
),2 / 3t /24
t2/31,/24

00
16
00
'75

68

67
58

1309
35
9'l

.26

ADVANCED HIGH-TECH NURSING
BI],LY BENNETT
COMMUNITY SERVICE CREDIT UNION
CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION DIVI
DENNIS LOPTIN
EL(INS LAKE BAPTIST CHURCH

FIRST CHOICE MANAGEMENT GROUP

FRANK ROBINSON III D,/B/A PREST
H-E.B
HENRY HOKE
HUNTSVI,,LE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL

JOHN EVARTS EARNHAM

KAREN BETH COKER HEWITT
KAY COEY
MCCAEEETY ELECTRIC
PATRICK PEERENBOOI4

STEPHEN COWAN

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OE PUBLIC SAE
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAF
THADDEUS WHITESIDE
TUKURIA TERRELL
JUDICIAL DISTRICT CSCD

CRIME VICTIM COMP DIV, OFFICER

1-2 .

2't52't.35
265.91

TOEATS 32980.83

CIiECK NO CIIK Al,lI CIIK DATE WHOM TO

Page 1of 1 ot/02/2025 11:36AM



Claims/invoices/other items for payment as presented by Community
Supervision and Corrections Department

$3,222.63
$26,588.59

December 2024

Grimes County Restitution recipients
Grimes County CSCD

Total

Total

Leon County Restitution recipients
Leon County CSCD

Total

Walker County Restitution recipients
Walker County CSCD

Total

Grand Total

$29,811.22

$31,615.88

$1,463.57
$17,980.13

$19,443.70

$s,187.57
$27,793.26

$32,980 83

$1 13,851 .63

DATE
BEGINNING

CHECK #
ENDING CHECK # AMOUNT

BANK
ACCOUNT

INITIALS

51417 51437 $5,187.57 RS-W

12t3112024 51438 51445 $3,222.63 w(RS-G)

1213112024

12t3112024

12131t2024

12t31t2024

51446 51456 $2,346.34 w(RS-M)

51457 51460 $1,463.57 w(RS-L)

51461 51462 $27,793.26

51463 51467 $26,588.59 G

12t3112024 51,468 51471 $29,269.54 M

12t31t2024 51472 5147 4 $17,980.13 L

$1 13,851 .63

Madison County Restitution recipients
Madison County CSCD

$2,346.34
$29,269 54

12t31t2024



SIJI'&{ARY CIIECK REGISTER
oN L2/3L/2024

ACCOITNI: WAIKER
ru,"rn"D

51438
51439
51440
514 41
5t442
51443
51444
51445
51453
57464
514 65
514 56
514 6?

't4.'76
20 . 91-

148.00
461.74
50.00

439.82
2000.00

88.00
t52'7 5 _94
14222.32

470.00
570. 37

50. 00

NO

TOTATS 29a17.22

CI{K A]fI CIIK DATE
't2 3l /24
1,2 /3t /24
72 / 31/24
72 / 31/24
L2 / 31/24
12 / 37 /24
t2/37/24
1,2/37/24
1,2/31,/24
72 /3L /24
72 /3t /24
),2/31,/24
t2 / 31/ 24

wHoM ro
BENJAMIN MENDEZ
BRODERICI( TURNER
CREDIT LOANS INC.
DPS
KRYSTAL DELATORRE
LAWRENCE .'. LEIMER
STEPHANIE MICHELLE SMITH
STONEHA},I FOOD MART

.,UDICIAL DISTRICT CSCD

GRIMES COUNTY TREASURER
BOND SUPERVISION FEE
CRIME VICTIM COI4P DIV, OFFICE
STATE COMPTROTLER OF PUBLIC AC

Page 1of 1 07/02/2025 11:46AM



fl\aaw"-
SIJMI,IARY CTIECK REGISTER

oN L2/31/2024
ACCOUNI: WAIKER

CHECK NO CHK AMI CHK DATE }IHOM TO
514 46
5L447
51448
5L449
51450
514 51
57452
51453
51454
51455
514s6
51468
5L469
51470
51471-

46.58
1?0.75

54 .26
130.00

65.70
750.00

25. 00
800.00
153.43

91. 86
58.76

L2924.02
15866.19

4'7'7 .00

1,2/31,/24
1,2 /31,/24
12 / 31/ 24
t2/31,/24
12 / 31/24
72 /3L/24
72/31/24
72/31,/24
1,2/3), / 24
12 / 31/ 24
1,2/31,/24
L2/3L/24
12/3L/24
72/31,/24
1,2/31,/24

BOBBY AND DAWN CAGI,E
CLARK OSBORNE
JAMES TURNER
JOSHT]A MT]RRAY

MADISON COUNTY SHER]EF'I S OFEIC
II,IADISONVILLE III ENTERPRISES,
NAVEED A SUNNY
NORTH ZULCH MUNICTPAL UTILTIY
TEXAS D. P. S.

WENDY BARKER
JUDICTAL DTSTRICT CSCD
MAD] SON COUNTY TREASURER
MADI SON COUNTY BOND FEES
PURVIS, BRYANT RAY

TOTATS 31615.88

Page 1of 1 Al/02/2025 11:5OAM



ST]MMARY CHECK REGISTER
oN L2/3L/2O24

ACCOUNr: If,AIKER

CTIECK NO CHK AMT CHK DATE ro
51457
514 58
51459
514 50
57412
51473
5147 4

TOTATS 19443. 70

200. 00
112. 00
884.00
26'7 . 5'7

70022.44
1',t t't .69

240 . O0

L2/31"/24
72/37/24
12/31,/24
L2/37/24
12 /31/24
12/31,/24
L2 / 3L /24

DEBRA WILLIAMS
MARK HAAS
NOMANBHAI MAREDIA
TEXAS DEPARTT.IENT OE PUBLTC SAF
JUDICIAL DISTRICT CSCD
LEON COUNTY TREASURER
BOND SUPERVISION FEE

Page 1of 1 01/02/2025 11:54AM

W



n)atfW
SUT'OIARY CHECK REGISTER

oN L2/31,/2O24
ACCOITNI: RESTITUTION

514 17
514 1B
51419
57424
51-421-
5t422
51"423
51424
5L425
57426
5L427
5L428
57429
51430
514 31
5t432
51433
51434
51435
51436
51437
514 61
51462

138.00
36.7 4

96.26
28.00

5?0.00
25. 00
3'7 .32

?00.00
't't.47

378.00
48.00
18. 98

375.00
98.00

986.9s

t2/31,/24
t2 / 31/ 24
1,2/31/24
12 / 31,/ 24
t2/31/24
72/3t/24
72/37/24
72 / 31/ 24
72/31/24
L2 / 3r /24
12/31/24
12 / 31/ 24
1,2/3t/24
12/37/24
t2 / 3t /24
72 /31, / 24
1,2 /31/24
12/37/24
12/31/24
72/37/24
1,2 / 31/ 24
),2 / 3t /24
t2/31,/24

00
16
00
'75

68

67
58

1309
35
9'l

.26

ADVANCED HIGH-TECH NURSING
BI],LY BENNETT
COMMUNITY SERVICE CREDIT UNION
CRIME VICTIM COMPENSATION DIVI
DENNIS LOPTIN
EL(INS LAKE BAPTIST CHURCH

FIRST CHOICE MANAGEMENT GROUP

FRANK ROBINSON III D,/B/A PREST
H-E.B
HENRY HOKE
HUNTSVI,,LE INDEPENDENT SCHOOL
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WALKER COUNTY ANNUAL 2024 PERSONAL (PR) BOND REPORT

Office's Budget

Salaries/Other Pay/Benefits
Salary $51,031

Social Security $3,904
Group Insurance $10,952

Retirement $7,486
Workers Comp Insurance $189
Unemployment Insurance $102

Total Salary/Other Pay/Benefits $73,664

Operations
Office Supplies $3,000

Operating Supplies $3,800
 Travel and Lodging $500
Total Operations $7,300

Budget Total $80,964

1/31/24 2/29/24 3/31/24 4/30/24 5/31/24 6/30/24 7/31/24 8/31/24 9/30/24 10/31/24 11/30/24 12/31/24
Number of Positions(s) 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Number Released on PR Bond 30 24 24 22 26 25 26 28 27 31 28 24
Failures to Appear in Court 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Warrants for Failure to Appear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Arrested for Other Offenses in Walker Co. 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

1/6/2025
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RESOLUTION 2025-24 

TO APPROVE THE APPLICATION 
FOR THE STATE HOMELAND SECURITY PROGRAM PROJECTS  

FY 2025, GRANT NUMBER 5327301 
WALKER COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE  

 
WHEREAS, The Walker County Commissioners’ Court finds it in the best interest of the 
citizens of Walker County that the Walker County Sheriff’s Office apply for the FY 25 State 
Homeland Security Program Projects titled Walker County Communications 2025 project for 
the 2025 fiscal year; and 

 
WHEREAS, The Walker County Commissioners Court agrees to provide applicable 
matching funds for the said project as required by the Office of the Governor, Public Safety 
Office Criminal Justice Division Funding grant application; and 

 
WHEREAS, The Walker County Commissioners’ Court agrees that in the event of loss or 
misuse of the Criminal Justice Division funds, the Walker County Commissioners’ Court 
assures that the funds will be returned to the Criminal Justice Division in full; and 

 
WHEREAS, The Walker County Commissioners’ Court designates Office of the County 
Judge, as the grantee’s authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply 
for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency; 

 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that The Walker County Commissioners’ Court 
approves submission of the grant application for the Walker County Sheriff’s Office to apply 
for the FY25 State Homeland Security Program Projects titled Walker County 
Communications 2025 through the Office of the Governor, Criminal Justice Division. 

 
       ADOPTED THE _______ DAY OF ___________________, 2025 
 

SIGNED AND ENTERED ON THE ABOVE DATE BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS      
OF COMMISSIONERS’ COURT: 

 
   
 Colt Christian, County Judge  
   
   
   
   
Danny Kuykendall.   Ronnie White 
Commissioner, Pct. 1  Commissioner, Pct. 2 
   
   
   
   
Bill Daugette  Brandon Decker 
Commissioner, Pct. 3  Commissioner, Pct. 4 
   
 



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

01.Total Traffic Stops
3,689

3,689

02. Location of Stop
CITY STREET 4.09% 151

COUNTY ROAD 15.64% 577

PRIVATE PROPERTY OR OTHER 0.38% 14

STATE HIGHWAY 57.44% 2,119

US HIGHWAY 22.45% 828

Total 100.00% 3,689

03. Was Race Known Prior to Stop?

N 97.02% 3,579

Y 2.98% 110

Total 100.00% 3,689

04. Race or Ethnicity

ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN INDIAN 0.41% 15

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.89% 33

BLACK 23.37% 862

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.75% 212

WHITE 69.59% 2,567

Total 100.00% 3,689

05. Gender

FEMALE ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.34% 4

BLACK 25.67% 306

HISPANIC/LATINO 3.94% 47

WHITE 70.05% 835

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 1 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

05. Gender

100.00% 1,192

MALE ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.60% 15

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.16% 29

BLACK 22.27% 556

HISPANIC/LATINO 6.61% 165

WHITE 69.36% 1,732

100.00% 2,497

Total 3,689

06. Reason for Stop?

MOVING TRAFFIC VIOLATION ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.40% 5

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.04% 13

BLACK 22.84% 285

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.53% 69

WHITE 70.19% 876

100.00% 1,248

PRE EXISTING KNOWLEDGE ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 10.00% 1

BLACK 20.00% 2

WHITE 70.00% 7

100.00% 10

VEHICLE TRAFFIC 
VIOLATION

ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.41% 9

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.72% 16

BLACK 23.57% 521

HISPANIC/LATINO 6.20% 137

WHITE 69.10% 1,527

100.00% 2,210

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 2 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

06. Reason for Stop?

VIOLATION OF LAW ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.45% 1

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.36% 3

BLACK 24.43% 54

HISPANIC/LATINO 2.71% 6

WHITE 71.04% 157

100.00% 221

Total 3,689

07. Was a Search Conducted?

N ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.45% 14

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.02% 32

BLACK 22.59% 709

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.51% 173

WHITE 70.44% 2,211

100.00% 3,139

Y ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.18% 1

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.18% 1

BLACK 27.82% 153

HISPANIC/LATINO 7.09% 39

WHITE 64.73% 356

100.00% 550

Total 3,689

08. Reason for Search?

CONSENT BLACK 12.83% 29

HISPANIC/LATINO 7.52% 17

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 3 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

08. Reason for Search?

CONSENT WHITE 79.65% 180

100.00% 226

CONTRABAND IN PLAIN VIEW BLACK 20.00% 2

WHITE 80.00% 8

100.00% 10

INCIDENT TO ARREST BLACK 33.33% 4

HISPANIC/LATINO 16.67% 2

WHITE 50.00% 6

100.00% 12

INVENTORY BLACK 17.39% 4

WHITE 82.61% 19

100.00% 23

NO SEARCH ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.45% 14

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.02% 32

BLACK 22.59% 709

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.51% 173

WHITE 70.44% 2,211

100.00% 3,139

PROBABLE CAUSE ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.36% 1

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.36% 1

BLACK 40.86% 114

HISPANIC/LATINO 7.17% 20

WHITE 51.25% 143

100.00% 279

Total 3,689

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 4 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)

09. Was Contraband Discovered?

N BLACK 24.94% 103

HISPANIC/
LATINO

6.78% 28

WHITE 68.28% 282

100.00% 413

Y ALASKA 
NATIVE/
AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.73% 1

ASIAN/
PACIFIC 
ISLANDER

0.73% 1

BLACK 36.50% 50

HISPANIC/
LATINO

8.03% 11

WHITE 54.01% 74

100.00% 137

Total 550

10. Description of Contraband
ALCOHOL BLACK 39.39% 13

HISPANIC/LATINO 9.09% 3

WHITE 51.52% 17

100.00% 33

DRUGS ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

1.11% 1

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.11% 1

BLACK 42.22% 38

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.56% 5

WHITE 50.00% 45

100.00% 90

OTHER BLACK 9.52% 2

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 5 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

10. Description of Contraband
OTHER HISPANIC/LATINO 19.05% 4

WHITE 71.43% 15

100.00% 21

Total 144

11. Result of the Stop
CITATION ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 

INDIAN
0.65% 1

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 1.30% 2

BLACK 31.82% 49

HISPANIC/LATINO 3.90% 6

WHITE 62.34% 96

100.00% 154

CITATION AND ARREST BLACK 13.89% 5

HISPANIC/LATINO 2.78% 1

WHITE 83.33% 30

100.00% 36

WRITTEN WARNING ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 
INDIAN

0.40% 14

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.89% 31

BLACK 23.06% 804

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.85% 204

WHITE 69.80% 2,434

100.00% 3,487

WRITTEN WARNING AND 
ARREST

BLACK 33.33% 4

HISPANIC/LATINO 8.33% 1

WHITE 58.33% 7

100.00% 12

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 6 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

11. Result of the Stop
Total 3,689

12. Arrest Based On
OUTSTANDING WARRANT BLACK 42.86% 3

HISPANIC/LATINO 14.29% 1

WHITE 42.86% 3

100.00% 7

VIOLATION OF PENAL CODE BLACK 14.29% 3

WHITE 85.71% 18

100.00% 21

VIOLATION OF TRAFFIC LAW BLACK 15.00% 3

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.00% 1

WHITE 80.00% 16

100.00% 20

Total 48

13. Was Physical Force Used?
N ALASKA NATIVE/AMERICAN 

INDIAN
0.41% 15

ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER 0.89% 33

BLACK 23.37% 862

HISPANIC/LATINO 5.75% 212

WHITE 69.59% 2,567

100.00% 3,689

Total 3,689

Was Arrest Due to Contraband Found?
N BLACK 21.62% 8

HISPANIC/LATINO 2.70% 1

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 7 of 8



Walker County, TX SO Jan 1, 2024 - Dec 31, 2024
          

Texas TCOLE SB1187 Racial Profiling Report (2024)
PLEASE NOTE: This report is based on the format provided by the Texas Commission on Law Enforcement 

(TCOLE), current as of Dec. 14, 2022.

Was Arrest Due to Contraband Found?
N WHITE 75.68% 28

100.00% 37

Y BLACK 9.09% 1

HISPANIC/LATINO 9.09% 1

WHITE 81.82% 9

100.00% 11

Total 48

Report Created on: Jan 3, 2025  9:47 PM Page: 8 of 8











County Clerk
              Summary of Receipts and Remittances to County Treasurer

December of 2024
Receipts for the Month Totals

Receipt (Odyssey System) $23,083.19
Receipts (Kofile System) $46,090.95
Subtotal revenues for the month $69,174.14

Summary of Collections Department $2,358.00
Deposits/Remittances Paid by Credit Card $11,587.64

Collected via E-File $5,670.00
Collected via E-Recording $18,170.50
Payments from State $0.00
Remitted to County Treasurer $31,388.00
Short/Over

Total Revenues for the Month $69,174.14

Receipt Transaction Deposit Deposit E-File E-Recording (IRS) Deposited Bond Cash Total
Date Date County Credit State Collection Forfeitures Short Deposits/

Treasurer Card Payments Department & Over Remittances

12/20/2024 12/2/2024 1,211.00$    922.00$       49.00$            2,182.00$       
12/20/2024 12/3/2024 2,048.00$    6.00$           90.00$         2,144.00$       
12/20/2024 12/4/2024 662.00$       493.00$       2,594.00$       3,749.00$       
12/20/2024 12/5/2024 1,338.50$    1,049.87$    305.00$       730.00$          100.00$       3,523.37$       
12/27/2024 12/6/2024 3,577.00$    514.87$       728.00$       1,236.00$       6,055.87$       
12/27/2024 12/9/2024 1,977.50$    194.47$       10.00$         482.00$          2,663.97$       
12/27/2024 12/10/2024 904.25$       141.83$       575.00$       1,289.00$       180.00$       3,090.08$       
12/27/2024 12/11/2024 1,385.00$    255.83$       41.00$         736.00$          444.00$       2,861.83$       
Holiday 12/12/2024 -$               
CC 12/13/2024 814.00$       776.46$       604.00$       695.00$          40.00$         2,929.46$       
CC 12/16/2024 1,198.00$    378.10$       358.00$       1,057.25$       100.00$       3,091.35$       
CC 12/17/2024 2,154.25$    944.91$       270.00$       694.00$          4,063.16$       
CC 12/18/2024 1,081.00$    650.91$       307.00$       791.00$          107.00$       2,936.91$       
CC 12/19/2024 775.00$       2,532.64$    4.00$           728.00$          4,039.64$       
CC 12/20/2024 854.00$       383.03$       285.00$       1,414.00$       2,936.03$       
Holiday 12/23/2024 -$               
Holiday 12/24/2024 -$               
Holiday 12/25/2024 -$               
CC 12/26/2024 952.50$       763.68$       600.00$       160.00$       2,476.18$       
CC 12/27/2024 8,855.00$    737.06$       24.00$         9,616.06$       
CC 12/30/2024 1,069.00$    2,216.82$    113.00$       5,037.00$       1,137.00$    9,572.82$       
CC 12/31/2024 532.00$       47.16$         25.00$         638.25$          1,242.41$       

Total Deposits $31,388.00 $11,587.64 $5,670.00 $18,170.50 $2,358.00 $69,174.14

Pending Treasurer $0.00
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County Ardito|,s Fffin

Wdkor Co{Jnty, Te)(as

Asset ChangelTransfer

Date of transfer:

Dapartm€nt t-arrsferring &om:

D€partDent tra$f€rring to:

ID # Assigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

011o212025

CCL

27grh

13578

Cost

Descriptior of It€m Tr&trsfcned

Workstation

Malufachrrer.&,lodel

Dell Optiplex 7000

Serial Numbcr

87ZWWX3

Wlere }.ill tr8rsferred iteB be located:

asset 1S toat
Auction or Disposal)

GoodllVorking

Additioqal Informatior:

If &is itqn is bein8 Ea!sf6{€d !o tbe Purchasing ASenr for
Auctior or Diqpsal, Purchasitrg ausl sigtr lhis form to relieve
the D@artfi€nt Head of respoosibility for th€ sss€is.

Ilead trsnsfering asset

/-f -z r
Signature

Date

for Asset

or lor lzs
Signature

Department Head Receiving Asset

a copy signd by the Pure*sing Agent or receiing

For Puchasilg Agent Use

Posted to Asset SlstoB By:

Sigaature Date

Date Rcceived from Purchasirg

Asset File Rrviewed
FAS system Revicwed

For Use by Auditors Affce

Tiaro.n a l6.d ro r.,6a 5s66 ba*€..! D.o{rBE d btr R rrr6t'! 
^ea{b.^rdb 

d oa{xE l

Date

I



Corr|V Arditofs Fdm
As6o,-Add
W*.r Corllty. T.xs

Irir 6.h 6 l6.d b !. clr d- bi..- D.o.t tdb!tFrfthcrr!rairb.ArtraDa,Gc

Datc of trsDsf6:

D€partrlcot transf€rrirg &oD:

Deputmcal trauferring to:

ID # Arsipd by Puchasing

FAS ID #

01to2t2025 Cost :

UUL

27gth

13144

Descriptioo of ltem Trrrsfcfl€d

Laptop

Manufacauer/Model

HP Elitebook Folio 9480M

S6id Number

5CG5531KPM

Wherc wiu EansfenEd item bc located:

asset ls toat
Auction or Disposal)

GoodMorking

Additioml InfolEation:

Ifd s itrgt is being transf@d !o thc PutrhesitrS Agedt fo(
Auclior or Diq,osd, PurEb&sing Dusi sigD llis fofm io rclieve
tbe Dtpartilat Hced of rBp@sibility f6 lltc rssds-
Rerain d copy ignd by th. Purchti,,g Agcnt or receiving

Signatue ofDepartEent Hesd Fansferring ssset

-. l*-?r- oiolslzs
Signature Date Date

Department Head Receivilg Assct

For Purchasing Agcnt Usc

Postcd to Aslei S]6&m By:

DateSignature

Date Rcccivcd from Purchasing

Ass.t Filc Rcviewcd
FAS syslcm Revicwcd

For Use by Auditors Affce

Asset Change/Transfer

of Responsibilitl lor Asset



Cou.ty fudlto/s Foarr
A@IM
Waklf Co(Elty. Taxas

\al.lr6aCm6 Asset Change/Transfer
IIB t h a 6rr ro hndl. ass.B !.tEI D.rrtnriE o. b ,!. Firrh6h! &at rq 

^lrdo.r 
d oilac,

Dste of treflsfcr:

D€psrtmetrt trsrrsf€rring ftom

D?artmcot ts8trsf€dng to:

ID # Assigoed by Puchasing

FAS ID f

01t02t2025

CCL

Dcacriptiotr of Itcrn Tratrsfcf,Isd

Laptop

Maaufacnner/Model

HP Elitebook Folio 9480M

Scrisl Nunbcr

5CG5s31KT1

Where will tr8nsferrcd item b€ locakd:

C-otrdition a! tarsfcf dats (Clearty
Auctiou or Dispcal)

Working/good

Additioual Informatioa:

Signanre of DepartDor He{d asset Departuent Head Receivitg Assct
Acceptance of Responsibility lor Asset

-l ? ( zs
Signature Date

[f this it€rn is b€i.g Eaasf.rr€d io Ole PlnEh8sitrg Ag.nt for
Auaioq o. Dispo{sl, Purcbasilg ousl sigD &is fqEl !o rctievc
the D+artneat Hcad of rcsponsibility for thc assd6.
Relain a cary sig^ed by the Purchsilg AB.nt ot ftceiing
d.oai e lor yott recorAl
For Purchashg Agstrt Use

Postcd to Assct Slst€m By:

Signature Date

Datc Rcccivrd from Purc-hasing

Assct Filc Rcviewcd

FAS q/stcm Revicwcd

For Use by Auditors Ofiice

13147

Cost

278th

Da!e



Couoty Al,4oas Fo.m
,llsaad&
W*ar Colnty. Taxa

\a!"lrrCqlo Asset Change/Transfer
In. bF . r!.d b rr..'d.. ac b*G.r' Dr.rEin c b lt hlrr..rt! Ae6.r ro. AJ.ro d O.a6*

Date of tansfc!:

Departm€ot t-ansfering &om:

Depffhcot trsDsf€rring to;

ID # Assigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

01to2t2025 Cost: I

CCL

278th

1 1899

D$criptio! of It€m Trarsfcncd

Laptop

Manufacturcr[vlodel

Dell Latitude EOgo

Scrial Numbcr

J2RRL32

Where will transfcrcd itcm bc located:

Coudition al transf.r datq (Clcsly indicatc
Auction or Disposal)

Good/working

Additioual Information:

Sigaature o!@atmot Head tralsfcrdng asset D€?artment Hesd Rcceivirg Ass€t
of Respo sibiliryhr Asset

I ) -zc- orlorlzr
Signsture Date Date

lf tUs jt rn is b€ing EaDsf€rlld !o the Purciesitrg ASrrx for
Aucrkh o( Dispo6rl, PutEhashg oug sig! tLis form ro relieve
th. DAarttl@t Hcsd of rclp@sibility foflt eds.
Reain a apy sigad by th. PurckiBg Atar, o ceiving
deprttian lor ),our records.

For Puchashg Agcnt Use

Posted to Asset SystcB By:

SigDature Date

Darc Rcceived from Purchasing

Assa File Rcvicwcd
FAS systcm Revicwed

Use by Audiars Ofiice



ComV A.rditoas Fofln
lsdo(ddd
WCtar Co(,rty, Taxaa

Asset Change/Tratrsfer
n46.fr. lE dbt .d.. dG b.fiE 

' 
o.grrrc d b!t ru6Gbg 

^git 
b Arr, q dp6d

Datc ofFansfq:

Department nansferrio g ftom:

D?artncat trusfcrring to:

ID # Assigned by Puchasing

FAS ID #

278th

13580

Dcscriptiotr of It m Tra6fc cd

Workstation

Serid Nunber

CTZWWX3

Where will transfcrred item bc located:

asset tr-ans IS toat
Auctiou or Disposal)

Good/working

Additiotrat InforEatiotr:

r
for Asset

0t ol lzs

ferring assetDepartDs[t Herd transS of

Siglature Date

Department llead Rcceivitrg A$ect

Daparm€ot Hcad of rcspoosibility ffi thc rss.as.
Reuin a copy ngnd by th. Purcking Ag.nt or Eeiirrg

lf tlds itqr is being Esnsfen€d to lhc PurcL.sing Agal for
Auction or Diryocel, Purrhasing oust sign lhis fo(m to relieve

For Puchasing Agsnt Use

Signahre Date

Datc Rcccived from PurcLasitrg

Assct Filc Rcvie{cd
FAS sfstcm Revicwcd

Use by Auditors Afrce

01t02t2025

ccL

Cost: I

Maaufachrrer4vlodel

Dell Optiplex 7000

Date

Posted to Ass€t Systco By:



Asset Change/Transfer
Ina bm b sdr b tr .rL. a..rG laE . O.CrlrE Eo.bl,r Pu.6..be &rr b. Ar*h d (h,6d

Date of tsEnsfer:

Deprtmcnt transferring ft om

DEputEat tsrsfedry to:

ID # AssigDed by Purchrsing

FAS ID #

01t02t2025

CCL

27gth

13579

Descrbtion of Itcm Traosfcrrcd

Workstation

Manufactrrcr&{odel

Dell Optiplex 7000

Scrirl Numbcr

97ZWWX3

Wtrerc will tr&rsferrcd iten bc locarcd

at asset to
Auction or Disposal)

Good/working

Additioual Idormatiou:

Signatre of Department Hesd transfdrhg asset Dcpartmcnt Hcad Rcccivirg Asset
of Responsibiliry lor Asset

?r-- I o
Datc Datc

If this itlo is beilg EslsfarEd !o tb€ P|lchesirg Ageat fo(
Auakx or Dispocal, hrtchasitr8 ousf sigo this form to nlieve
lhe D.pdtn ot Hesd ofrEAodribitty for thc r.ssds.
Reuin a crry ignd by th. htchtirrt Agcnt or rcceiving

For Purchasing Agcat Use

Postcd to Assct Syst@ By:

Signature Date

Datc Rcccivcd from Purchasing

Assa Filc Rcviqrcd
FAS sysicm Rcvicwcd

For Use by Auditors Afice

County AJditor's Forln

Wdk6r Cour[y. Texas

Cost: I
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CourtyA.ddb Fcrn
,/lsaoald
W9[(ar Co,mty. Toxat

Asset Change/Transfer
Ini, t h a c.d ro t lr.t r as..6 bd\@. D.C.,rErr d b,r Ar6.d.tg &dib A.ro. o. O.ro..t

Date of t'arsfct:

D€p8ree[t trar]sferiry Aom:

D€p tEent transfqriry to:

ID # Assigned by Puchasing

FAS ID #

o1t02t2025

ULL

13284

Cost

Descrbtioq of Itrm Transfered

Laptop

Maaufachrer4v{odel

Oell Latitude 5520

Scrial Number

C3JLLL3

Wtrer€ u,ill tansferred itcm be located:

rs toassetat U"ans

Auctiou or Disposal)

Good/working

Additioaal Information:

If ttis il€r! t beirS Esrsfqr€d to tb€ Purhasing Atcat fo.
Auctirr or Dispo68l, Purch.shg oo.it sigtr thi6 fotm !o reliqve
ttrc DA.rtttEnr Hc.d of Elpoosbility for tb€ !es.l3.
Retain a copy signd by th. Purchsing ,lgant or receiving

Signature of Departrletrt Hesd tsnsferritrg assct

SigDatwe
t-3a r/ o glzs

$ignanue Date

Departmetrt Head Rcc€ivitg Asset
for Asset

For Purchasitg Agsnt Use

Posted to Asset Sy$em By:

Signatue Date

Dat. Rcc.ived Aom Purcttasilg
A&sci Filc Reviewcd

FAS sysrem Revicwcd

Use by Auditors Ofice

27lth

Date



Cou{y Ardito.t Fdflr
Al!.t,Add
Wdtcr Cosnt Toxas

Asset Change/Transfer
TrE t hE lE.d b rrE|b. e66 h.ry... D.o.rtn-,n q b rt Ar,.rr-trc lo.it b &cb.6 rlt,6.t

Date of transfer:

D€partB€ot transfefiirg &om

D€putE€nt taDsfcrdlg to:

ID # Assigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

011o212025

2781h

LUL

13285

Descripion of ltcm Transfcned

Laptop

Manufacnuer[vlodel

Dell Latitude 5520

Scrial Number

B3JLLL3

WIer€ witl trsDsfeEed itcrn bc locatcd:

ass€t ls toat
Auctioa or Disposal)

Good/working

Additioaal Information:

Signature of Deparuucat Hcad t-ansf€aring asset

orlorlzs
DateSigoature

Reuin a c.py signd by thc Purching.lgcnt or receiing

Date

Dcpartlrcnt Head Rcc€iviag Asset

If this itqr is beilg Errl3lqrDd to frc Purchasilg Agcnr for
or Dispo6al, Puchatilg mu.i sign this form to lelieve

D€parftrcol Head of rtspmsibility f6 thc rssd

Aeeplaace of Respo ns ib i I i ty lo r

'--.t4
Asset

l^z-x

For Purhasing Agcot Use

Posted to Asset SlstcB B),:

Signature Date

Datc RrcEiv.d ftom Pu.chasitrg

Assct Filc Rcvicwcd
FAS sys*cul Rcvicwcd

Use by Auditors Wce

Cost: I



County Alditor's Form

Walkar Co{rty. Texas

Vl"l0ne2005 Asset Change/Transfer
Ihir6.mbc.dbtarEdes.t t rw. D.parrrl.lE dto'16 P!rEha6*r! Aaart b. At*ro.t d ttpGd

Date of tralsfer:

D€paft r€Irt transfgrirg &om:

Deparbsd t'dn$f€rriDg to:

ID # Axigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

011o212025 Cost

278th

'1 1893

Description of Item TraBfen€d

Workstation

Manufacturerllvlodel

Dell Optiplex 9020

Serial Nulber

oo2YQ22

Wherc will transferrcd item be located:

Conditiotr at transfsr tlatc: (Clearty indicate coxllbn
Auction or Dislrcsal)

Good/working

asset trans er ls 10

Additional Information:

Signature of D€psrbrnt Head transfering asset Departuent Head Receivirg Asset
ttylor Asset

o r lo:,l zs t'7- L
Date SigDature Date

If&is it€ol is being trarsfarEd to rhe PurchasiDg Ate for
Auctior or DiEnd Pu.chashg must sign lhis forrn io rdieve
the DQartln€ol H€ad oftlspoosrbility for the &ss.ts-
Retaih a copf signed by lhe Purchsing lgenf or receiving
depart ae for )nfi reeords-

For Purchasitrg Agelrt Use

Posted to Ass€t Slster! By:

Date

Dat€ Rcc€iYed from Pwchasing
Asset File Reviewed

FAS s)s&m Reviewed

Far Use by Auditors Ofice

CCL

S"^"r-

Signature



Couity Audito/s Fodn
As.orddd
lvdtcr Comty. Tex6

Asset Change/Transfer
Inb bE ! (,lod b hxE .. .s€6 b.rvi.. o.pad?!l! o. io tr t!fii..hq Ao.ot br axrn o. tt!o6.t

Date of t'alsfcr:

Departrreot transferrin g ft om:

Dep b6t trarsferriry to;

ID # Assigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

o1102t2025 Cost :

27gth

ccL

12815

Descriptiot of It€m TraDsfEnrd

Workstation

Maaufachuprfv{odel

Dell Optiplex 7060

Wherc witl t'slsfcrEd iten bc locatod:

1s toassetat
Auctiou or Disposal)

Working/Good

Additional Information:

If this itar is beiq orasfcrrcd to rhe puEhasiag At€rr for
Auction or DiEp68l, Purchrsitr8 6ust sigd |[is forrh io rElielt/c
thc D@rftq H€ad of rEpoosibility for rlE ars.a.

Signsture of D€parment Head Eansferrhg sss€t

l-z-zf
DateSignanue

Department Head Re.eiving

otlo 3
Date

a @py signed b th. Purchitnt Agent or rcceiing

Assct
Jor Asset

For Purcb8sing Agcnt Us€

Posted to Asset Slastcm By:

DateSigaature

Date Rcccivcd from Purchasing

Assd Filc Rcvi€wcd

FAS s,ftcm Rcviewcd

For Use by Audirors Afrce

Scrial Number

658YNY2



Co$rty Arrito.t Form
Ailat4&
fryd(.r Comty. Tax6

W.lr.2ooi
ft46.n b Gd b t nr6. s.E h*... o+rtEln d b tu Axlhdre 

^adrb 
&6.r, oirpqJ

Date of tsalsfsr:

D€partnclt transfcrrhg ftoE:

DcpartE€ot tralsferring to:

ID # Assigned by Purchasing

FAS ID #

0110212025 Cost :

27gth

ccL

12816

Dcscrbtiotr of Itcm Transfcftd

Workstation

Manu frcturer4vlodcl

Dell Optiplex 7060

Scrial Numbcr

6586PY2

W}tcre will tr8osfcr€d iten bc loqted:

TIADS &sset 1S toat
Auctioo or Dispcal)

Good/working

Additioual hformatioo:

lf ftis itqll is beirS E osfrrtud ro &e Purrtssins Ag€trt fo.
Auctioo o. Dispocsl, hlriasitrg 6uri sigo ltis f(rm !o rrli!,ve
thc Deertnql Hcad of .l.posibility fo. tc ass.rs.

SignatuE of DepsrtmeDr Hesd trarsferiag ass€t

t-v6
DateSiSnature

lzEo o3

d @py signd by th. Purd&ng Ageit o cceiving

Departnent Head Recciving Ais€t
Aeceptance offi?sP,o tibilitJ lor Asset

For Purchasing Agcot Usc

Postcd !o Assct Syst m By:

DateSignature

Datc Rcccived fiom Puictasirg
Assct File Rcvicwcd

FAS slitcm Rcviewed

For Use by Auditors Afrce

Asset Change/Transfer

Date



WALKER COUNTY
2024-2025 CPC MAINTENANCE SUMMARY PAGE

Contract Fleet B&W Previous Fleet Color Previous Uplift Fleet B&W Renewal Fleet Color Renewal

Number Oct 1 2023- Sep 30 2024 Oct 1 2023- Sep 30 2024 % Oct 1 2024- Sep 30 2025 Oct 1 2024- Sep 30 2025

2146975 0.01259 0.10037 8% $0.0136 $0.1084

2449108 0.01088 0.08653 8% $0.011754 $0.093449

2449124 0.00882 0.08653 8% $0.009521 $0.093449

2450417 0.01156 N/A 8% $0.012489 N/A

2613687 0.01499 N/A 15% $0.017237 N/A

2620861 0.01088 0.06884 8% $0.011754 $0.074348

2620933 0.01166 0.09294 8% $0.012593 $0.100370

2621410 0.01119 0.07748 15% $0.012873 $0.089103
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COLOR CLICKS                                               (IN RED) CONTRACT TERM ANNUAL
BLACK & WHITE CLICKS                                (IN BLACK) BILLING CYCLE QUARTERLY

2024-2025 MAINTENANCE CONTRACT

# Address City State Zip Code Model
Serial 

Number
FAS Install Date

 Contract 
Number

2024-2025 
B&W Cost 
per Click

2024-2025 
Color Cost 
per Click

1 1619 HWY 30 E EMS HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-5491 IRADV4035 HRP04090 10112 1/1/2012 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
2 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 201 FL 2 COUNTY CLERK HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4641 IRADV4035 HRP14310 10120 8/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
3 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 201 COUNTY CLERK DEED ROOM HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4641 IRADV4035 HRP14311 10119 8/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
4 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 201 COUNTY CLERK CRIM HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4641 IRADV4035 HRP14782 10121 8/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
5 1021 UNIVERSITY AVE JUVENILE PROBATION HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3951 IRADV4035 HRP14668 10125 9/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
6 1300 11TH ST STE 520 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-3857 IRADV8285 LMZ01417 10122 9/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
7 1300 11TH ST ST 415 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-3857 IRADV6255 NMU08193 10124 9/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
8 1300 11TH ST STE 520 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-3857 IRADV6255 NMU08198 10123 9/30/2013 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
9 655 FM 2821 RD W JAIL HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3277 ADVC5235 JWH15733 11697 1/30/2014 2146975 $0.013597 $0.108400
10 655 FM 2821 RD W JAIL CONTROL ROOM HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3277 IRADV4235 QHM02331 11387 1/30/2014 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
11 655 FM 2821 RD W JAIL BOOKING HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3277 IRADV4235 QHM02334 11386 1/30/2014 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
12 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 114 VOTER REGISTRATION HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 IRADV6255 NMU14174 11783 7/30/2014 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
13 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE R303 278TH JUDICIAL DIST JUDGE HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4642 IRADV4235 RKJ00647 11743 10/31/2014 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
14 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE COMMISSIONERS OFC HUNTSVILLE TX 77340 IRADVC5235A RRB08522 11742 11/26/2014 2620933 $0.012593 $0.100370
15 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 100 TREASURER HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 IRADVC5240A RRD03653 11744 11/26/2014 2620933 $0.012593 $0.100370
16 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 209 DISTRICT CLERK HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4642 ADVC5255 JME12419 12001 12/18/2014 2620933 $0.012593 $0.100370
17 9360 STATE HWY 75 S JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 4 NEW WAVERLY TX 77358-4224 IRADV4235 RKJ02661 11925 12/30/2014 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
18 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 102 COURT AT LAW HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4640 IRADV4235 RKJ06473 11940 4/30/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
19 111 E LOCUST ST STE 408A SPU BRAZORIA ANGLETON TX 77515-4642 IRADV4235 RKJ08302 12296 8/20/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
20 717 FM 2821 W SE 100 WALKER COUNTY DISPATCH HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3101 IRADV4235 RKJ08796 12297 9/28/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
21 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 201 COUNTY CLERK HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4641 IRADV4235 RKJ08818 12294 9/28/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
22 705 FM 2821 W ADULT PROBATION CSCD HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3147 IRADVC5240A RRD12681 12292 9/28/2015 2620933 $0.012593 $0.100370
23 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 105 ADULT PROBATION HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4641 IRADV4235 RKJ14056 12293 11/13/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
24 705 FM 2821 W ADULT PROBATION CSCD HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3147 IRADV4235 RKJ14253 12291 11/13/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
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# Address City State Zip Code Model
Serial 

Number
FAS Install Date

 Contract 
Number

2024-2025 
B&W Cost 
per Click

2024-2025 
Color Cost 
per Click

25 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 209 DISTRICT CLERK HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4642 IRADV8285 LMZ03261 12295 11/16/2015 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
26 2986A STATE HWY 19 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 3 HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-0450 IRADV400IF QLA22033 12362 5/3/2016 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
27 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 100 AUDITOR HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 IRADVC350IF QNN08724 12361 5/16/2016 2146975 $0.013597 $0.108400
28 344 SH 75 N EMERGENCY MGMT OFFICE HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3131 IRADVC5540I WXE02512 12428 12/5/2016 2449108 $0.011754 $0.093449
29 1602 W HWY 380 BUSINESS DECATUR TX 76234 IRADV4545I UMV00615 12490 2/21/2017 2450417 $0.012489 N/A
30 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 100 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 IRADV400IF QLA34443 12503 4/26/2017 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
31 1301 SH AVE STE 235 ANNEX BLDG PURCHASING HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4500 IRADVC5540I WXE08911 12502 4/26/2017 2449108 $0.011754 $0.093449
32 344 STATE HIGHWAY 75 N STE 100 MAINTENANCE HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3131 IRADV400IF QLA34438 12506 4/27/2017 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
33 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 100 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 IRADV400IF QLA34441 12505 4/27/2017 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
34 123 BOOKER RD R AND B PRECINCT 2 BARN HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-1944 IRADVC5535I WXF09501 12507 4/27/2017 2449124 $0.009521 $0.093449
35 904 E MARKET ST ANDERSON COUNTY SPU PALESTINE TX 75801-3133 IRADV4545I UMV02610 12516 5/31/2017 2450417 $0.012489 $0.011560
36 717 FM 2821 W SE 100 SHERIFF HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3101 IRADVC5535I WXF11799 12519 6/28/2017 2449124 $0.009521 $0.093449
37 102 TAM RD STE B NICHAG EXTENSION HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-1918 IRADV4545I UMV03909 12589 8/24/2017 2450417 $0.012489 N/A
38 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 235 ANNEX BLDG PURCHASING HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4500 IRADV400IF QLA39178 12598 9/29/2017 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
39 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 303 HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4642 IRADV4545I UMU06084 12597 9/29/2017 2450417 $0.012489 N/A
40 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 111 COLLECTIONS HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4500 IRADV400IF QLA41283 12654 3/16/2018 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
41 1100 UNIVERSITY AVE STE 201 COUNTY CLERK HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4639 IRADV4535IV2 XVZ02314 12662 5/14/2018 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
42 102 TAM RD STE A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE 2 HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-1918 IRADV400IF QLA45843 12667 6/18/2018 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
43 1036 11TH ST LL CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-3964 IRADVC5560IV XTZ01974 12677 6/28/2018 2620861 $0.011754 $0.074348
44 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE., SUITE 218 HISTRICAL COMMISION HUNTSVILLE TX 77340 IRADV615IF 2AS00777 12711 12/27/2018 2146975 $0.013597 N/A
45 717 FM 2821 RD W STE 300 JP1 HUNTSVILLE TX 77320-3101 IRADV4525I 2RW02523 12853 10/4/2019 2613687 $0.017237 N/A
46 1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE STE 100 AUDITOR COPY RM HUNTSVILLE TX 77340-4528 ADVC5550I XUG10796 12710 1/1/2012 2621410 $0.012873 $0.089103

 
WALKER COUNTY

SIGNATURE:______________________________________

TITLE:____________________________________________

DATE:____________________________________________
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RESOLUTION 2025-25 
OPPOSING ELIMINATION OF  

COUNTYWIDE POLLING PLACE PROGRAM, ELECTRONIC POLL 
BOOKS AND ELECTRONIC BALLOT MARKING DEVICES 

 
WHEREAS, Walker County is a fast growing county in the state yet also remains 
somewhat rural in nature; and 
 
WHEREAS, as a rural county, many of our constituents take advantage of their 
ability to vote on Election Day in a polling location of their choice through the 
Countywide Polling Place Program; and 
 
WHEREAS, as a rural county, many of our constituents work outside the county 
and use the Countywide Polling Place Program as a necessary convenience to vote 
without having to adjust their work schedules; and 
  
WHEREAS, the use of the Countywide Polling Place Program has increased voter 
turnout and reduced the number of provisional ballots in Walker County; and 
 
WHEREAS, the requirement to have precinct based voting locations in Walker 
County, where there are no public buildings for use as polling locations in every 
voting precinct and private facilities are no longer willing to allow the use of their 
buildings as a polling site will create a significant expense and hardship on Walker 
County and its constituents; 
 
WHEREAS, at the time of this resolution, there are at least four pending bills 
which seek to eliminate electronic poll books, eliminate electronic ballot marking 
devices, and eliminate countywide polling places (HB 1001, SB 76, SB 77 and SB 
148 respectively); 
 
WHEREAS, the use of electronic poll books was authorized by the Texas 
Legislature through the Texas Election Code Section 31.014 and such poll books 
allow voters to sign in electronically while confirming identity through official 
identification and confirming voters have not already voted via absentee ballot or 
at another polling location thus dramatically reducing voter fraud and improving 
wait times for voters;  
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WHEREAS, the use of electronic ballot marking devices permits voters to cast 
their ballot with the aid of electronics on a physical ballot, the device neither stores 
or tabulates ballots but allows the voter to record the vote which provides voters an 
additional opportunity to review their votes prior to casting and reassures the voter 
their ballot is recorded accurately; 
 
WHEREAS, any Texas county using electronic poll books and electronic ballot 
marking devices are required, by statute, to obtain approval and certification from 
the Secretary of State to use such equipment and such certification must be 
obtained annually which confirms the security of the voting process for the public; 
 
WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court of Walker County is of the opinion that 
regression into precinct based voting would be a disservice to the voting 
community, reduce voter turnout, and could disenfranchise a large number of 
voters; 
 
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the undersigned elected officials 
do oppose the elimination of countywide polling places, the elimination of 
electronic pollbooks, and the elimination of electronic ballot marking devices by 
the Texas Legislature. 
      
PASSED AND APPROVED this____ day of January 2025. 
 
 

_____________________________ 
Colt Christian 

COUNTY JUDGE 
 
      
Danny Kuykendall       Ronnie White 
COMMISSIONER PCT. #1    COMMISSIONER PCT. #2 
 
    
Bill Daugette  Brandon Decker 
COMMISSIONER PCT. #3  COMMISSIONER PCT. #4 
 
 
ATTEST:  ______________________________   

Kari A. French, County Clerk 
 



WALKER COUNTY ANNEX 
 

   December 26, 2024  
 

Purchaser:
 

Walker County 
 

 

Location:
 

WALKER COUNTY ANNEX 
 

Address:
  PO Box 1260 

 

 

Address:
  1301 SAM HOUSTON AVE 

 
 

Huntsville, TX 77342-1260 
 

   

HUNTSVILLE, TX  77340-45
00  
 

 

 
Purchaser authorizes TK Elevator Corporation (referred to as "TK Elevator" hereafter) to perform the following work on
the equipment and at the location described above, in exchange for the sum of Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety
Three Dollars and Twenty Eight Cents ($9,293.28) pursuant to the terms and conditions contained in this Work Order
(the "Work Order"). Until Purchaser provides an applicable and properly completed tax exemption certificate,
Purchaser will be billed not only the price set forth in this Work Order but also all applicable sales tax.
 

Summary:
 

     

Elevator
 

TKE ID
 

Description
 

Repair category
 

1
 

US97703
 

Machine Seal
 

Proactive
 

       

 
For further information, please see a detailed Scope of Work on the pages that follow. 
Recommended by Service Technician: Darrell Richey 
 

   

 
In the event you have any questions regarding the content of this Work Order please contact me at  +1 832 3284238.
 
We appreciate your consideration.
 
Regards,
 
 
Jacob Harrison 
TK Elevator Corporation 
14820 Tomball Pkwy Ste 190 
Houston  TX 77086 
jacob.harrison@tkelevator.com |+1 832 3284238 
 
 

Notice:
No permits or inspections by others are included in this work, unless otherwise indicated herein. Delivery and
shipping is included. All work is to be performed during regular working days and hours as defined in this Work
Order unless otherwise indicated herein.
 

Repair Work Order
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Scope of Work
 
 
Walker County Annex
1301 Sam Houston Ave 
UNIT: Elevator 1 / US97703
 
 
TK Elevator will provide the labor and materials to perform the following work on the elevator referenced above:
 
• Inspect elevator hydraulic piston and sand/dress as needed to allow for smooth operation
• Remove damaged hydraulic seals from jack assembly
• Install new hydraulic seals in jack assembly
• Adjust as needed for proper operation
• Clean pit
 
Note: This proposal includes up to 15 gallons of hydraulic oil.  If additional oil is needed to return elevator to service, a separate
proposal will be provided.
 
Any items not specifically mentioned above are excluded from this proposal.  
 
Any interruption to work will be billed on an additional proposal.
 
This work will take place by TK Elevator's repair department during regular working hours, regular working hours are defined as
7:00am to 3:30pm, Monday through Friday, excluding mechanic holidays.
 
50% Down Payment:
At least 50% Pre-Production Engineering is required as well as an executed proposal before any material is ordered or labor is
provided on the job.
Lead time for this work is determined upon receipt of material and required down payment, material lead times to be determined at
time of booking.
 
 
The cost of this scope of work includes, at TK Elevator’s election, the installation of a remote-monitoring device (a
“Device”) to those elevators at the location listed above (“Units”) and connection of the Device to TK Elevator’s cloud-
based Internet of Things platform known as “MAX.”   With the installation of the Device and its connection to MAX,
information obtained via machine learning may be sent to TK Elevator’s technicians in connection with any service
contract Purchaser has with TK Elevator that covers the Units to promote early diagnosis, faster fixes and reduced
downtime at no additional charge.
 
Payment Terms
 
50% of the price set forth in this Work Order will be due and payable as an initial progress payment within 10 days
from TK Elevator's receipt of a fully executed copy of this Work Order. This initial progress payment will be applied to
any applicable project management, permits, engineering, drawings and material procurement. Material will be
ordered once this payment is received and the parties have both executed this Work Order.
 
The remaining 50% of the price set forth in this Work Order and any fully executed change orders shall be due and
payable at the time TK Elevator commences the work described in the Work Order. TK Elevator's receipt of this final
payment is a condition precedent to TK Elevator's return of the equipment described in this Work Order to the full
operation and use and Purchaser agrees to waive any and all claims to such operation and use until such time as that
payment is made in full.  
 
Purchaser agrees that TK Elevator shall have no obligation to complete any steps necessary to provide Purchaser with
full use and operation of the affected elevator(s) until such time as TK Elevator has been paid 100% both of the price
reflected in this Work Order and for any other work performed by TK Elevator or its subcontractors in furtherance of
this Work Order. Purchaser agrees to waive any and all claims to the turnover and/or use of that equipment until such
time as those amounts are paid in full. TK Elevator reserves the right to assign payments owed to TK Elevator under
this Work Order.

Repair Work Order
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Work order price:
 

 

$9,293.28 
 

 

Initial progress payment:
 

(50%)
 

$4,646.64 
 

 

Total due upon completion:
 

(50%)
 

$4,646.64 
 

Repair Work Order
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Terms and Conditions 
 
TK Elevator does not assume any responsibility for any part of the
vertical transportation equipment other than the specific components
that are described in this Work Order and then only to the extent
TK Elevator has performed the work described above.
 
No work, service, examination or liability on the part of  TK Elevator is
intended, implied or included other than the work specifically described
above. It is agreed that TK Elevator does not assume possession or
control of any part of the vertical transportation equipment and that
such remains Purchaser’s exclusively as the owner, lessor, lessee,
possessor, or manager thereof.
 
Unless otherwise stated herein, TK Elevator’s performance of this Work
Order is expressly contingent upon Purchaser securing permission or
priority as required by all applicable governmental agencies and paying
for any and all applicable permits or other similar documents.
 
It is agreed that TK Elevator’s personnel shall be given a safe place in
which to work. TK Elevator reserves the right to discontinue its work in
the location above whenever, in its sole opinion, TK Elevator believes
that any aspect of the location is in any way unsafe until such time as
Purchaser has demonstrated, at its sole expense, that it has
appropriately remedied the unsafe condition to TK Elevator’s
satisfaction. Unless otherwise agreed, it is understood that the work
described above will be performed during regular working days and
hours which are defined as Monday through Friday, 8:00 AM to 4:30
PM (except scheduled union holidays). If overtime is mutually agreed
upon, an additional charge at TK Elevator’s usual rates for such work
shall be added to the price of this Work Order.
 
In consideration of  TK Elevator performing the work described above
Purchaser, to the fullest extent permitted by law, expressly agrees to
indemnify, defend, save harmless, discharge, release and forever
acquit TK Elevator, its employees, officers, agents, affiliates, and
subsidiaries from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, and
proceedings made or brought against TK Elevator, its employees,
officers, agents, affiliates and subsidiaries for loss, property damage
(including damage to the equipment which is the subject matter of
this Work Order), personal injury or death that are alleged to have
been caused by Purchaser or any others in connection with the
presence, use, misuse, maintenance, installation, removal,
manufacture, design, operation or condition of the vertical
transportation equipment that is the subject of this Work Order, or the
associated areas surrounding such equipment. Purchaser's duty to
indemnify does not apply to the extent that the loss, property damage
(including damage to the equipment which is the subject matter of
this Work Order), personal injury or death is determined to be caused
by or resulting from the negligence of  TK Elevator and/or its
employees. Purchaser recognizes, however, that its obligation to
defend TK Elevator and its employees, officers, agents, affiliates and
subsidiaries under this clause is broader and distinct from its duty to
indemnify and specifically includes payment of all attorney’s fees,
court costs, interest and any other expenses of litigation arising out of
such claims or lawsuits.
 
Purchaser expressly agrees to name TK Elevator along with its officers,
agents, affiliates and subsidiaries as additional insureds in Purchaser's
liability and any excess (umbrella) liability insurance policy(ies). Such
insurance must insure TK Elevator, along with its officers, agents,
affiliates and subsidiaries for those claims and/or losses referenced in
the above paragraph, and for claims and/or or losses arising from the
negligence or legal responsibility of TK Elevator and/or its officers,
agents, affiliates and subsidiaries. Such insurance must specify that its
coverage is primary and non-contributory. Purchaser hereby waives the
right of subrogation. 
 

TK Elevator shall not be liable for any loss, damage or delay caused by
acts of government, labor, troubles, strikes, lockouts, fire, explosions,
theft, riot, civil commotion, war, malicious mischief, acts of God, or any
cause beyond its control. TK Elevator Corporation shall automatically
receive an extension of time commensurate with any delay regarding
the work called for in this Work Order.
 
Purchaser consents and authorizes TK Elevator (1) to access
Purchaser’s premises to install and connect a Device to the Units and
(2) to collect, store, maintain, own, use, delete, and/or destroy any or all
of the data generated by the Device(s) as well as all data collected by
the Device(s) and all data sent by the Device(s) to TK Elevator (all such
data generated , collected, and/or sent shall be collectively referred to
herein as the “MAX Data”).  Purchaser agrees that all MAX Data is, and
shall be, owned by TK Elevator and agrees to assign and hereby does
assign any right, title or interest it may have in such MAX Data to TK
Elevator.  Any Device, once installed, is not intended, nor should it be
considered, as a fixture.  Instead, TK Elevator shall retain the right to
remove the Device from any Unit(s) and/or cease any data collection
and/or analysis at any time at its sole discretion.  Moreover, TK Elevator
shall retain the exclusive right and ability to, at its sole discretion,
remove, delete and/or destroy all associated data generated from the
Device(s).  Because the Device and the MAX Data contain trade secrets
belonging to TK Elevator and because the Device is being installed for
the sole use and benefit of TK Elevator’s personnel, Purchaser agrees
not to permit Purchaser’s own personnel or any third parties to use,
access, tamper with, relocate, copy, alter, destroy, disassemble or
reverse engineer the Device or the MAX Data and shall treat the MAX
Data as confidential information of TK Elevator, including by using no
less than reasonable care to protect the confidentiality of such MAX
Data.  The installation of any Device on a Unit shall not confer any
rights or operate as an assignment or license to you of any patents,
copyrights or trade secrets with respect to the Device and/or any
software contained or embedded therein or that it utilizes/utilized in
connection with the collection, monitoring and/or analysis of data.
 
Should loss of or damage to TK Elevator’s material, tools or work occur
at the location that is the subject of this Work Order, Purchaser shall
compensate TK Elevator therefor, unless such loss or damage results
solely from TK Elevator’s own acts or omissions.
 
If any drawings, illustrations or descriptive matter are furnished with
this Work Order, they are approximate and are submitted only to show
the general style and arrangement of equipment being offered. Work
Order.
 
Purchaser shall bear all cost(s) for any reinspection of  TK Elevator’s
work due to items outside the scope of this Work Order or for any
inspection arising from the work of other trades requiring the
assistance of  TK Elevator.
 
Purchaser expressly agrees to waive any and all claims for
consequential, special or indirect damages arising out of the
performance of this Work Order and specifically releases TK Elevator
from any and all such claims.
 
A service charge of 1.5% per month, or the highest legal rate, whichever
is less, shall apply to delinquent accounts. In the event of any default of
any of the payment provisions herein, Purchaser agrees to pay, in
addition to any defaulted amount, any attorney fees, court costs and all
other expenses, fees and costs incurred by TK Elevator in connection
with the collection of that defaulted amount.
 
Purchaser agrees that this Work Order shall be construed and enforced
in accordance with the laws of the state where the vertical
transportation equipment that is the subject of this Work Order is
located and consents to jurisdiction of the courts, both state and
Federal, of that as to all matters and disputes arising out of this Work
Order. Purchaser further agrees to waive trial by jury for all such
matters and disputes.
The rights of  TK Elevator under this Work Order shall be cumulative
and the failure on the part of the TK Elevator to exercise any rights
given hereunder shall not operate to forfeit or waive any of said rights

Repair Work Order
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and any extension, indulgence or change by TK Elevator in the method,
mode or manner of payment or any of its other rights shall not be
construed as a waiver of any of its rights under this Work Order.
 
In the event any portion of this Work Order is deemed invalid or
unenforceable by a court of law, such finding shall not affect the
validity or enforceability of any other portion of this Work Order.
This Work Order shall be considered as having been drafted jointly by
Purchaser and TK Elevator and shall not be construed or interpreted
against either Purchaser or TK Elevator by reason of either Purchaser
or TK Elevator’s role in drafting same.
In the event Purchaser’s acceptance of the work called for in this Work
Order is in the form of a purchase order or other kind of document, the
provisions, terms and conditions of this Work Order shall exclusively
govern the relationship between TK Elevator and Purchaser with
respect to the work described herein.
 

Repair Work Order
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Acceptance
This Work Order is submitted for acceptance within 30 days from the date executed by TK Elevator. 
 
Purchaser’s acceptance of this Work Order will constitute exclusively and entirely the agreement for
the work herein described. All prior representations or agreements regarding this work, whether
written or verbal, will be deemed to be merged herein, and no other changes in or additions to this
Work Order will be recognized unless made in writing and properly executed by both parties. No agent
or employee of TK Elevator shall have the authority to waive or modify any of the terms of this Work
Order without the written approval of an authorized TK Elevator manager.
 
This Work Order specifically contemplates work outside the scope of any other contract currently in
effect between the parties; any such contract shall be unaffected by this Work Order.
 
To indicate acceptance of this work order, please sign and return one (1) original of this agreement to
the branch address shown below. Upon receipt of your written authorization and required materials
and/or supplies, we shall implement the work called for in this Work Order.
 

Walker County  
(Purchaser):
 

TK Elevator Corporation Management Approval
 

By: \s1
 

By: \s2
 

(Signature of Authorized Individual)
Larry Whitener Jr 
 

(Print or Type Name)

 

(Print or Type Title)
 
 

(Signature of Branch Representative)

Abe Odat
 Senior Sales Manager 

 

\d1\
 

\d2\
 

(Date of Acceptance)
 
 

(Date of Execution)
 

 

 

   

   

Please contact  _______________________________________ to schedule work at the following phone number  __________________________ 

Repair Work Order
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REPAIR DOWN PAYMENT REQUEST
 

   

Attn:
 

Larry Whitener Jr 
 

 

Walker County 
PO Box 1260 
 

 

Huntsville TX, 77342-1260 
 

 

Date
 

Terms
 

Reference ID
 

Customer Reference # / PO
 

 

December 26,
2024 

 

Immediate
 

ACIA-2A2HXIJ 
 

 
 

 

Total Contract Price:
 

 

$9,293.28 
 

 

Down Payment:
 

(50% )
 

$4,646.64
 

For inquiries regarding your contract or services provided by TK Elevator, please contact your
local account manager at +1 832 3284238. To make a payment by phone, please call
770-261-0016 with the reference information provided below.
 
Current and former service customers can now pay online at:
https://secure.billtrust.com/tkelevator/ig/one-time-payment
 
Thank you for choosing TK Elevator. We appreciate your business.
 
Please detach the below section and provide along with payment.
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Customer Name:
 

  Walker County 
 

 

Remit To:
 

Location Name:
 

  WALKER COUNTY ANNEX 
 

 

TK Elevator
PO Box 3796
Carol Stream, IL
60132-3796
 
For overnight checks,
please send to:
 
Deluxe
TK Elevator 3796
5450 N. Cumberland Ave.
Chicago, IL 60656
 

Customer Number:

Quote Number:
 

  61146 

 2024-2-1822150 
 

 

Reference ID:
 

  ACIA-2A2HXIJ 
 

 

Remittance
Amount:
 

  $4,646.64 
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COWBOY CONTRACTORS

PO Box 334
Dodge, TX  77334 US
(936) 355-4637
cwilc69@gmail.com
www.cowboycontractorsllc.com

Estimate
ADDRESS

WALKER COUNTY 
COURTHOUSE
1100 UNIVERSITY AVE
HUNTSVILLE, TEXAS  77340

ESTIMATE # 6676
DATE 12/17/2024

EXPIRATION DATE 01/21/2025

  

ACTIVITY QTY RATE AMOUNT

INSTALLATION
1) INSTALL 4" POSTS ON LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF WEST ENTRANCE 
IN ORDER TO INSTALL BEAM
- INSTALL BEAM ON 4X4 METAL POSTS TO SUPPORT BRICK FRONT
- INSTALL METAL 6" FRAMING ON CEILING TO SUPPORT METAL,U-
PANEL CEILING
- INSTALL ALL APPLICABLE TRIM 
*eg:SMOOTH METAL TRIM ON I-BEAM SUPPORT, INSTALL METAL TRIM 
ON U-PANEL METAL CEILING

1 7,500.00 7,500.00

ELECTRICAL
2) INSTALL 6- 8" LED RECESSED CANS WITH ASSOCIATED WIRING TO 
MAKE THEM FUNCTION WITH EXISTING WIRING

1 2,925.00 2,925.00

PAINT
3) PREP AND PAINT 
- DIRECT TO METAL SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINTS
- ALL U-PANEL CEILING,TRIM,4X4 POSTS AND BEAM

1 1,350.00 1,350.00

DUMP FEE
4) DUMP FEE

1 100.00 100.00

OVERHEAD AND PROFIT
5) OVERHEAD AND PROFIT

0.20 11,875.00 2,375.00

**WE ARE DELIVERING A HARD COPY OF THE ESTIMATE & 
LETTERHEAD WITH PROOF OF INSURANCE AS WELL AS EMAILING IT.

 

TOTAL $14,250.00

Accepted By Accepted Date



Item No. Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total

1  Mobilization and job site management LS 1 1,850.00$             1,850.00$             
2 Structural support LS 1 8,500.00$             8,500.00$             
3 Stucco ceiling LS 1 5,100.00$             5,100.00$             
4 Recessed lighting LS 1 4,750.00$             4,750.00$             
5 Site Safety Fence LS 1 1,200.00$             1,200.00$             
6 Building Protection LS 1 1,850.00$             1,850.00$             

7 -$                     

Total 23,250.00$           

Solid Bridge Construction 
Prepared by: Travis Hanus 

12/18/2024

Walker County Court House Entrance 



Reroof Proposal

November 26, 2024

Walker County

1301 Sam Houston Avenue
Huntsville TX. 77340

DUR0.LAST MECHANTCALLY FASTENED RoOF SYSTEM oVER EXISTING ROoF @ THE WALKER C0UNTY
ANNEX LOCATED AT 11()() UNIVERSITY AVENUE IN HUNTSVILLE TX.

Attn: Larry Whitener

We hereby propose to furnish the necessary labor, material, equipment, insurance and supervision to install a 20-year

No Dollar Limit, Duro-Last warranted roof system on the above referenced project.

This proposal is based on utilizing the following material and qualifications:

1. Duro-Last 60 mil. white PVC reinforced roofing membrane.

2. Duro-Last 6' compression metal atthe perimeter.

3. Underlayment: DuroBlue slip-sheet by Duro-Last.

4. Duro-Last 30'x 60" Safety Stripe Walk-Pads are included; 8 ea.

5. Duro-Last accessories to make system complete such as but not limited to pre-fabricated curbs, boots, parapets

sheets, screws, caulk, plates and etc. per Duro-Last Roofing, lnc. manufacturer's specifications.

1. Proposal based on overlaying of existing roof, per Duro-Last specilications.
2. Wood blocking is not included.

3. lf required, any HVAC, plumbing, electrical, etc. that may need to be moved or disconnected and reconnected (other

than normal rooling practice) will need to be done by a subcontractor of owners choice at owner's expense.

4. Jaco Rooling & Construction, lnc. is not responsible for existing building conditions; Although Jaco Roofing &

Construction, lnc. will take standard caution in loading the roof prior to installation, some leaks may occur due to the

existing condition of the roof. Jaco Rooling & Construction, lnc. will not be responsible for leaks or possible interior

damage.

5. Jaco Rooling & Construction, lnc. is not responsible for the calibration, recalibration, readjuslment and/or testing on

any electronic equipment such as but not limited to satellite dish, camera security, communication equipment, GPS

devices, or recertiflcation of lightning rods (grounding system).

6. This proposal is intended and shall become in its entirety part of, as if attached and/or written into any other
purchase order, contract, or letter of acceptance, wriften or issued by the owner and is intended and agreed

upon to be an integral part of any contract agreement between the parties. There shall be no changes,
exclusions, or revisions made to the proposal without explicit agreement and acknowledgement by Jaco
Roofing and Construction, lnc.

'!725 S. Vohlco -Angleton, TX rl515
(979)26Sr0r
Fax (979) 26S6448

" Du to-latl Plolinu fi Co n lnclo t"
t-E00-265-JACO

\r\r$, j acoroofing.com
info@jacrroofing.com

Mailing Address:
P. O. 8or 937

Clule, TX 77531

RE:

Qualifications/Clarifications:



November 26, 2024

Walker County - Annex

Respectfu lly Submitted,

JACO ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.

James Germany

Sales

7. City permit is not included.

8. State and localtaxes are not included.

9. Quotation based on Jaco's Standard lnsurance Limits.

10. Payment terms: One half of contract amount due upon delivery of materials to jobsite and reroof commencement, with
balance due upon completion. All invoices are due onior before 10 days after receipt unless othena/se agreed upon.

11. Price subject to change if not accepted within 20 days of quote date due to flucfuation of material market.
12. Buyer can cancel this contract within 3 days without penalty.

TOTAL REROOF PROPOSAL $96,935.00

Aqreed and Accepted:

By
(Authorized Signing Ofiicer)

(Printed Name)

(Tire)

(Dale)

l-800-255.5225



\ITE BELIEVE THERE IS A BETTER !?AY

TO: Walker County
1301 Sam Houston Ave
Huntsville, TX 77340

OATE: Wednesday, Oclobet 2,2024

PROJECT: Walker County Courthouse Annex

ATTN: LOCATION: 130'l Sam Houston Ave
Huntsville, fX 77340

- Furnish and mechanically fasten approximately 12,600 SF of 50 mil white PVC roofing membrane according to
manufacturer's specmcatons to receive a 20 year NDL warranty.

- At open perimeters, membrane will be terminated under new 6" two pc compression metal fascia (standard color)

- lnstall new Drain boot and strainer.

- Furnish and install custom pipe boots, curb flashings, pitch pans, and llashings as necessary on all roof
penetrations.

- Perform all work as outlined below.

Examination: Visually veriry all substrates are acceplable to receive new roof system. A complete field inspection of all roof area

was completed.

Preparation: Remove the existing base-flashings, sheet-metal copings, metal edge, & etc. Field membrane to remain.

Wood Blocking: Repair/replace existing damaged/deteriorated wood blocking after authorization at additional cost.

Cover Board: lnstall (1) layer offanfold coverboard fastening through the existing roof, and into the metal deck perthe
manufacturers' requirements.

Roof System: Durc,Last 50 Mil membrane mechanically fastened roof system to the prepared surface with 20 year NDL
Wananty per the manufacturers' requirements.

Membrane Flashing: Duro-Last 50 Mil [/echanically fastened system in accordance with manufacturer's requirements at all

edges, walls, curbs, penetrations, etc.

Roof-Related Sheet Metal: Provide and lnstall new 24 gauge 2pc compression to match existing color (standard colors),
galvanized steel receivers, counler flashings, & etc. as necessary. lncludes all related clips/cleats, cover plates/joints, fasteners
and sealant work.
Miscellaneous: Provide and lnstall Weldable, walk pads @ The Access area.
Provide Daily and final clean-up.

DK HAN EY:TF,19! 
11 "Iryy'ryll 9''*l lgl.'al9i1l

86&DRy-tT-tN I WWW.DKHANEYROOF|NG.COnt

dftaggy

PROPOSAL

Larry Whitener
Phone: 93G66&9682

SCOPE OF WORK: Roof Overlav / 20 Year NDL
- Provide and set safety and fall proteclion equipment.
- Remove all of the existing wall and penetration flashings and discard as necessary.
- Existing lnsulation Board and roofing membrane to remain in place.

- Remove the existing sheet-metal trim.

- Remove and discard any 2-way breather, vents & discard.
- Furnish and mechanically fasten approximately 12,600 SF of fanfold over the existing roof to the structural deck.



dfta"ppy

Warranty: Contractor Wananty for the first 2-years, Scope will lnclude Annual lnspections for the duration of the 20 year
Manufacturer's Wananty.

Exclusions: Engineering. BIM modeling. Furnishing, installing, insulating or levelling any MEP curbs or supports. Any MEP pipe
supports. Roof Drain related plumbing. Thru-roof penetrations. Roof Hatch replacement. Any sheet metal work not directly related
to roof system(s). Alterations to the raise wall metal panel system. Custom color sheet metal. No Bonds

Pricing: For above scope of work, To lnclude All of the Labor & Materia|................... $103,667.90
*Sales Tax is excluded.

TERMS:50% $ 51,833.95 due at contract signing; Balance 51 833.95 due upon substantial completion of the installation.

Add 2o/o of contract totalto include P/P bonds.

Upon completion of installation, a 20 Year (NDL) Warranty will be issued by the manufacturer, and a 2 Year Workmanship
Wananty by DK Haney Roofing, LLC.

These values are valid for (30) days
bid information for this Project.

Please call with any questions or comments. Thank you for the opportunity to provide the

Respectfully Submitted,

"fZQ.Jruu
Director Of Sales

DK HANEY ROOFING I 1420 MARKUM RANCH RD, FORTWORTH, TX 7{

866-DRY-lT-lN I WWW.DKHANEYROOFTNG.COM

WE B€LIEVE THERE E A BETTER WAY.

ROOF PROPOSAL / CONTRACT



'l 12/18/2024
Texas Signature Roofing -
Huntsville
476 Guerrant Rd
Huntsville, TX 77320
Phone: (936) 661-8/t42

ROOFING

Company Representative
Jared Hathorn
Phone: (936) 661-8442
jared@txsigrooflng.com

Larry Whitener
Walker County Annex
1301 Sam Houston Avenue
Huntsville, TX 77340
(936) 658-e682

Job: Larry Whitener

50 MIL Duro-Last Roof System

General Conditions:
- Ensure compliance with OSHA safety regulations by providing necessary safeiy provisions
- Designale or fence areas for materials and equipmenl storage.
- Provide a porlable reslroom for workers on jobsite.
- Supply dumpster for disposal of roof debris and demolition materials.
- Provide allequipment required for rooftop construction.

Roof Top Construction:
- Remove and dispose of exasting Duro-Last membrane-
- lnspect exposed substrate for rny wet or damaged areas and replace as necessary; repair cost will be S2olsq. ft. with minimum charge for 10 sq

ft.
- lnstall new fanfold recover board using approved fasteners and patterns.
- Apply tapered insulation at low spots io reduce ponding water (Note: not all ponding waler may be eliminated, but it does not affect lhe DuroLast
warranty.
- Mechanically attach new 50 mil Duro-Last membrane over fanrold using approved fasteners and patterns.
- Flash all curbs using DuroLast custom-tabricated flashing.
- Flash all penetrations using Duro.Last custom-fabricated stacks and pans.
- Leave existing fascia metal in place to serve as a cleat for attaching new tworiece fascia metal.
- lnstall fascia and gravel guard made of 24-gauge Kynar 500 (standard color).
- lnstallup to 200'ofwalk pads for access to rooftop equipment.
- Clean rooftop and construction site free of all trash and debris.
- Arrange for removalof all rentals and dumpsters.
- Schedule Durclast inspection.

s125,777.00

Canopies

- 0ption for (2) Lower Roof Canopies

s1,88s.00

ADDlTtONAL CONTRACT PROVISIONS

Allcontracts are subject to the approvalofTexas Signature Roofing, LLC. (the "Company), hereafter rerer.ed to as Texas Signaturc Rooling. Texas

Signature Roofing hai the right to withdraw this offer il not accepted wilhin 30 days of proposal date. Unde. Federal law, (the "Customer") has rhe legal

riflhl r^.ao.ol ihi< lranca.ti^n wiihin threa /3\ .{.vq .f...Fnt,n.c

Warranly:
- Provide inspect,on report tothe county showing passing score.
- Upon receipt of finalpaFeni to Texas Signalure Roofing, issue 2GYear NDL watranty from Duro-Last to Walker Counry
- Provide 2-Yeat Labor Warranty from Texas Signature Roofing.

EXCLUSIONS: Framing, fascia, blocking, plumbing. electrical, roof hatch repair, and/or gutters. Excludes ary olher scopes of work not listed above.

* sales tax and bonds are not included.

SELF-PAY CUSTOMERS. DOWN PAYMENT: 50% of TOTAL SALE is due upon signing contract.
FINANCING IS AVAILABLE FOR QUALIFIED CUSIOMERS. ADDITIONAL 5 % FEE APPLIED TO FINANCEO AMOUNT.



INSURANCE



                                              1301 Sam Houston Ave., Suite 235 Huntsville, TX 77340 
                                                          Phone# 936-436 9444  Fax# 936-295-1595 
                                                                        Email: bids@co.walker.tx.us  

 

 
 

WALKER COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE 
 

Email: bids@co.walker.tx.us* Telephone (936) 436-4943 * www.co.walker.tx.us 
 

       

 

 
 
 
The Offeror’s signature is required for acceptance of Offer and confirms Offeror has read and understands all 
requirements concerning this Invitation for Bid the undersigned affirms they are duly authorized to execute the contract, 
that this OFFER has not been prepared in collusion with any other Offeror, and that the contents of this OFFER have 
not been communicated to any other Offeror prior to the official opening.  Hand delivered or mailed solicitations must 
be SEALED in an envelope and CLEARLY marked as below: 
 

IFB# C2360-24-009 
Due: May 29, 2024 at 11:00AM (CT)  

Delivered/Mailed to: Purchasing Office @ 1301 Sam Houston Ave. Suite 235 Huntsville, TX 77340 
Or  

For a printable version please visit our website at co.walker.tx.us/purchasing and click on the link at the 
bottom of our webpage for solicitation: IFB# C2360-24-009 

 
Walker County Points of Contact 

 
                                  Cheryl Cowart CTCD, CTCM                   Laura Buccafurni CTCD 
                                       Purchasing Agent             Assistant Purchaser III 
                                  ccowart@co.walker.tx.us               lbuccafurni@co.walker.tx.us 
                                           936-436-4943                           936-436-4944 
 
            
 
CERTIFICATION OF OFFER 
 
Signed By: _________________________________Title: ______________________________ 
 
Typed/Printed Name: ____________________________________________________________ 
 
Company Name ________________________________________ Date: ___________________ 
 
Mailing Address: _______________________________________________________________ 
                              Street/P. O. Box                               City                          State            Zip 
 
Telephone #: ________________Cell #: _____________________ Fax #: __________________ 
 
Email: ___________________________________Tax ID Number:  _______________________ 
  

Invitation for Bid 
Gasoline and Ultra Low Diesel Fuel 

Bid Reference Number: C2360-24-009 
Due: May 29, 2024 at 11:00AM (CT) 
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A. INTRODUCTION.  Walker County is seeking interested parties to respond to this Invitation for Bid for Gasoline and 

Ultra Low Diesel in accordance with the following Conditions of Offering.  
 

B. CONDITIONS OF OFFERING. The following instructions apply to all Offers and become a part of the terms and 
conditions of any offer submitted to the Walker County Purchasing Office, unless otherwise specified elsewhere in this 
offer request.   

1. All offers are required to be informed of the Terms and Conditions and will be held responsible for having done 
so. Upon acceptance and approval by the Commissioner’s Court, this offer effects a working contract between 
Walker County and the successful offeror for the period designated.  

2. Offers must be received in the Purchasing Office no later than the time and date specified.  All offers received 
after the submission deadline will be considered void and unacceptable and will be returned unopened.  Walker 
County is not responsible for lateness or non-delivery of mail, carrier, etc., and the date/time stamp in the 
Purchasing Office shall be the official time of receipt.  

3. The County reserves the right to inspect and insure adaptability of the service, accept or reject in part or in whole 
any and all offers, to waive any informality in offers and unless otherwise specified by the respondent, to accept 
any service in the response for the best value to the County.   

4. If either the unit price or extended price is obviously in error the unit price will prevail. Walker County shall not be 
responsible for any verbal communication between any employee of the County and any potential offeror.   

5. Only written specifications and written price quotations will be considered. 
6. Walker County reserves the right to reject any offer that does not fully respond to each specified item.  
7. Offeror must include Employer Identification Number or Social Security Number for the offer to be valid. Should 

there be a change in ownership or management; the contract shall be canceled unless a mutual agreement is 
reached with the new owner or manager to continue the contract with its present provisions and prices.   

8.   Although the cost of service(s) to be provided is an essential part of the Offer, Walker County is not obligated 
to award a contract on the sole basis of cost.  

9. The Purchasing Agent shall review all offers that have been submitted and make recommendations to the 
Commissioner’s Court.   

10. When only one offer is received by the County, the offer may be accepted if the Commissioner’s Court determines 
the price is fair and reasonable.  If the price is not fair and reasonable, the offer is rejected.  If two or more 
responsible offerors submit identical offers, the offer award will be determined by drawing of lots or as directed 
by the County Judge. 

11. Offerors must furnish ALL information requested and, in the spaces, provided on the offer invitation form.  Further, 
if specified elsewhere, each offeror must submit cuts, sketches, descriptive literature, and/or complete 
specifications. Reference to literature submitted previously does not satisfy this provision. Offers in non-
compliance with these requirements will be subject to rejection. All services/products furnished by the successful 
offeror shall meet all requirements of the Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) and Federal, State, and 
Local requirements relating to clean air and water pollution. 

12. In the event any Governmental restrictions may be imposed which would necessitate alteration of the material, 
quality, workmanship or performance of the item offered on this offer prior to delivery, it shall be the responsibility 
of the successful offeror to notify the County Purchasing Office at once, indicating the specific regulation which 
requires such alterations, including any price adjustments occasioned thereby, or to cancel said contract. 

13. This agreement shall be governed by the Uniform Commercial Code as adopted in the State of Texas as 
effective and in force on the date of this agreement. 

14. Offers cannot be altered after receiving time. No offer may be withdrawn after opening time without acceptable 
reason and with the approval of the Purchasing Agent. 

15. Offers must be submitted on this form and the envelope must be clearly marked.  Offers will not be considered 
if submitted by telephone, fax or any other means of rapid dispatch, nor will an offer be considered if submitted 
to any other person or department other than specifically instructed. 

16. In the event of a needed change in the specifications sent to the offeror, it is understood that all the foregoing 
terms shall apply to the addendum or addenda. 

17. All delivery and freight charges (FOB Walker County) are to be included in the offer price. 
18. Any interpretations, corrections or changes to this Invitation for Bid will be considered for award.  Offerors taking 

exception to the specifications, or offering substitutions, shall state these exceptions in the section provided or 
by attaching as part of the offer. The absence of such a list shall indicate that the offeror has not taken exceptions 
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and Walker County shall hold the offeror responsible to perform in strict accordance with the specifications or 
the invitation. Walker County Commissioner’s Court reserves the right to accept any, all or none of the 
exception(s)/substitution(s) as the Commissioner’s Court deems the best value to the County. 

19. Any interpretations, corrections or changes to this Invitation for Bid and specifications will be made by addenda. 
Sole issuing authority of addenda shall be vested in the Walker County Purchasing Department. Addenda will 
be posted on the Walker County website under Purchasing and will be emailed or faxed to all that are known to 
have received a copy of this Invitation for Bid. 

20. At the request of Walker County, offeror must supply, a list of at least three references where like services have 
been supplied by its firm.  References shall include name of business, address, telephone number and name of 
representative. 

21. Walker County, Texas is exempt from State of Texas Sales Tax and a Tax Exemption Certificate shall be 
furnished by Walker County, Texas to the successful offeror upon request. 
 

C. PURCHASE ORDER.  The successful offeror shall not deliver products or provide services without a Walker County 
Purchase Order, signed by an authorized agent of the Walker County Purchasing Department. A purchase order must 
be issued by the Walker County Purchasing Department prior to work beginning. Invoices not bearing a purchase order 
number may be delayed for payment. 
 

D. FUNDING.  Funds for payment have been provided through the Walker County budget approved by the 
Commissioner’s Court for this fiscal year only.  State of Texas statutes prohibits the obligation and expenditure of public 
funds beyond the fiscal year for which a budget has been approved.  Therefore, anticipated orders or other obligations 
that may arise past the end of the current Walker County fiscal year shall be subject to budget approval. 
 

E. AWARD OF CONTRACT.   Contract may be awarded to one or more offerors in the event the selected offeror cannot 
render the requested services or is unable to fulfill the County’s work demand and/or timeframe for any circumstance.  
County will award a contract to the lowest responsible offeror. The County reserves the right to establish a contract 
with the same terms and specifications herein with the next lowest responsible offeror. 

 
F. OTHER CONTRACTS.  County reserves the right to issue other contracts or direct other Contractors to work within 

the same area.   
 
G. CONTRACT CHANGES.  This offer, when properly accepted by Walker County, shall constitute a contract equally 

binding between the successful offeror and Walker County.  No different or additional terms will become a part of this 
contract without approval by the Commissioner’s Court. All proposed changes to the contract must be submitted in 
writing to the Purchasing Agent and shall become effective upon approval of Commissioner’s Court. No oral statement 
by vendor or County employee shall modify or otherwise change, or affect the terms, conditions or specifications stated 
in the resulting contract.   

 
H. ETHICS.   The offeror shall not offer or accept gifts or anything of value nor enter into any business arrangement with 

any employee, official or agent of Walker County. 
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I. CONFLICT OF INTEREST, FINANCIAL INTEREST PROHIBITED.   No public official shall have interest in this 

contract in accordance with Vernon’s Texas Codes Annotated, Local Government Code, Title 5, Subtitle C, Chapter 
171.  Contractor shall ensure (except for eligible administrative or personnel costs) that no person who (i) is an 
employee, agent, consultant, officer, or elected official or appointed official of the Contractor or of a subcontractor of 
Contractor, and (ii) who exercises or has exercised any functions or responsibilities with respect to the activities 
assisted under this Agreement or is in a position to participate in a decision making process or gain inside information 
with regard to such activities, may have an interest in or benefit from the activity or have any interest in the Agreement 
or a subcontract for the Agreement, during the persons tenure with Agreement or a subcontract for the Contractor and 
for at least one year thereafter. Contractor shall apply the requirements of this subsection to employees, agents, 
consultants, officers, and elected and appointed official and any subcontractors of Contractor as well as any member 
of such person’s immediate families, their partners, and any organization that employs, or is about to employ any of 
the above. Contractor shall comply with Chapter 171, Texas Local Government Code.  
*The Contractor shall include the substance of this Section in all subcontracts. 
 
Conflict of Interest Questionnaire. (ATTACHMENT A) 
Effective January 1, 2006, Chapter 176 of the Texas Local Government Code requires that any proposer or person 
conducting business or wishing to conduct business with a county, complete a “Conflict of Interest Questionnaire”.  By 
law, this completed questionnaire must be filed with the County Clerk for the County of Walker. The Walker County 
Clerk’s mailing address is: 1100 University Ave., Room #201, Huntsville, TX  77340 A person commits an offense if 
the person violates Section 176.006, Local Government Code.  An offence under this section is a Class C 
misdemeanor. Any questions concerning this form should be addressed to the Texas Ethics Commission; 201 East 
14th St., 10th Floor; P.O. Box 12070, Austin, Texas, 78711-2070; 1-800-325-8506; fax 512/463-5777; or web site 
www.ethics.tx.us. 
 
1295 FORM. (ATTACHMENT B) 
*The Texas Legislature passed HB1295 in their last legislative session which added section 2252.908 to the Texas 
Government Code that now requires that a governmental entity receive a Certificate of Interested Parties Texas Ethics 
Commission Form 1295 before entering into a contract with Walker County. A notice to the appropriate local governmental 
entity that the following local government officer has become aware of the facts that require the officer to file this 
statement in accordance with chapter 176, Local Government Code. 
 
House Bill 89 Verification. (ATTACHMENT C) 
Pursuant to Section 2270.001, Texas Government Code  
 

J.         INDEMNIFICATION.   Successful offeror shall defend, indemnify and save harmless Walker County and all its officers, 
agents and employees from all suits, actions, or other claims of any character, name and description brought for or on 
account of any injuries or damages received or sustained by any person, persons, or property on account of any 
negligent act or fault of the successful offeror, or of any agent, employee, sub-contractor or supplier in the execution 
of, or performance under, any contract which may result from offer award.  Successful offeror indemnifies and will 
indemnify and save harmless Walker County from liability, claim or demand  on their  part, agents,  servants, customer, 
and/or employees whether such liability, claim or demand arise from event or casualty happening upon or within the 
occupied premises themselves or happening upon or in any of the halls, elevators,  entrances,  stairways  or  
approaches  of  or  to  the  facilities within which the occupied premises are located.  Successful offeror shall pay any 
judgment costs, which may be obtained, against Walker County growing out of such injury or damages. 

 
K.        TERMINATION FOR DEFAULT.   In the event the successful offeror shall fail to perform, keep or observe any of the 

terms and conditions to be performed, kept or observed, Walker County shall give the successful offeror written notice 
of such default.  And in the event said default is not remedied to the satisfaction and approval of Walker County within 
two working days of receipt of such notice by the successful offeror, default will be declared and all the successful 
offeror’s rights shall terminate.  Offeror, in submitting this offer, agrees that Walker County shall not be liable to 
prosecution for damages in the event that Walker County declares the offeror in default. The performance of work 
under this order may be terminated in whole, or in part, by the Buyer in accordance with this provision.  Termination of 
work shall be effected by the delivery to the Seller of a “Notice of Termination” specifying the extent to which 
performance of work under the order is terminated and the date upon which such termination becomes effective.  Such 
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right of termination is in addition to, and not in lieu of, rights of Buyer set forth. Walker County reserves the right to 
terminate the contract for default if offeror breaches any of the terms therein, including warranties of offeror or if the 
offeror becomes insolvent or commits acts of bankruptcy.  Such right of termination is in addition to and not in lieu of 
any other remedies which Walker County may have in law or equity.  Default may be construed as, but not limited to, 
failure to deliver the proper goods and/or services within the proper amount of time, and/or to properly perform any and 
all services required to Walker County’s satisfaction and/or to meet all other obligations and requirements.  Walker 
County may terminate the contract without cause upon thirty (30) days written notice. 

 

L. PAYMENT/INVOICING. An invoice shall be submitted with the following information: 

1. Name and address of vendor  
2. Name and address of receiving Department 
3. Walker County Purchase Order number   
4. Any market price charts used in determining a variable rate shall be included. INVOICES WILL NOT BE 

PROCESSED WITHOUT RACK SHEET. 
5. Description of item shipped and quantity or services provided 
6. A County employee must be present and sign to accept delivery ticket 
7. Location of materials destination must be included on each delivery ticket 

 
A minimum of one (1) hour notice shall be given prior to delivery/pick up. Payment shall not be processed until service 
has been rendered and a completed invoice is received by the Walker County Auditor's Office.  All payments will be 
made by check Net 30 days from when the correct invoice(s) are received by Walker County. Original invoices can be 
submitted by Mail to:  P.O. Box 1260, Huntsville, TX 77320 or hand delivered to 1301 Sam Houston Ave, Huntsville 
Texas 2nd floor, Auditor’s Office. Any invoice, which cannot be verified by the contract price and/or is otherwise incorrect, 
will be returned to the respondent for correction.  Under term contracts, when multiple deliveries and/or services are 
required, the respondent may invoice following each delivery, day, or job and the County will pay on invoice.  Prior to 
any and all payments made for good and/or services provided under this contract, the respondent should provide his 
Taxpayer Identification Number or social security number as applicable (W9).  This information must be on file with the 
Walker County Auditor’s office.  Failure to provide this information may result in a delay in payment and/or back-up 
withholding as required by the Internal Revenue Services. 
 
Should your remittance addresses change during this contract, it will be up to the offeror to notify the Auditor’s Office 
of this change at payables@co.walker.tx.us.    
 

M. TERM OF CONTRACT.  
 

The initial term of this contract shall be from October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025. Walker County reserves 
the right to extend this contract through written mutual consent of both parties at the same terms, conditions and prices 
as stated in the Invitation to Bid at one-year intervals not to exceed four consecutive extensions.  
 
The term of this contract shall be:   October 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025. 
                                  
Renewal contract periods will be: 
October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026. October 1, 2027 through September 30, 2028. 
October 1, 2026 through September 30, 2027. October 1, 2028 through September 30, 2029. 
 
The price indicated in this Invitation for Bid will be a guaranteed price for the duration of this Term. The successful 
offeror agrees to extend prices, terms and conditions to any/all governmental entities that have entered into, or will 
enter into, joint purchasing inter-local cooperation agreement(s) with Walker County. 
Price increases or decreases may be allowed on renewal years and increases must be approved by Commissioners 
Court.  Any price change will be evaluated against the Consumer Price Index (CPI) and/or market survey conducted 
by the County.  The following website will be used to calculate the CPI: 
http://www.bls.gov/data/inflation_calculator.htm.  Baselines for the CPI will be the month and year in which the open 
purchase order was created. 
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N. REDUCTION IN PRICE. If during the life of the contract, the successful offeror’s net prices to other customers for items 
awarded herein are reduced below the contracted price, it is understood and agreed that the benefits of such reduction 
shall be extended to Walker County. 

 
O.     PLACE OF DELIVERY.  The place of delivery shall be that set forth on the purchase order.  
 
P.     DELIVERY TERMS.  Offer must show number of days required to place material in receiving agency’s designated 

location under normal conditions.  Unrealistically short or long delivery promises may cause offer to be disregarded.  
Consistent failure to meet delivery promises without valid reason may cause removal from offeror list. 
An accurate delivery date must be quoted on the “Offer Form”.  When there are various items, a delivery date must be 
included with each item quoted.  Freight and shipping charges to Walker County must be included in the offer price.  
Final location will be supplied to the vendor on award of offer, F.O.B. destination. Delivery locations will be:  Various 
County locations. Delivery days after receipt of order (ARO).  If delay is foreseen, contractor shall give written notice 
to the Purchasing Agent.  The County has the right to extend delivery date if reasons appear valid.  Contractor must 
keep County advised at all times of status of order.  Default in promised delivery (without accepted reasons) or failure 
to meet specifications, authorized the County to purchase supplies elsewhere and charge full increase in cost and 
handling to defaulting contractor.  Delivery shall be made during normal working hours only, 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. NO 
DELIVERY FRIDAY unless otherwise noted in bid. Every tender or delivery of goods must fully comply with all 
provisions of these requirements and the specifications including time, delivery and quality.  Nonconformance shall 
constitute a breach which must be rectified prior to expiration of the time for performance.  Failure to rectify within the 
performance period will be considered cause to reject future deliveries and cancellation of the contract by Walker 
County without prejudice to other remedies provided by law.  Where delivery times are critical, Walker County reserves 
the right to award accordingly. 
 

Q.         VARIATON IN QUANTITY.  The County assumes no liability for commodities produced, processed or shipped in 
excess of the amount specified herein. 

 
R.       SPECIAL TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT.  Walker County shall not furnish any equipment to assist in offloading of 

material. 
 
S.        INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS. The awarded Offeror shall furnish and keep in full force the following insurance during 

the term of this Contract:  
1. Statutory Worker’s Compensation in accordance with State of Texas requirements. 
2. Commercial General Liability at minimum combined single limits of ($1,000,000 per occurrence and 

$1,000,000 general aggregate) for bodily injury and for property damages, which coverage shall include 
products/completed operations at $500,000 per occurrence.   

3. Commercial Automobile Liability at minimum combined single limits of $300,000 per occurrence for Bodily 
Injury and Property Damage, including owned, non-owned, and hired vehicle coverage.   

4. All insurance must be written on forms filed with and approved by the Texas Board of Insurance.   
5. Certificates of Insurance shall be prepared and executed by the insurance company or its authorized agent. 
6. All of the aforementioned policies shall be issued immediately after the offeror receives notification of award.  

Receipt of the Certificates of Insurance is required before any funds will be released for payment. 
Acceptance of proof of insurance supplied by the successful offeror, nor failure to disapprove the insurance shall relieve 
the successful offeror of full responsibility of liability, damages and accidents as set forth herein. No additional payments 
shall be made for any insurance that the successful offeror may be required to carry. It is the responsibility of the 
successful offeror to provide renewals of their insurance at expiration during the contract term.  Payments will be 
withheld until current Certificates of Insurance are received. 
 

T.         REQUESTS FOR CLARIFICATIONS.  Requests for clarifications of this Offer must be submitted by May 21, 2024.   
Email bids@co.walker.tx.us. The subject line must read IFB# C2360-24-009 Gasoline and Ultra Low Diesel.  All 
questions will be answered by addendum following the clarification deadline.  If you intend to submit an offer, please 
send an email to the above email address.  The addendum will be submitted to all vendors that have notified the County 
of their intent to submit an offer. 
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U.          ALTERNATE VENDORS.  An award will be issued to the vendor submitting the best value to Walker County. Walker 
County will refer to the award as the “PRIMARY”.  Also, for the department(s), there may be an “ALTERNATE(S)”, 
which will be a bid in and of itself, and will be given the designation “ALTERNATE(S)”.  Commissioner’s Court 
reserves the right to make an award to more than one (1) alternate. 
 
The departments will be allowed to purchase from the Alternate source if the conditions that follow exist: 

1. Products or equipment is not acceptable (does not meet the specifications or what was originally quoted 
per this BID); 

2. Products or equipment is not available on the day it is needed, or 
3. Location of alternate is closer when picked up 

 
W.          SUPPLIER’S RESPONSIBILITY. 
 

1. A minimum of one (1) hour notice shall be given prior to delivery. Delivery shall be Monday – Thursday, 7:00 
a.m. – 4:00 p.m. for all four precincts. 

2. All products bid, must meet or exceed specifications, including Federal and State Regulations. 
3. During time of emergency successful offeror shall grant a top priority to Walker County for fuel delivery.  

Walker County shall be provided on call number(s) available 24 hours seven days a week. 
4. Successful offeror’s equipment must be well maintained and in safe working condition meeting all TXDOT 

requirements. 
5. Invoices shall be invoiced for net gallons delivered.  All deliveries shall be accompanied by an original copy of 

the manifest/Bill of Lading reflecting where the bulk fuel is purchased.  Attached to each invoice shall be a rack 
sheet showing prices and brand.  Products must be metered or accurately measured at the time of delivery, and 
meter reading must appear on invoice. 

6. All tests shall be made as per method used by the American Society of Testing Materials, unless otherwise 
specified.  When the County requests the testing and the testing analysis shows that the fuel meets the fuel 
specifications, the County will pay for said test.  When the test analysis shows that the fuel does not meet the 
specifications, contractor will pay for said tests. 

7. The Contractor shall be responsible for all damage or injury to property of any character during the execution 
of the work, resulting from any act, omission, neglect, or misconduct in his manner or method of executing the 
work, or at any time due to defective work or materials, and said responsibility will not be released until the 
project shall have been completed and accepted. When or where any direct or indirect damage or injury is 
done to public or private property by or on account of any act, omission, neglect, or misconduct in the 
execution of the work, or in consequence of the non-execution thereof by the Contractor, he shall restore, at 
his own expense, such property to a condition similar or equal to that existing before such damage or injury 
was done, by repairing, rebuilding, or otherwise restoring as he may be directed, or he shall make good such 
damage or injury in an acceptable manner.) 

 
X. FUEL SURCHARGE  

It shall be the responsibility of the successful offeror to notify the County Purchasing Office at once, indicating the 
specific regulation which requires such alterations, including any price adjustments occasioned thereby, or to cancel 
said contract.  
A fuel surcharge is allowed to the delivery price only as fluctuations in diesel prices occur in substantial increments 
as listed on the Energy Information Administration website, the Official Energy Statistics from the United States 
Government at https://www.eia.gov/petroleum/gasdiesel/  for Weekly Retail On-Highway Diesel Prices using the Gulf 
Coast Region. Indicate your flat rate delivery fee in additional fees, if available.  
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Y.        SCOPE OF WORK.  Walker County is seeking to procure Gasoline and Ultra Low Diesel. 
 

1. Differential shall include freight, tax, margin, PST fee and any other operational expenses. 
2. A County employee must be present and sign to accept fuel and copy of ticket shall be left with employee; a 

minimum of one (1) hour notice shall be given prior to delivery. Precinct point of contact and phone number will 
be supplied at time of award. 

3. Quantities indicated in this Bid Package are estimates based upon the best available information for usage 
annually.  The County reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantities by any amount deemed 
necessary to meet its need without any adjustments in the bid price. 

4. Fuel shall be branded.  Price per gallon to be charged to County shall be the rack average for date of delivery 
for branded fuel + differential. 

5. It is the responsibility of the successful offeror to supply pumps, hoses or whatever is needed to appropriately 
pump the fuels to the storage tanks. 

 

Location of storage tanks and approximate tank capacity in gallons: 

   Road & Bridge Precinct #1  Unleaded: 1,000 gals. 

   350A SH 75 North   Diesel:                 2,000 gals. 

   Huntsville, Texas  77320  Tanks are above ground  
 

   Road & Bridge Precinct #2  Unleaded: 3,000 gals. 

   123 Booker Road   Diesel  5,000 gals. 

   Huntsville, Texas  77320  Tanks are above ground 
 

   Road & Bridge Precinct #3  Unleaded: 2,000 gals. 

   2986B SH 19   Diesel:  4,000 gals. 

   Huntsville, Texas  77320  Tanks are above ground 

    

Road & Bridge Precinct #4  Unleaded  1,000 gals. 

   9368 SH 75 South   Diesel:  2,000 gals. 

  New Waverly, Texas  77358  Tanks are above ground 
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C2360-24-009 Gasoline and Ultra Low Diesel 
Actual Usage  

10/1/22-9/30/23 
 

ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #1 ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #2 

GL Post Date GAS DIESEL 
 

GL Post Date GAS DIESEL 
 

10/4/22 392 1597 
 

12/14/22 978 2961 
 

11/21/22 500 1501 
 

2/23/23 993 2777 
 

1/4/23 - 1702 
 

4/17/23 - 3343 
 

2/27/23 497 1800 
 

6/22/23 - 3426 
 

4/11/23 - 1495  9/6/23 1243 2457  

5/15/23 502 1499 
 

9/7/23 - 2950 
 

6/29/23 500 1800      

8/15/23 599 1800 
     

   
     

Total Gallons 2,990 13,194 
 

Total Gallons 3,214 17,914 
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ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #3 ROAD & BRIDGE PRECINCT #4 

GL Post Date GAS DIESEL 
 

GL Post Date GAS DIESEL 
 

10/17/22 1294 2401 
 

10/25/22 304 1542 
 

12/6/22 1191 2093 
 

11/16/22 199 800 
 

3/7/23 1300 2722 
 

12/13/22 350 1400 
 

4/25/23 - 3647 
 

1/31/23 502 1667 
 

6/12/23 1402 1508 
 

3/20/23 506 1702 
 

8/8/23 1367 3334 
 

4/6/23 203 1700 
 

    
5/4/23 300 1400 

 

    
6/13/23 552 1800 

 

    
6/27/23 119 801 

 

    
7/25/23 150 680 

 

    
8/4/23 205 399 

 
    8/16/23 220 791  

    8/22/23 200 1000  

    9/5/23 200 1200  

    9/19/23 193 1111  

        

Total Gallons 6,554 15,705  Total Gallons 4,203 17,993  
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BID PRICE 

 

LOCATION TYPE TRUCK UOM DIFFERENTIAL 

     
Precinct #1 Unleaded Bob-Tail gal.   

  Ultra Low Diesel Bob-Tail gal.   

Precinct #2 Unleaded Transport gal.   

  Ultra-Low Diesel Transport gal.   

Precinct #3 Unleaded Transport gal.   

  Ultra-Low Diesel Transport gal.   

Precinct #4 Unleaded Bob-Tail gal.   

  Ultra-Low Diesel Bob-Tail gal.   

 

 Fees Added to 
"RACK PRICE" UNLEADED ULTRA LOW DIESEL 

FREIGHT     

STATE TAX     

MARGIN     

PST FEE*     

*Petroleum Storage Tank Fee 
 

 
Differential is freight, tax, margin and PST fee to be added by the vendor to the Oil Price Information Service (OPIS) 
or refiner’s posted terminal rack average for branded fuel. 
 
Example:   6,000 gals. X  $.01 = $60.00 
Factors to be included in pricing of fuel: 

1. Offerors shall include the freight, tax, margin, PST fee and any other operational expenses.  Do not include 
federal excise tax on fuel, as this agency is exempt.  Walker County is not exempt from State Tax on gasoline 
and diesel. 

2. A copy of the refiner’s posted terminal price, or “rack sheet” (on the refiner’s letterhead or other 
documentation properly identified as originated by the refiner within the specified time frame) must be 
furnished with the bid or disqualification of the bid may result.                                               
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 **IMPORTANT NOTICE: Any additional fees/charges included over and above listed items/quantities must be clearly 

noted Any fees/charges not clearly defined on each invoice may be subject to delayed payment.  Name all applicable 
additional fees/charges below.  Attach additional pages if necessary.  Example:  Restocking fees, pick-up fees, tank 
usage fees, etc. 
Additional fees/charges: 
________________________________________________________________________________
________________________________________________________________________________
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ATTACHMENT A 
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ATTACHMENT B 

CERTIFICATE OF INTRESTED PARTIES 
Texas Ethics Commission (Form 1295) 

 
 
Texas Government Code effective January 1, 2016 requires that a governmental entity receive a Certificate of Interested 
Parties Texas Ethics Commission Form 1295 before entering into a contract with Walker County. This included new, 
amended, extended or renewed contracts that meets one or both of the following criteria: 

1. Requires an action or vote by the Commissioner’s Court  
2. Has a value of at least $1 million dollars. 

 
 
Vendor must: 

1. Go to : https://www.ethics.state.tx.us/File/ click on Form 1295 Filings, click on the click here if you do not have a 
user ID and follow the instructions to set up an account. If you already have an account then you may log in and 
proceed with the process.   

2. Submit and print a copy of the form which will contain a unique certification number 
3. An authorized agent of the Respondent must sign the printed copy of the form 
4. The completed Form 1295 must be included with your solicitation when it is submitted to Walker County. (Scanning and 

emailing this form is sufficient for renewals & maintenance of solicitations)  

 

Helpful Tips for completing Form 1295 (Please note this is not legal advice): 

1. Who is the contract with – click “Other Governmental Entity” 
2. Governmental Entity Name – Walker County, Texas 
3. Contract ID Number – This will be the solicitation number and name as specified at the top of this document. 
4. Read the Ethics Commissions definition of interested party, controlling interests and intermediary interest prior 

to completing this form. 

Any delay in returning this form will result in delay of approval and/or 

award of the contract. If this form is not returned, Walker County will not proceed with the  

approval and/or award of the contract. 

 

 



C2360-24-009 

Page 16 of 16 
 

EXAMPLE:  FORM 1295 
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ATTACHMENT C 

HOUSE BILL 89 VERIFICATION 
 
Prohibition on Contracts with Companies Boycotting Israel 
The 85th Texas Legislature approved new legislation, effective Sept. 1, 2017, amended Sept. 1. 2019, which amends Texas 
Local Government Code Section 1. Subtitle F, Title 10, Government Code by adding Chapter 2270 which states that a 
governmental entity may not enter into a contract with a company for goods or services unless the contract contains a written 
verification from the company that it:  

1) does not boycott Israel; and  
2) will not boycott Israel during the term of the contract with Walker County 

 
Pursuant to Section 2270.001, Texas Government Code:  
1. “Boycott Israel” means refusing to deal with, terminating business activities with, or otherwise taking any action that is 

intended to penalize, inflict economic harm on, or limit commercial relations specifically with Israel, or with a person or 
entity doing business in Israel or in an Israeli-controlled territory, but does not include an action made for ordinary business 
purposes; and  

2. “Company” means an organization, association, corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited partnership, limited liability 
partnership, or any limited liability company, including a wholly owned subsidiary, majority-owned subsidiary, parent 
company or affiliate of those entities or business associations that exist to make a profit. The law applies to only contracts 
that are between governmental entity and company with 10 or more full-time employees; and have a value of $100,000 or 
more that is to be paid wholly or partly from public funds of the government entity. 

 
I, (authorized official) _________________________________, do hereby depose and verify the truthfulness and accuracy 
of the contents of the statements submitted on this certification under the provisions of Subtitle F, Title 10, and Government 
Code Chapter 2270 and that the company named below:  

1) does not boycott Israel currently; and  
2) will not boycott Israel during the term of the contract; and  

                        3) is not currently listed on the State of Texas Comptroller’s Companies that   
    Boycott Israel List located at: https://comptroller.texas.gov/purchasing  
 

 
 
 
Company Name 
 
 

Signature of Authorized Official                           Date                              Title of Authorized Official 

Any delay in returning this form will result in delay of approval and/or award of the contract. If this form is not returned, 
Walker County will not proceed with the approval and/or award of the contract. 

 

 

 



6 U.5" General Servicer Adminislration

FY 2025 Per Diem Rates for Texas
Meals & !ncidental Expenses (M&tE) rates and breakdown

Primary Destination County
M&IE
Total

Breakfast Lunch Dinner
lncidental
Expenses

First & LastDay of
Travel

Standard Rate
Applies for all locations without
specified rates S68 Sre S1e 5zs Ss Ss1.oo

Arlington / Fort Worth /
Grapevine

Tarrant / City of Grapevine S8o S2o 522 S33 Ss s60.00

Austin Travis S8o 5zo 522 S33 Ss s60.00

Big Spring Howard S68 Srs Srs S28 Ss Ssl.oo

Da Ias Dallas S8o S2o 522 S33 Ss 560.00

Galveston Galveston s74 Srs S2o 531 Ss sss.s0

Houston Montgomery / Fort Bend / Harris S80 S2o 522 s33 Ss s50.00

N4idland / Odessa Midland / Andrews / Ector / Martin Szq 5rs S2o 5:r Ss sss.s0

Pecos Reeves 574 Sre 5zo S31 Ss sss.s0

Pla no Cotlin S8o S2o 522 S33 Ss S6o.oo

San Antonio Bexar S74 Srs s20 5sr Ss Sss.so

South Padre lsland Cameron Szc S18 S20 531 Ss sss.s0
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